nexe Slow

## Office of the Executive Engineer (JSD)P.H.E Division Awantipora

E-Mail ID: phedivisionawantipora@gmail.com

No.PHE/AWP/ 6079-6083 Dated: 31-12-2022

M/S Tariq Ahmad Shah s/O: Gh Mohmad Shah

R/O: Noorpora

Reg. No.: 741/AAY/Civil/Sanitry/CE/KCC/PDC-2007-08

GST No. 01BWHPS8737C1Z1 PAN No.: BWHPS8737C

Subject:-Allotment for construction / successful testing and commissioning of 0.10 MGD RSFP at (cost includes, clarifloculator, flush Mixer, filter house and wash water Disposable chamber WSS Train Via Monghama

Refrence:- 1.Your tender in response to this office E-NIT No.132 of 2021-22 dated:- 08.03.2022 issued under endorsement No.CE/PHE/Kmr/JSD/44105-56 dated:- 08.03.2022 and uploaded on tender portal with tender ID from 2022\_PHE\_163566\_1 to 271 read with Mimutes of Pre-bid meeting and Corrigendum No. I &II

- 2. UT level committee meeting held on 01.6.2022 under the chairmanship of Development Commissioner
  Works PW (R&B)
- 3. Minutes of meeting DJJM Pulwama held on 14.6.2022
- 4.Accord of Administrative Approval No. SE/Hyd/Spn/DB/24 of 2021-22 dated:- 15.6.2022
- 5.Tech. Sanction No. CE/PHE/DB/622 of 09/2022 dated:- 15.09.2022
- 6.Superintending Engineer Hydl Circle Pulwama H.Q Shopian's letter No. SE/Hyd/Spn/DB/5719-20 dated:- 6.12.2022
- 7. Chief Engineer Kmr, Jal Shakti (PHE) Deptt. Srinagar's No. CE/PHE/MC/DB/34528-29 dated:- 12.12-2022 (within 10% approved escallation over the DAP Cost of the scheme)

## Advertised Cost:- Rs 68.83 lacs

## Alloted Cost(A+B+C+D):-Rs 88.513 lacs

( Rupees eighty eight lacs fifty one thousand & three hundred ) only

Part A(Rapid sand Filtration Plant) Tral Via Monghama

					Amo	unt
S.No.	Particulars of items	Unit	Qty	Alloted Rate	in figures	in Words
1	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth upto 30 cm measured at a height of 1 m above ground level and removal of rubbish upto a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	sqm	700.000	11.360	7952,000	Rupees Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty I wo Only
2	Clearing grass and removal of the rubbish upto a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	sqm/100	0.000	577.550	0.000	Û
3	Felling trees of the girth (measured at a height of 1 m above ground level) including cutting of trunk and branches, removing the roots and stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material.				0.000	0
3.1	Beyond 30 cm girth upto and including 60 cm girth.	each		344.80	0.000	0

Plu Received & accepted

Of de W

	Part A(Rapid sand Fi	Mation	LIMITED TITLE A			and the same of th
3.2	Beyond 60 cm girth upto and including 120 cm girth.	each		1530.800	0.000	0
3.3	Beyond 120 cm girth upto and including 240 cm girth.	each		7090.800	0.000	ŧ,
3.4	Above 240 cm girth	each		14214.350	0.000	Ü
4	Earth work in bulk excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator) over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sgm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 meters and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-Charge. (All kinds of soil)	Curn	59.230	188.750	11179,663	Rupees Eleven Thousand One Hundred SeventyNin Paise SixtySix Onl
5	Extra for every additional lift of 1.5 m or part thereof in excavation/banking excavated or stacked material :All kinds of soil :				0.000	0
5.1	All kinds of soil :	Cum		81.650	0.000	0
6	Earth work in bulk excavation by manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 meters and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-Charge.				0.000	0
6.1	All kinds of soil :	Cum	59.230	539.350	31945:701	Rupees ThirtyOni Thousand Nine Hundred FourtyFin Paise Seventy Oni
7	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 som on plan, including dressing of sides andramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed:				0.000	0
		1				1
1	1 meter from cutting edge	Cum		436.000	0.000	0
	1 meter from cutting edge 25 meter beyond 1 m from cutting edge	Cum		436.000 524.400	0.000	0

A Verin

		Part A(Rapid sand Fil	tration Pla	ant) Tral Vi	a Monghama		
	excav cable wells, plan, lift up dispo	work in excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic vator) in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, is etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms pto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and is said of surplus excavated earth as directed, within a of 50 metres:				0.000	0
8.1	All ki	inds of soil ;	Cum		252.050	0.000	()
9		ping out water caused by springs, tidal or river page, broken water mains or drains and the like.	1 KL		155.550	0.000	O
10	and	e timbering in trenches including strutting, shoring packing cavities (wherever required) complete. asurements to be taken of the face area timbered).				0.000	0
10.1	Dep	oth exceeding 1.5 m but not exceeding 3 m	Sqm		247.750	0.000	0
11	Fillin tren exc laye	ing available excavated earth (excluding rock) in inches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. In layers not seeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited er by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift to 1.5 m.	Cum		198.700	0,000	0
11.1		tra for levelling & neatly dressing of disposed soil mpletely as directed by Engineer-In-charge.	Cum		59.950	0.000	0
12	ro in no	scavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including syalty)by mechanical transport upto a lead of 5 km also cluding ramming and watering of the earth in layers of exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of bundation etc. complete.	Cum		272.450	0.000	0
13	l n	roviding and laying hand packed stone soling 50 mm nominal size including filling, spreading, dressing, amming, all leads lifts and all carriages complete.	Cum	54.530	1320.000	71979,600	Rupees SeventyOne Thousand Nine Hundred SeventyNin Paise Sixty Only
1		Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2.0mm to 40.00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete job	Cum	2.970	7700.000	22869,000	Rupees TwentyTwo Thousand Eight Hundred SixtyNine Only
	15	Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete job	Cum	4.950	7968.000	39441.600	Rupees ThirtyNine Thousand Four Hundred FourtyOne Paise Sixty Only
	16	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.1 m in -All kinds of soil.	100 sqm		2193.900	0.000	0

tory

n + A/Danid cand	riltration	Plant)	Tral Via	Monghama
a . Almanid cand	Eiltration	Planti	II al VIC	14101.8

	Part A(Rapid sand Fi	Itration	Plant) Tral Via	Mongnama	5472.43	0
17	Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing	Cum	6.950	787.400	5412.75	Rupees Five Though
	complete.					Seventy Two Pulse Fourty Three Only
18	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:				0.00	0
18.1	1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	Cum	6.160	6434.010	39633.507	Rupees ThirtyNin Thousand Six Hundred ThirtyThir Paise Fifty Only
18.2	1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	Cum	13.430	5399.020	72508,839	Rupees Seventy Tw Thousand Five Hundred Eight Par Eighty Four Only
18.3	1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	Cum	6.000	4861.840	29171.040	Rupees TwentyNin Thousand One Hundred SeventyOn Paise Four Only
19	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plinth level				0.000	0
19.1	1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	Cum		7800.760	0.000	0
20	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts upto floor five level including curing but excluding cost of centering shuttering, finishing and reinforcement.				0.000	0
20.1	1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	Cum	10.440	9408.140	98220.982	Rupees NinetyEight Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Paise NinetyEight Only
21	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope upto 15°, landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases upto five level including curing but excluding the cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with:				0.000	0
21.1	1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	Cum	24.760	9849.350	243869.906	Rupees Two Lakh Fourty Three Thousand Eight Hundred SixtyNine Paise NinetyOne Only
22	Providing and laying upto floor v level reinforced cemen concrete in kerbs, steps and the like including curing bu excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with:	t			0.000	0

A CAILLY OF THE

	Part A(Rapid sand Filtr	ation Plan	st) Trai Via h	Aonghama	0.1836	The state of the s
	1:11/1:3 (1 cerners : 11/2 coarse sand -3 graded stone - Cu	200		9036.390		
	correlate 20 mm nominal size) feinforced cement concrete work in arches, and ribs. somes, vaults shells, folded place and roofs having slope more than 15° upto floor five level level including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering finishing and reinforcement with:			and the second s	9.0003	p
		gen.		10404.520	0.000	STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
	1:11/2:3 (1 cement : 1 vs charter using - 5 years) statements 2) mm naminal size. Reinforced cement concrete work in chimneys, shafts upto floor five level including ourning complete but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and				0.000	0
	renforcement with	Jum		9600.640	0.00	
B	1.119-3 (1 cement - 119 coarse sand - 3 graded stone socialists 20 mm nominal 928).  Providing and laying in position machine batched and machine mixed design mix M-25 grade cement concrete for reinforced cement concrete work, using cement content as per approved design mix, including pumping of concrete to site of laying but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, including admixtures in recommended proportions as per 15, 9103 to accelerate, retard setting of concrete, improve workstollity without impairing strength and durability as per direction of Engineer-incharge. Note: - Cement in this item is 0, 330 kg/ ours. Excess or less cement used as per design mix is content considered payable or recoverable separately.  1. All works upto plinth level.	Qum	16.590	7911.260	131247,803	Rupees One Lakh ThirtyOne Thousand Two Hundred FourtySeven Paise Eighty Only
25	5.2 All works above plinth level upto floor V level	Cum	22.050	9302.980	205130 709	Rupees Two Lukh Five Thousand One Hundred Thirty Pais SeventyOne Only
	26 Extra for providing notiler mixes at all floor levels. Note:- Excess/ less cement over the specified cement content used is payable/ recoverable separately. 5.35.1 Providing M-30 grade concrete instead of M-25 grade BMC/RMC. (Note:- Cement content considered in M-30 is @ 340 kg/cum)		22.050	111.870	2466.734	Rupers Two Thousar Four Hundred SixtySix Paise SeventyThree Only
No. of Persons in Concession, Name of Street, or other Persons in Concession, Name of Street,	27 Extra for R.C.C./B.M.C./R.M.C. work above floor V level for each four floors or part thereof.	Cum		309.050	0.000	0

of 12

The second second	Part A(Rapid sand	l Filtratio	n Plant) Tral V	la Menghama		
28	Add or deduct for using more or less cement in the iter of design mix over and above the specified cement content therein.	ns Quintal	25.577	1074.370	27479	Hupses Eventy's Humber Eventy Humber Seventy Patre Stateen C
29	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping stc. and removal of form for:	and the second			Ü	000
29.01	Foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete.	to just	(2.530)	262 300	1286.	619 Rupees Three Universal Live University Lighty's Paise Staty Live On
29.02	Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.	ngm	227.760	573.850	130711.	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY
29.03	platforms.	sqm	97.870	635.600	62206.1	Rupees Nixty Lwo Thousand Lwo Hundred Nix Paise Seventeen Only
29.04	Lintel, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers.	sqm	116.320	502.850	58441.22	Hopees Fifty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Fourty One Paise Twenty Three
	Columns, piliars, piers, abulments, posts and struts.	sqm	119.280	680.150	81128.292	Rupees LightyOne Thousand One Hundred LwentyLight Paise LwentyNine Only
29.06	gsy except spilal stall cases.	sqm	23.700	807.500	19137.750	Rupees Nineteen Thousand One Hundred Thirty Neven Paise Neventy Five Only
29.07	Spiral staircases (including landings)	sqm		619.800	0.000	0
29.08	Arches, domes, vaults upto 6 m span	sqm		2086.800	0.000	0
29.09	Extra for arches, domes, vaults exceeding 6 m span	sqm		1008.450	0.000	0
29.1	Chimney and shafts	sqm		573 850	0.000	()
	Extra for shuttering in circular work (20% of respective centering and Shuttering items)	sqm		0.200	0.000	0
29.12	Edges of slabs and breaks in floors and walls	RM	101.620	242.300	11	Rupees TwentyFour Thousand Six Thousand TwentyTwo use FiftyThree Only

Part A(Rapid sand Filtr	ration Pla	int) Tral Via	iviongnama	0.000	
Extra for additional height in centering, shuttering where ever required with adequate bracing, propping etc.				0.000	0
levels, over a height of 3.5 m, for every additional height of 1 meter or part thereof (Plan area to be measured).			267.600	0.000	
4 Suspended floors, roofs, landings, beams and balconies (plan area to be measured)	Įm				0
Providing and mixing water proofing material in cement concrete work in doses by weight of cement as per manufacturer's specification. (1 kg of water proofing	gs	176.400	57.900	10213,560	Rupees Ten Thousand Two Hundred Thirteen Paise FiftySix Only
material in 50 kg of cement)  Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work ready to use "cut and bend" rebars of approved make from factory/workshop to construction site including placing in position and binding all				0.000	0
complete unto plinth level	(g	8021.070	87.180	699276.883	Rupees Six Lakh NinetyNine Thousand Two Hundred SeventySix Paise EightyEight Only
31.2 Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work ready to use "cut and bend" rebars of approved make from factory/workshop to construction site including placing in position and binding all				0.000	0
late above plinth level	Kg		87.180	0.000	0
more.  32 Brick work with common burnt clay (non-modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth				0.000	0
including curing in :  32.1 Cement mortar 1:4 ( 1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	Cum	28.030	7476.380	209562,931	Rupees Two Lakh Nine Thousand Five Hundred SixtyTwo Paise NinetyThree Only
(huse estate a course sand)	Cum		7111.310	0.000	0
32.2 Cement mortar 1:6 ( 1 cement : 6 coarse sand)  33 Extra for brick work with common burnt clay bricks/cement concrete bricks in superstructure above plinth level upto floor five level	Cum	28.030	1522.200	42667.266	Rupees Fourty Two Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Seven Paise Twenty Seven Only
Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia and length (hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners				0.000	0
shall be paid for separately).  34.1 First class kail wood	Cum	1,210 t	106894.150	129341.922	Rupees One Lakh TwentyNine Thousan Three Hundred FourtyOne Paise NinetyTwo Only
35 Pre-laminated particle board with decorative lamination on both sides, Grade I, Type II IS: 12823 marked	sqm		1931.200	0.000	0

de 17

				wa Mongham	а	
	Part A(Rapid sand F	iltration	Plant) Trai	Via Mongram	0.0	00
5	Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-In-			2704.100		0
- 1	charge. First class kail wood (30 mm thick shutter)	Sqm	33.92	(		Thousand Four Hundred ThirtySix Paise SixtySeven Only
36.2	Second kall wood (30 mm thick shutter)	mm/sqm		2489.750		U
	Providing and fixing fly proof wire gauge to windows and clerestory windows using wire gauge with average width of aperture 1.4 mm in both directions all complete.				0.00	0
37.1	With Galvanized M.S. Wire gauge with wire of dia 0.63 mm	sqm		925.000	0.000	0
37.2	With 2nd class teak wood beading 62x19 mm	sqm		1274.050	0.000	0
37.3	4 mm thick glass pane (weighing not less than 10 kg/sqm)	sqm		1768.050	0.000	0
38	Providing and fixing 1mm thick M.S. sheet door with frame of 40x40x6mm angle iron and 3mm M.S. gusset plates at the junctions and corners, all necessary fittings complete, including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer.				0.000	0
38.1	Using M.S. angles 40x40x6mm for diagonal braces.	sqm		4352.950	0.000	0
38.2	Using flats 30x6mm for diagonal braces and central cross piece.	sqm		4189.600	0.000	0
39	Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. chequered plate wherever required, all complete.				0.000	0
39.1	In stringers, treads, landings etc. of stair cases, including use of chequered plate wherever required.	Kg	450.000	114.680	51606.000	Rupees FiftyOne Thousand Six Hundred Six Only
39.2	In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, rallings, brackets, gates and similar works.	Kg		146.630	0.000	0
40	Providing and fixing hand rail of approved size by welding etc. to steel ladder railing, balcony railing, staircase railing and similar works, including applying priming coat of approved steel primer.				0.000	0
40.1	M.S. tube	Kg	21.600	172.900	/ Н	Rupees Three Thousand Seven undred ThirtyFour ise SixtyFour Only

A Com

2	Part A(Rapid sand Filt	ration P	lant) Tral Vi	a Monghama		
_	C.L. pipes	g		166.050	0.000	1
		g		174.250	0.000	0
7	without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete	.g		91.030	0.000	0
2	Structural steel work in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.				0.000	0
2.1		Kg		105.770	0.000	()
2.2		Kg	5162.510	102.140	527298,771	Rupees Five Lakh TwentySeven Thousand Two Hundred NinetyEight Paise SeventySeven Only
43	Supplying and fixing rolling shutters of approved make, made of required size M.S. laths, interlocked together through their entire length and jointed together at the end by end locks, mounted on specially designed pipe shaft with brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside and outside locking with push and pull operation complete, including the cost of providing and fixing necessary 27.5 cm long wire springs manufactured from high tensile steel wire of adequate strength confirming to IS:4454 part-1 and M.S. top cover of required thickness for rolling shutters				0.000	0
43	.1 80x1.25 mm M.S. laths with 1.25 mm thick top cover	sqm	3.49	3238.200	11301.316	Rupees Eleven Thousand Three Hundred One Par ThirtyTwo Onl
4	3.2 Providing and fixing ball bearing for rolling shutters.	each	2.00	483.10	966.20	Rupees Nine Hund SixtySix Paise Tw Only
	44 Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floatin coat of neat cement including cement slurry and curing complete, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete.				0.00	0
-	44.1 40mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregate.	sqm		461.8	0.00	0
}	44.2 50 mm thick with 20mm nominal size stone aggregate	. sqm		505.00		0
	Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles 300x30 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturers) of 1st quality conforming to IS: 15622 of approved make laid on 20 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1: 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) including skirting in vertical 8 pointing the joints with white cement and matching	2,			0.0	0
	pigment etc., complete  45.1 In colour such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume, Red Brow (as dirrected by the engineer incharge)	vn sqm	111.0	1210.6	134407,47	Rupees One Lak ThirtyFour Thous Four Hundred Sec Paise FourtySeve Only
				7.7994		10

orte 1

	Part A(Rapid sand	Eiltrat	ion Plant) Tra	l Via Mongha	ma	0.000
and the second s	the state of the s	nt				0
46.		sqm	78.48	6175.3	- Comment	EightyFour Thousa Six Hundred LourtyLour Parsa SixtyOne Only
46.	Extra for pre finished nosing to treads of steps of marble stone	e imtr	5.00	0 579.31	2896.	Rupees Two Hous Eight Hundred NinetyStx Paise LiftyLive Only
46.		sqm	and the second s	674.13	0.0	00 0
47	risers using single length up to 2.00 meter.  12mm Cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix:				0.0	οο ο
47.1	1:3 (1 cement: 3 fine sand)	sqm	633.740	343.750	217848.1.	Rupees Two Lakh Seventeen Thousan Eight Hundred Fourty Eight Paise Thirteen Only
47.2	1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	sqm	August Control of the	325.450	0.00	0
48	6 mm cement plaster to ceiling of mix 1 : 3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand)	sqm		221.500	0.00	0
49	CEMENT PLASTER WITH A FLOATING COAT OF NEAT CEMENT 15mm Cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix;				0.000	0
49.1		sqm		300.450	0.000	0
49.2		sqm		278.600	0.000	()
50	Pointing on brick work in 1 cement : 3 sand mix. flush/ruled/structure or weathered pointing.	sqm		183.550	0.000	0
51	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade on New work (two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10sqm)	sqm	174.560	91.800	16024,608	Rupees Sixteen Thousand TwentyFour Paise SixtyOne Only
52	Applying priming coat:				0.000	0
52.1	With ready mixed pink or grey primer of approved brand and manufacture on wood work (hard and soft wood)	sqm	86.270	59.500	5133,065	One Hundred Thirty Uhree Paise
52.2	With ready mixed aluminum primer of approved brand and manufacture on resinous wood and ply wood	sqm		60.400	0.000	Seven Only 0
52.3	With ready mixed red oxide Zinc Chromate primer of approved brand and manufacture on steel galvanized iron/steel works	sqm		52.750	0.000	0
		sqm		28.900	0.000	0
53	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade.		700		0.000	()
53.1		sqm	86.270 L	121.950	1	Supees Ten Thousand Five Hundred Ewenty Paise Sixty Three Only

The way

1	Part A(Rapid sand F		80.350	179.800	14446,930	Rupees Fourteen
33.2	Two or more coats on new work over an under coat of sustable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture	sqm	60.330			Thousand Four Hundred FourtySix Paise Ninety Three Only
		THE RESERVE AND THE PERSON NAMED IN			0.000	
	Finishing with Epoxy paint (two or more coats) at all locations prepared and applied as per manufacturer's specifications including appropriate priming coat,					0
	preparation of surface, etc complete		A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	188.800	0.000	0
	On steel work	sqm	or a commence of the second se	183.430	0.000	0
-	Plan concepts will's	sqm	College Colleg	115.450	0.000	
55	Distempering with dry distemper of approved brand and manufacture (two or more coats) and of required shade on new work, over and including water thinnable priming	sqm			949	0
	coat to give an even shade	COTT)	214.370	149.050	31951.849	Rupees ThirtyOne
	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade on New work (two or more coats) over and including	sqm				Thousand Nine Hundred FiftyOne Paise EightyFive Onl
	on New work (two or more coasts) priming coat with water thinnable cement primer.				0.000	
	Providing and fixing aluminum handles ISI marked anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour and					0
	per IS: 1868) transparent shade with necessary screws etc.complete			66.350	0.000	0
	shade widt receive	each		52.300	1830.500	Rupees One Thousas
57.1	125 mm	each	35.000			Eight Hundred Thir
57.2	100 mm					Passe Fifty Only
					0.000	
58	Providing and fixing aluminum tower bolts ISI marked anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade with necessary screws etc. complete:			80.350	0.000	0
	A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE	each			2007 386	
58.1	150x10 mm	each	35.000	57.350	2007.250	Rupees Two Thousa
58.2	100×10 mm	each				Seven Paise TwentyFive Only
					0.000	
59	Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm diameter with bitumen and G.I limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface) excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.				0.000	0
59.1	0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2	sqm	135.320	830.250	112349.430	Rupees One Lakh Tweive Thousand Three Hundred FourtyNine Paise

	Part A(Rapid sand	Filtratio	n Plant) Tra	l Via Mongham	ia	201
60	Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width pla G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bot and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete	in			0.00	0
0.1	0.80 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2	m		762.45	0.00	0
60.2	0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2	m	70.00	691.350	48394.50	Rupees Fourty Thousand Th Hundred Ninety Paise Fifty Or
60.3	0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2	m		626.700	0.000	0
61					0.000	0
51.1	(10111111111111111111111111111111111111	m		693.900	0.000	0
	300x40 mm (nominal size)	m		998.850	0.000	0
62	Providing and fixing of 0.5mm Color GS Sheet Soffit boarding including Backing, supports etc complete job	m	30,000	600.000	18000,000	Rupees Eightee Thousand Onl
63	Providing and fixing plained eaves boarding. (II Class ka Wood)	il			0.000	0
3.1	250x32 mm (nominal size ) 300x40 mm (nominal size)	m		693.900	0.000	0
64	Providing and fixing of 0.5mm Color GS Sheet Soffit	m		998.850	0.000	0
	boarding including Backing, supports etc complete job	111		600.000	0.000	0
65	Providing and applying white cement based putty of specified thickness, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.				0.000	0
65.1	1 1111 2 124	sqm		129.500	0.000	0
66	2 mm thick	sqm		172.400	0.000	0
	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes (B medium) complete with G.I. fittings excluding trenching and refilling etc. (external work)				0.000	0
	15 mm dia. nominal bore	m		163.550	0.000	0
	20 mm dia. nominal bore 25 mm dia. nominal bore	m		204.450	0.000	0
	32 mm dia. nominal bore	m		298.150	0.000	0
	40 mm dia. nominal bore	m		360.900	0.000	0
	50 mm dia, nominal bore	m		418.800	0.000	0
	65 mm dia. nominal bore	m		559.350	0.000	0
		m		711.700	0.000	
ı		m		840.000	0.000	0
09	100 mm dia. nominal bore	m		1234.950	0.000	0
1	150 mm dia. nominal bore	m	200.000	2167.650		0
To the same of the			200.000	2167.650	Thur	upees Four Lakh  ty Three Thousand  e Hundred Thirty

A COLIN

7 F		ng and fixing D.I. sluice values (with can)			1	0.000	
	comple	ng and fixing D.I. sluice valves (with cap) ste with bolts, nuts, rubber insertions etc. (the tail					
19	comple	if required will be paid separately). Confirming to					0
1	15·148	46 read with latest amendments.					
			C - ch		10815.000	0.000	0
		l Ula, Class I	Each Each		13164.000	0.000	0
, , _		III dia: Class 1			15961.000	0.000	0
		III ula. Class 1	Each Each	0.000	20243.000	0.000	0
		III Ula. Class I	Each	0.000	31698.000	0.000	0
" 」		IIII did. Class 1	Each		50356.000	0.000	0
,,,,		nm dia. Class 1	Each		62066.000	0.000	0
57.7	300 m	nm dia. Class 1			147031.000	0.000	0
57.8		nm dia. Class 1	Each	No.	117031100	0.000	
69	bonde	ding and laying D.I. standard specials such as tees, s, collars, tapers, caps etc. suitable for flanged ng as per IS : 9523 (as per site requirement)					0
	ľ		Quintal	46	7823.700	0.000	0
69.1	1	o 300 mm dia.	Quintal		8225.100	0.000	0
69.2		r 300 mm dia.	,			0.000	
70	Prov	iding and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to		2			
, 0							0
		ole flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting or per ling charges, cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, including testing of joint and all sorts of carriages.		-0.00			
	nuts	sincluding testing of joint and all some of the					
	Con	pplete Job.		100	1100.000	0.000	0
70.1	1 80	mm dia. pipe	Joint			0.000	
/0.1	1		Joint		1520.000	0.000	0
70.	2 100	) mm dia. pipe				0.000	
			Joint		1855.000	0.000	0
70.	.3 12	5 mm dia. pipe		45.000	2150.000	96750.000	Rupees NinetyS
1	1 15	0 mm dia. pipe	Joint	45.000			Thousand Sever
1 /0	1.4 15	o IIIII did. p.p.	1				Hundred Fifty Or
	P. P.		7-1-4		3480.000	0.000	0
70	0.5 2	00 mm dia. pipe	Joint			0.000	
1	- 1		Joint		5030.000	0.000	0
7	0.6 2	50 mm dia. pipe			7710.000	0.000	0
-	70.7	300 mm dia. pipe	Joint		9635.000	0.000	
	- 1	350 mm dia. Pipe	Joint		9635,000	0,000	0
-   '	70.8	330 Hilli did. 1 190			Marco I	0.000	
-	71	Providing and Placing in position suitable PVC water stops conforming to IS: 12200 for construction / expansion joints between two RCC members and fixed to the provided polyting.	0			0.000	0
		the reinforcement with binding wire before pouring					
		concrete etc. complete.  Serrated with central bulb (225 mm wide, 8-11mm thic	k) m		281.850	0.000	
	71.1	Serrated with central builb (223 min mas, 5 5 5 5					0
	71.2	Dumb bell with central bulb (180mm wide, 8mm thick)	m		228.300	0.000	0
	71.3	Kickers (320mm wide, 5mm thick)	m		261.750	0.000	0

				via Mongham	a	- Control of the Cont
	Part A(Rapid sand Fi	Itration	Plant) Trai	T 547.60	0 0	.000
for constant of the constant o	riding and applying of swellable type water stop tape, am x 25mm thick in linear meter (expansive nature) construction joints treatment of RCC structure such aft slab, retaining walls, water storage tank and at junctions of raft slab with the retaining walls etc er cleaning the surface, one coat of required primer swellable water stop tape shall be applied throughout length of the joint @3.78 litre per 240 running meter. er the primed surface swellable type water stop tape all be placed. The work shall be carried out all mplete as per specification and the direction of the gineer-In-Charge. The product performance shall carry tarantee for 10 years against any leakage	m				0
73 Pr		sqm		800.000		0
ve tu so 1 1 ir to r	roviding and fixing aluminum work for doors, windows, entilators andpartitions with extruded built up standard ubular sections/appropriate Z sections and other ections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 andIS: 285, fixed with dash fastener of required dia. and size includingnecessary filling up of gaps at junctions i.e, at op, bottom and sides withrequired EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket felt etc. Aluminum sectionsshall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminum snap beading forglazing / panelling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as perarchitectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-Charge (glazing,panelling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately.)	kg	85.0000	449.850	38237.2	Rupees ThirtyEig Thousand Two Hundred ThirtySev Paise TwentyFive Only
	required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic	Kg		459.310	0.000	0
73.03	coating of grade AC 15) Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of	Kg		494.840	0.000	0
73.04	powder coated 50 microns) Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)	Kg		504.130	0.000	0
73.05	For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately.)	kg	70.0000	535.350	37474.500	Rupees ThirtySeven Thousand Four Hundred SeventyFour Paise Fifty Only
73.06	Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	Kg		552.640	0.000	0
73.07	Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)	Kg		588.890	0.000	0
73.08	Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)	Kg		598.350	0.000	0

A Comment

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Part A(Rapid sand F	iltration	Plant) Tral Via f	Vlonghama		
74	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineerin-charge. (Cost of aluminum snap beading shall be paid in basic item.)	sqm	36.1600	974,700	1	Cupees ThirtyFive Thousand Two fundred FourtyFive Paise Fifteen Only
	With floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10.00 kg / sqm)	sqm	e consegui in mar consessione e desente, com de la colonia que de sinistra de la colonia de la colonia de la c	1072.170	0.000	()
74.2	With float glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg / sqm)	sqm		1395.960	0.000	()
74.3	With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)	sqm		1807.140	0.000	()
75	Providing & fixing of PVC under drainage laterals with specifications conforming to IS-4985 & IS-15801, 8mm thick fabricated out of approved make with nominal dia of 9mm perforations as per design of bed provided at 60 degrees along with PVC Tees and end caps grouted in concrete, the pressure rating of 10kg/sq cm			3-2-2	0.000	o
	1.500	m	The same of the sa	530.000	0.000	()
	50 mm dia	m	11-7-12-1	1110.000	0.000	()
75.2	62.5 mm dia	m		1420.000	0.000	()
	75 mm dia	m	2040	1990.000	0.000	()
7.0	100 mm dia  Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - SAND:				0.000	0
	loading, unloading, stacking or mark	Cum	-72(3)	172.590	0.000	0
76.1	3 km	Cum		189.750	0.000	0
	4 km	Cum	84.160	206.280	17360,525	Rupees Seventeen
, ,,,,	5 Km	Cum	64.100			Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Pais FiftyTwo Only
76.4	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	Cum	84.160	74.600	6278.330	Rupees Six Thousar Two Hundred SeventyEight Paus ThirtyFour Only
76.5	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	Cum	84.160	121.400	10217.024	Rupees Ten Thousa Two Hundred Seventeen Paise Tv Only
	Citizen Line	Cum		9.940	0.00	0
76.6 77	Beyond 20 km per additional km  Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Aggregate				0.00	0
77.1	below 40mm : 3 km	Cum		172.590	0.00	0
		Cum		189.750	0.00	The second section is a second section of the second section of the second section sec
77.2		Cum	98.760	206.270	20371.229	5 Rupecs I wenty Thousand Three Hundred SeventyOr Paise I wenty Three Only
77.4	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	Cum	98.760	74.600	7367.490	Rupees Seven Thousand Three Hundred SixtySeven Paise Fifty Only

A Calle

	Part A(Rapid sand I	Filtration	Plant) trait	121.400	11989.46	4
7.5	leyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	Cum	98.760	121.00		Rupees Eleig Thousand Nu Hundred Eights/ Paise Fourty Six
		loum		9,940	0.00	0
18	devond 20 km per additional km Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Aggregate	Cum		A THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF T	0.00	0
11.11	10mm and above :	lam		187.600	0.000	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE
	4 km	Cum	A STATE OF THE STA	206.250	0.000	The second second
8.3	NIII	Com	5,400	224.200	1210 680	Rupees One Thou Two Hundred To Pause Sixty Eight C
78.4	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	Cum	5.400	81.100	437,940	Rupees Four Hund Thirty Seven Pais Ninety Four Only
78.5	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	cum	5,400	13.200	71.280	Rupees SeventyOr Paise TwentyFigh Only
78.6	Beyond 20 km per additional km	Cum	alle degli dilibera i disserie at api i selle i see	10.760	0.000	0
70	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Stone Soling :				0.000	0
79.1	J kiii	Cum		203.060	0.000	0
79,2	4 km	Cum		223.240	0.000	()
79,3	5 Km	Cum		242.670	0.000	()
79.4	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	Cum		17.550	0.000	()
79.5	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	Cum		14.280	0.000	()
mayama ay	Beyond 20 km per additional km	Cum		11.700	0.000	0
80	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Steel/ CGI Sheets:				0.000	()
80.1	3 km	Tonne		153.420	0.000	()
80.2	→ Km	Tonne		168.670	0.000	()
80.3	5 Km	Tonne	16.200	183.300	Nine	ees Two Housand Hundred Seventy ise Fourty Three Oals
80.4	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	Tonne	16.200	66.300	1074.060 Rupe Seven	es One Thousand nyFour Paise Six Only

A Carin

40	Part A(Rapid sand Fi	Tonne		10.800	0.000	0
TRe	and 10 km upto 20 km per km	Tonne		8.830	0.000	0
Be	yond 20 km per additional km	TOTTICE		0,000	0.000	
Be	yond 20 km per additional km griage of materials by mechanical transport including griage of materials - Earth:					0
la	rriage of materials by mechanical datas - Earth: ading, unloading, stacking of materials - Earth:					
10	Iding/	Cum		215.740	0.000	0
3	km	Cum		237.190	0.000	0
- According	km	Cum		257.840	0.000	0
Distance of the last		Cum		18.640	0.000	0
THE REAL PROPERTY.	t s km upto 10 km per km	Cum		15.180	0.000	0
AND REPORT OF TAXABLE PARTY.	10 km upto 20 km per km	Cum		12.420	0.000	
MATERIAL PROPERTY.	eyond 20 km oper additional km	Com			1	0
6 B	eyond 20 km p					
					0.000	
	tooleal transport including			11/200		0
C	arriage of materials by mechanical transport including	1				
10	arriage of materials by mechanical transposes bading, unloading, stacking of materials - Cement:					
- ["				153.420	0.000	0
		Tonne	and a			,
1 3	km			168.670	0.000	0
	Company of the second	Tonne		100.070		0
.2	l km	1 1			0207 072	
			45.200	183.360	8287.872	Rupees Eight
		mt	45.200	-		Thousand Two
,3	5 Km					Hundred EightySeven
		1	200			Paise EightySeven
- 1		1			1	Only
				55.200	2996.760	
		Tonne	45.200	66.300	2550.70	Rupees Two Thousand
2.4	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	Tomic	Comment	1		Nine Hundred
2.4	Beyond 3 km sp-	1 1				NinetySix Paise
		1 1	1			SeventySix Only
						,
					2.000	
		- Tanna		10.800	0.000	0
-	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	Tonne				
32.5	Beyond 10 km dpto 25 mm,			8.830	0.000	0
	additional km	Tonne		0,050		
82.6	Beyond 20 km per additional km				0.000	
	including	1 1				0
83	Carriage of materials by mechanical dansport loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Bricks: ( 15					
	km avg.)				0.000	
	KIII dvg.7	per 1000		460.253	0.000	0
83.1	3 km	,,,,,				
0011				506.013	0.000	
		per 1000		506.012	0,000	0
		Dei 1000				U
83.	2 4 km	pe. 1000		l		I .
83.	2 4 km	per 1000				
83.	2   4 km		11259 000	0.478	5381.802	Rupees Five Thousar
		per 1000	11259.000	0.478	5381.802	Three Hundred
83.			11259.000	0.478	5381.802	Three Hundred
				0,478	5381.802	Three Hundred EightyOne Paise
						Three Hundred EightyOne Parsc Eighty Only
83	3 5 Km			0.172	5381.802	Three Hundred EightyOne Parse Eighty Only
83		per 1000	L			Three Hundred EightyOne Paise Eighty Only Rupees One Thousan Nine Hundred
83	3 5 Km	per 1000	11259.000	0.172		Three Hundred EightyOne Parse Eighty Only  Rupees One Thousar Nine Hundred ThirtySix Paise
83	3 5 Km	per 1000	11259.000	0.172	1936.548	Three Hundred EightyOne Parse Eighty Only  Rupees One Thousan Nine Hundred ThirtySix Paise FiftyFive Only
83	3 5 Km	per 1000	11259.000	0.172	1936.548	Eighty One Paisc Eighty Only Rupees One Thousan Nine Hundred ThirtySix Paisc FiftyLive Only
83	3 5 Km  3.4 Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	per 1000	11259.000	0.172	1936.548	Three Hundred Eighty One Paise Eighty Only  Rupees One Thousan Nine Hundred ThirtySix Paise FiftyFive Only  Rupees One Thousan
83	3 5 Km	per 1000	11259.000	0.172	1936.548	Three Hundred Eighty One Parse Eighty Only  Rupees One Thousan Nine Hundred ThirtySix Paise

A Calle

		-1 -41	Tual	Via I	Monghama
(nid cand	Eiltration	Planti	IIdi	Via	110118

		(launation	Plant) Tral	√ia Monghama		
	Part A(Rapid sand F	itration	Tianty True		0.0	000 0
.6 Be	wand 20 km per additional km	per 1000			0.0	000
1 10-	pringe of materials by mechanical transport including					0
1 10	ading, unloading, stacking of materials - wood:					
1104	during, diriodoling, statetting to the			197.248	0.0	00 0
1 3	km	Cum		216.856	0.0	00 0
_	km	Cum		235.739	0.0	00 0
_		Cum			0.0	
	Km	Cum		17.043		
	leyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	Cum		13.881	0.00	10
1.5 B	seyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	Cum				0
1						
_	120 11	Cum		11.362	0.00	0
4.6	Beyond 20 km per additional km	Cuiii				
1					0.00	7
85	Carriage of materials by manual means including loading,		1		0.00	1
	unloading, stacking of materials- (Sand)		1			0
-		Cum	-	209.900	0.000	0
35.1	Ist 50m	Cum		203.300		
פני	Beyond Ist 50m	Cum		45.700	0.000	
85.2	beyond 15t Julii	Cuill				0
					0.000	
86	Carriage of materials by manual means including loading,			1	0.000	
	unloading, stacking of materials- Aggregate Below 40mm					0
					1	
	ARK .					
86.1	Ist 50m	Cum		209.900	0.000	0
				45.700	0.000	
86.2	Beyond Ist 50m	Cum		45.700	0.000	0
	lo i funtariale la comunicación de discolar de la comunicación de la c				0.000	
87	Carnage of materials by manual means including loading,				0.000	
	unloading, stacking of materials- Aggregate 40mm and					0
	Above			1	1	1
87.1	Ist 50m	Cum		226.920	0.000	
						0
87.2	Beyond Ist 50m	Cum		49.400	0.000	
						0
88	Carriage of materials by manual means including loading,				0.000	
	unloading, stacking of materials- Stone Soling			1		
	3				1	0
00.	1 Ist 50m	Cum		246.940	0.000	
00.1	1 150 30111			210.510	0.000	0
88.2	Beyond Ist 50m	Cum	İ	53.760	0.000	
						0
89	Carriage of materials by manual means including loading,				0.000	
	unloading, stacking of materials- Steel/CGI Sheets	1 1			1	0
						·
		Toppo		261.100	0.000	
89.1	1 Ist 50m	Tonne	1	201.100	0.000	0
	X.					
89.2	2 Beyond Ist 50m	Tonne		38.320	0.000	0
90	Carriage of materials by manual means including loading,	7 (86)			0.000	
1 30	unloading, stacking of materials- Earth		A CONTRACT			0
		Cum	5-76 E	209.900	0.000	
90.	1 Ist 50m	Cum		203.300		0
90.	2 Beyond Ist 50m	Cum		45.700	0.000	0
			THE STATE OF THE S		0.000	
91	Carriage of materials by manual means including loading,			ł	0.000	0

- 3	Part A(Rapid sand Fi	tration Fia	int) Ital via	iviongnama		
Isi	50m	Tonne		121.570	0.000	0
Be	iyond 1st 50m	Tonne	OTTO LEGICAL DIRECTION OF MACHINERS OF LINES OF A LINES OF LINES O	17.840	0.000.0	()
	arriage of materials by manual means including loading, alloading, stacking of materials- Bricks	(Assembly and the second of forests)	Calculate Michigal and Color of Gallery (Color of Calculate Color of C	the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section s	0.000	11
		per 1000	NO SERVICE EST MINISTER PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	391.817	0.000	CONTRACTOR
	t 50m	per 1000		85.307	0.000	()
1	eyond 1st 50m			enschmie in finnesse für Mehrit enternen eine Mehre bei von der	0.000	13
C	arriage of materials by manual means including loading, inloading, stacking of materials- wood				0.000	()
	st 50m	Cum		167.854	0.000	a
1	St Juni	Cum		24.633	0.000	()
E	Beyond 1st 50m	Carr	200	103.500	6210.000	anne de como de menero en como por esta como de como de como de como que a telé como que de como que d
+	Electrical Items:Supplying and fixing of 25mm dia. medium class PVC conduit along with accessories in	mtr	60,000	103.300		Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Ten
	medium class PVC conduit along with de- surface/recess including cutting the wall and making good the same in case of recessed conduit as required.					Only
	huising for light point/ fan	Point	20.000	824.550	16491.000	
	Providing and carrying out wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as required. (excl. cost of conduit)					Rupees Sixteen Thousand Four Hundred NinetyOne Only
5	Providing and carrying out wiring for twin control light point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed mediuclass PVC conduit, 2-way modular switch, modular plate suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as required. (excl cost of conduit)	Point n		1215.550	0.000	0
97	Providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit, modular combined S&S 16Amp along with modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 2 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as required. (excl cost of conduit		10,000	1300.000	13000.000	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Only
97	Providing and carrying out circuit/ submain wiring alon with earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surfact recessed medium class PVC conduit as required. (excl. cost of conduit)	e/	100,0000	300.000	30000.00	Rupees Thirty Thousand Only
_	7.2 2 x 2.5 sq. mm + 1 x 2.5 sq.\mm earth wire	m		192.050	0.00	0

A Same

97.3	Part A(Rapid sand	THETAL	on Flanty III	ai via iviongna	ima	
98	2 x 4 sq. mm + 1 x 4 sq. mm earth wire  Supplying and fixing suitable size GI box with modular plate and cover in front	m			.000	0.000
	providing and fixing 6 pin 5/6A & 15/16 A modular socket outlet and 15/16 A modular switch, connections etc. as required.				250	0.000
99	Supply and fixing of two module stepped type Electroni Fan regulator on the existing modular plate switch box including connections but excl cost modular plate etc., required.	c No.		393.3	300	0.000
100	Supplying and fixing single pole 5 A to 32 A rating, 240 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the MCB DB complete with connections testing and commissioning etc. as required.	V, No.		228.8	50 0	.000
101	Supplying and fixing double pole 63 Amp 240V, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for Inductive load in MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.	No.		442.75	0.0	000
102	Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 A ceiling rose on the existing junction box/ wooden block including connections etc. as required	No.		74.750	0.00	000
103	Supply of 24-Watt LED slim aluminum panel surface type complete in all respects.	No.		600.000	0.00	0
104	Supply of 1200 mm sweep Ceiling Fans complete in all respects. Confirming to relevant 1.	No.			0.00	0
	Standards		4.000	2125.000	8500.000	Rupees Eight Thousand Five
	Supply of 200 mm nominal sweep Exhaust Fans including shutter from outside complete.Confirming to relevant Indian Standards	No.	5.000	1550.000	7750.000	Hundred Only  Rupees Seven Thousand Seven
106	Installation, testing and commissioning of pre-wired, fluorescent fitting/ compact fluorescent fitting of all types, complete with all persons.	No.				Hundred Fifty Onl
	directly on ceiling/ wall, including connections with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated, copper conductor, single core cable and earthing etc. as required.			193.200	0.000	0
3	Installation, testing and commissioning of ceiling fan, ncluding wiring the down rods of standard length (up to 30 cm) with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated, copper conductor, single core cable etc. as required.	No.		196.650	0.000	
108 II	nstallation of exhaust fan in the existing opening,					0
1"	cluding making good the damage, connection, testing, ommissioning etc. as required.	lo.		417.450	0.000	0

	Supplying and fixing 12-way double door, single pole and neutral, sheet steel, MCB distribution board, 240 V, on surface/ recess, complete with tinned copper bus bar, neutral bus bar, earth bar, din bar, interconnections,	FWZ.		2360.950		
0 1	powder painted including earthing etc. as required. (but					0
0	without MCB/RCCB/Isolator)			. 500 000	12000.080	
1	Providing, fitting and testing of LED flood light IP65 30W rating to pre-wired electric points on the outside of the Filter House building.	No.	8.000	1500.000		Rupeer Twelve Thousand Only
		m	50.000	325.000	16250.000	
1	Providing and laying of armoured cable 95mm, 3.5 core for main service line of reputed make in P.V.C pipes of required dia to accommodate the service line including bends etc., from main transformer to the main panel board including copper thimbles, earth work excavation and filling for laying of cable complete.				0.000	Rupres Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only
	Providing and fitting at site 3-phase, Voltage stabilizer of					
	following ratings, oil emersed, of standard managements and including accessories as required. The job includes making of connections with main panel board includes making of connections with main panel board includes making of connections with main panel board includes making of connections.					O .
	and service line. To be paid in a service line.		-30		0.000	
	· ·	Job	7. Page	27000.000	0.555	0
12.1	10 KVA			37000.000	0.000	0
12.2	20 KVA	Job			42000.080	Rupees FourtyTwo
12.2		Job	1.000	42000.000	42555	Thousand Only
12.3	25 KVA			47000.000	0.000	0
		Job		1,7000	0.000	
12.4	30 KVA	Job		57000.000	0.000	0
12.5	40 KVA	,00				
12.5					0.000	0
		Job		67000.000	4250.000	
112.6	5 50 KVA	Job	1.000	4250,000		
113		r			J	Rupees Four Thous: Two Hundred Fift Only
			-		0.000	0
	Providing and fitting of:					
114		No	1.000	11200.000	11200.00	Rupees Lieven
114.0	01 200 Amp. 4 pole Change over of reputed make					Thousand Two Hundred Only
114	.02 100 Amp 4 pole change over of reputed make.	No	1	7598.000	0.00	0
١		No		5000.000	0.00	
114	64 Amp. 4 pole Change over of reputed make	No				0
	4.04 32 Amp. 4 pole Change over of reputed make	No	+	2500.000	0.00	0

	Part A(Rapid sand	Filtration	n Plant) Tra	I VIA WIOTIBITA	750	0.000
114.05	200 Amp 3-phase copper bus bar	No	1.00	7500.0	750	Rupees Sev. Thousand 1 Hundred On
114.06	100 Amp-Copper bus bar	No	2.00		9100	Rupees Nin Thousand O Hundred Or
114.07	64 Amp-Copper bus bar	No		3750.0	00 0	.000
114.08	32 Amp-Copper bus bar	No		2850.00	0.	000
	100 Amp MCCB	No		3300.00	00 0.	000
114.1	63 Amp MCCB	No	2.000	2700.00	0 5400.0	Rupees Five Thou: Four Hundred O
	40 Amp MCCB	No		2100.00	0.0	00
	16 Amp MCCB	No		1250.000	0.00	0
	6 Amp MCCB	No		630.000	0.00	0
	3-phase indicator points	No	4.000	445.000	1780.00	Rupees One Thousar Seven Hundred Eigh Only
114.1	3-phase voltmeter and Amperemeters	No	2.000	1190.000	2380.000	Rupees Two Thousan Three Hundred Eighty Only
	light of reputed make.				0.000	0
	Mechanical Items:Providing & fixing of PVC under drainage laterals with specifications conforming to IS-4985 & IS-15801, 8mm thick fabricated out of approved make with nominal dia of 9mm perforations as per design of bed provided at 60 degrees along with PVC Tees and end caps grouted in concrete, the pressure rating of 10kg/sq cm				0.000	0
	50 mm dia	m		530.000	0.000	0
116.2	62.5 mm dia	m		1110.000	0.000	0
	75 mm dia	m	50.000	1420.000	71000.000	Rupees SeventyOne Thousand Only
		m		1990.000	0.000	0
117	Providing, fitting, testing and commissioning of following items for Flash Mixer:	- 10			0.000	0

Hora A

	Part A(Rapid sand Fi	tration	Plant) Trai Vi	a iviongnama	0.000	
118	Mixing device with reduction gear system				0.000	0
118.1	3-phase Electrically driven motor:				0.000	0
		No		2800.000	0.000	0
118.2	0.5 HP	No		3400.000	0.000	0
		No	1.000	4800.000	4800.000	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only
118.5	Foundation \ Base plate	Set	1.000	4548.000	4548.000	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred FourtyEight Only
118.6	Starter along with necessary wiring upto motor	No	1.000	1680.000	1680.000	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Only
119	Providing, fitting, testing and commissioning of following itemn for Alum Dosing Unit-				0.000 2500.000	0
119.01	Mixing device with reduction gear system.	Set	1.000	2500.000		Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
112.0	2 3-phase electrically driven motors:				0.000	0
1		No		2800.000	0.000	0
	3 0.5 HP	No	(	)	0.000	0
	4 0.75 HP 05 1.0 HP	No	1.000	4800.000	4800.000	Rupees Four Thousan Eight Hundred Only
119.	06 Foundation / Base plate	Set	1.000	4548.000	4548.000	Rupees Four Thousan Five Hundred FourtyEight Only
119	.07 Starter along with necessary wiring upto motor	No	1.000	1680.000	1680.000	Rupees One Thousar Six Hundred Eighty Only
119	P.V.C outlet, overflow system with fittings upto point of application	mtr	15.000	530.000	7950.000	Rupees Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only
11	9.09 150mm dia drain out let	mtr	15.000	1350.000	20250.000	Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only
1	19.1 50 mm dia Service water piping.	mtr	30.000	530,000	15900.000	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred Only
1	19.11 Constant dozing unit with time device	Set	1.000	1500.000	1500.000	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Only
1	19.12 Manually operated hoist	Set	1.000	10000,000	10000.000	Rupees Ten Thousand Only
-	Providing, fitting, testing and commissioning of following itemns for Chlorine Dosing Unit-				0.000	0
t	120.01 Mixing device with reduction gear system.	Set	1.000	2500.000	2500.000	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Only 0
	120.02 3-phase electrically driven motors: 120.03 0.5 HP	No		2800.000	0.000	0

The state of the s

120 04	0.75 HP Part A(Rapid sand		on Plant) Tra				
	1.0 HP	No		3400	0.000	0.000	0
20.05	1.0 ()	No	1.00	4800	0.000 4	800.000	Rupees Four Thou
20.06	Foundation / Base plate.	Set	1.00	0 4548	3.000 45	48,000	Eight Hundred (
				,,,,,	,		Rupees Four Thou Five Hundred FourtyEight On
20.07	P.V.C outlet, overflow system with fittings upto point of application.	mtr	15.00	0 530.	.000 79	50,000	
20.00	Charles				V		Rupees Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty On
	Starter along with necessary wiring upto motor	No	1.000	1680.0	000 168	0.000 R	upees One Thousa Six Hundred Eight
20.09	150 mm dia Drain out let	mtr	15.000	1350.0	2025	V000	Only
120.1			13.000	1350.0	2025		Rupees Twenty Thousand Two
120.1	50mm dia service water piping	mtr	30.000	530.00	00 15900		undred Fifty Only
						´   .	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred Only
.20.11	Constant dozing unit with time device.  Providing and fixing D.I. sluice valves Class 1 (with cap)	Set	1.000	1500.00	0 1500	anol	ees One Thousand
	complete with rubber insertions, bolts, nuts, extention rod, joint connector, supporting pedestal with base plate, top plate and necessary anchoring bolts etc. (the tail pieces if required will be paid separately). Confirming to IS:14846 read with latest amendments.					000	0
121.1	80 mm dia.	Each		14058.000	0.00	00	
121.2	100 mm dia.	Each					0
		Laci		17210.000	0.00	0	
121.3	125 mm dia.	Each		21000.000			0
21.4	150 mm dia.	Each	12.000	26720.000	0.00		0
21.5	200 mm dia.	Each			320640.000	Twenty Hundred	s Three Lakh Thousand Six d Fourty Only
21.6	250 mm dia			42300.000	0.000		0
		Each		66440.000	0.000		
21.7	300 mm dia.						0
	and the same and t	Each		83100.000	0.000		
1.8	350 mm dia.	ach		191000.000			0
1.9 A	air Scouring Arrangements			181060.000	0.000		0
					0.000		0

the contraction of the contracti

Part A(Rapid sand F	Itration Plant) Tral	Via Monghama
rait Alicabia		

		lant) Tral Via		0.000	
Providing fitting, testing and comissioning of air blower  Providing fitting, testing and comissioning of air blower  Providing fitting, testing and comissioning of air blower				0.000	
Providing fitting, testing and comissioning standard make ISI mark capable of providing standard make ISI standard coupled with suitable 3					
standard make ISI mark capable of providing standard make ISI mark	1	1			0
					0
hase induction electric motor with pressure guage,	1	1			
phase induction electric motor complete with addition phase induction electric motor complete with addition phase induction electric motor complete with addition phase induction electric motor phase phase plate, air check valve , Nozzles, foundation block, base plate, air check valve , Nozzles, payalve, Starter etc					
pipe system block, base plate, and	1				
Nozzles, foundation bloody non- return valve, Starter etc	<del>                                     </del>		67500.000	0.000	0
non- return valvey	No		0.000.000		0
non- return vaive, 363.44  2.10 KLPM Air blower with 2.0 HP Motor.			27522 222	0.000	
2.10 KLPP1 A	No		87500.000	0.000	0
with 5.0 HP Motor.					
4.2 KLPM Air blower with 5.0 HP Motor.	No	1.000	125000.000	125000.000	Rupees One Lakh
8.2 KLPM Air blower with 7.5 HP Motor.	No			/ 1	wentyFive Thousand
To 2 VI PM Air blower with 7.5 TH				~	Only
8.2 KL					
		<del></del>	153400.000	0.000	0
11.12	No	<del></del>	163400.000	0.000	0
blower with 10.0 HP Motor.	No	1	105,100,000	l	· ·
4 10.6 KLPM Air blower with 10.0 HP Motor. 5 12.3 KLPM Air blower with 12.50 HP Motor.				0.000	
5 12.3 KLPM Air blower Widt 22.			175400.000	0.000	0
6 16.80 KLPM Air blower with 15.0 HP Motor.	No			0.000	
A CO KI PM Air blower with 15.0 HP Motors		<del></del>		0.000	0
6 16.80 KLF1 78.	- Karingari	Local Debasion			
				2 222	
3 Up Wash Arrangements				0.000	
		1 1			
Supply installation and successful testing and				7.7	
Supply installation and successful testing distandard commissioning of mono block pumping unit standard commissioning of mono block pumping unit standard commissioning of coupled with 2 phase induction motor		1 1			
learnissinning of more state induction motor		1			0
The lot of the later					A Sec.
with appropriate pumping capacity so as to fill display with appropriate pumping capacity so as to fill display with appropriate pumping capacity so as to fill display with appropriate pumping capacity so as to fill display with appropriate pumping capacity so as to fill display with appropriate pumping capacity so as to fill display with appropriate pumping capacity so as to fill display with appropriate pumping capacity so as to fill display with appropriate pumping capacity so as to fill display with appropriate pumping capacity so as to fill display with appropriate pumping capacity so as to fill display with appropriate pumping capacity so as to fill display with appropriate pumping capacity so as to fill display with appropriate pumping capacity so as to fill display with appropriate pumping capacity so as to fill display with appropriate pumping capacity so as to fill display with appropriate pumping capacity so as to fill display with appropriate pumping capacity so as to fill display with a solution of the fill di	of				
with opposition of 2 hours with norminal dynamics non-					
within the max. of 2 hours with normal dywithin the max. of 2 hours within the max. of 2 hours within the max. of 2 hours with normal dywithin the max. of 2 hours within the max. of 2 hours within the	ا ,د		124		
25m along with all accessories like foot valves, to pipe return valves, foundation block, base plate, suction pipe return valves, foundation block, base plate, suction pipe return valves, foundation block, base plate, suction pipe	<u> </u>				
return valves, foundation block, base place, better return valves, foundation block, base place, better return valves, foundation block, base place, but valves and other accessories required	a				
suitable rising main with nominal dia 30mm (electronic suitable ri	1	4	20268.000	20268.000	Rupees Twenty
with heavey duty valves and	Set	1.000	20200.000		Thousand Two
for the job.	Ser			\/	Hundred SixtyEight
for the Job.  24.1 Pumping unit with 5.0 HP Motor.		1		~	Only
	ı	1 1			Ong
	- 1	1		0.000	
		-	29115.000	0.000	Ί
	Set	1 1			0
mit with 7.5 HP Motor.			201.		
124 2 Ipumping Unit With 7.3 Th					
Pumping unit with 7.5 HP Motor.					
124.2 Pumping unit with 7.3 to				0.000	
	Cot		46486.000	0.000	0 0
	Set		46486.000	0.000	
124.3 Pumping unit with 12.5 HP Motor.	Set		46486.000		0
	Set		2	0.000	0
Pumping unit with 12.5 HP Motor.	Set		46486.000 49866.000		0
Pumping unit with 12.5 HP Motor.			2		0
			2		0
Pumping unit with 12.5 HP Motor.			2	0.000	0
Pumping unit with 12.5 HP Motor.  124.4 Pumping unit with 15.0 HP Motor.			2		0
Pumping unit with 12.5 HP Motor.  124.4 Pumping unit with 15.0 HP Motor.			2	0.000	0 0
Pumping unit with 12.5 HP Motor.  124.4 Pumping unit with 15.0 HP Motor.			2	0.000	0
Pumping unit with 12.5 HP Motor.  124.4 Pumping unit with 15.0 HP Motor.			2	0.000	0
Pumping unit with 12.5 HP Motor.  124.4 Pumping unit with 15.0 HP Motor.			2	0.000	0 0
Pumping unit with 12.5 HP Motor.  124.4 Pumping unit with 15.0 HP Motor.  125 P/F testing and commissioning of MS Rotating Desludging Bridge comprising of following items:	Set		2	0.000	0 0
Pumping unit with 12.5 HP Motor.  124.4 Pumping unit with 15.0 HP Motor.  125 P/F testing and commissioning of MS Rotating Desludging Bridge comprising of following items:	Set		2	0.000	0 0
Pumping unit with 12.5 HP Motor.  124.4 Pumping unit with 15.0 HP Motor.  125 P/F testing and commissioning of MS Rotating Desludging Bridge comprising of following items:  125.01 Structural steel work in built up sections, trusses and framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in positing.	Set		2	0.000	0 0
Pumping unit with 12.5 HP Motor.  124.4 Pumping unit with 15.0 HP Motor.  125 P/F testing and commissioning of MS Rotating Desludging Bridge comprising of following items:  125.01 Structural steel work in built up sections, trusses and framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in positing.	Set		2	0.000	0
Pumping unit with 12.5 HP Motor.  124.4 Pumping unit with 15.0 HP Motor.  125 P/F testing and commissioning of MS Rotating Desludging Bridge comprising of following items:  125.01 Structural steel work in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in positionary and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer	Set		2	0.000	0 0
Pumping unit with 12.5 HP Motor.  124.4 Pumping unit with 15.0 HP Motor.  125 P/F testing and commissioning of MS Rotating Desludging Bridge comprising of following items:  125.01 Structural steel work in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in post and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer complete for the Installation Testing and Commission	Set lition all ing		2	0.000	0
Pumping unit with 12.5 HP Motor.  124.4 Pumping unit with 15.0 HP Motor.  125 P/F testing and commissioning of MS Rotating Desludging Bridge comprising of following items:  125.01 Structural steel work in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in posi and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer complete for the Installation Testing and Commission of Half Bridge with Central Drive mechanism, scrappe	Set lition all ing		2	0.000	0
Pumping unit with 12.5 HP Motor.  124.4 Pumping unit with 15.0 HP Motor.  125 P/F testing and commissioning of MS Rotating Desludging Bridge comprising of following items:  125.01 Structural steel work in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in post and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer complete for the Installation Testing and Commission	Set lition all ing		2	0.000	0

the of the

	Part A(Rapid sand	Filtration	Plant) II	al via ivioligitati	0.0	00
25.02	Riveted and bolted	Kg		105.77	0	
5.03	Welded	Kg		102.14		
5.04	Finishing with Epoxy paint (two or more coats) at all locations prepared and applied as per manufacturer's specifications including appropriate priming coat, preparation of surface, etc complete				0.00	0
5.05	On steel work	sqm		188.800	0.00	0
5.06	On concrete work	sqm		183.430	0.00	0
- 1	Central axle turn table with double bearing and guide for incoming cable.	r Set		4800.000	0.000	0
	Peripheral drive assembly with following motors, gear box, rollers, drive trolly (60:1 reduction gear box).				0.000	0
	Pumping unit with 2.0 HP Motor.	Set		19120.000	0.000	0
	Pumping unit with 5.0 HP Motor.	Set		24268.000	0.000	0
15.11	Pumping unit with 7.5 HP Motor.	Set		33115.000	0.000	0
	Starter along with necessary wiring upto motor	No		1680.000	0.000	0
	Flocculator drive assembly with crown wheel, pinion sets reduction gear (40:1) with motors complete job.	5,			0.000	0
	0.5 HP	No		5300.000	0.000	0
	0.75 HP	No		5900.000	0.000	0
	1.0 HP	No		7300.000	0.000	0
25.17	Incoming cable, telescopic electric pole with rotary current collector	Set		6500.000	0.000	0
126	Providing and laying/fixing S&S Centrifugally Cast (Spun)/ Ductile Iron Pipes Class K-7 conforming to IS: 8328				0.000	0
	100 mm dia	m		1108.150	0.000	0
	150 mm dia	m		1581.250	0.000	0
	200 mm dia	m		1947.000	0.000	
26.04	250 mm dia	m		2504.800	0.000	0
26.05	300 mm dia	m		3129.200	2,000	0
26.06	350 mm dia			3129.200	0.000	0
20.00	330 mm dia	m		3707.000	0.000	0
26.07	400 mm dia	m		4440.200	0.000	V
6.08	450 mm dia	m				0
27	Providing and laving D.L. standard			5378.150	0.000	0
- 1	Providing and laying D.I. standard specials such as tees, bends, collars, tapers, caps etc. suitable for flanged jointing as per IS: 9523 (as per site requirement)				0.000	0
	Up to 300 mm dia.	Quintal		7022 702		_
7.01			47.00	7823.700	0.000	
7.01	Over 300 mm dia	Quintal	1 94		5.000	0

of the

	Part A(Kapiu sanu ri	ici acioni i	serred trees a	ter tarestrigitement	and the second s	And the second second second second second second second
120	Elvino installation, succession co	Kg		147.000	0.000	
	Total	7 74 p			5911732.000	f.
					472938.00	
	Add 8% on all items	77			6384670.000	
	Grand Total					

Head Draftsman

ad Draitsman

Executive Engineer
Jal Shakti (PHE) Division
Awantipora

400000000000000000000000000000000000000	Part 8 (Clarifloculator) Tra	il Via Me	onghama			
141	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Allotted Rate	Am	ount
				fts. F		
		Talle Agent and the Control of the		Ible Down	in figures	in words
1	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth upto 30 cm measured at a height of m above ground level and removal of rubbish upto a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	scjm f i		11.360		0
2	Clearing grass and removal of the rubbish upto a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	100 sqm		977.990	0	O
	Felling trees of the girth (measured at a height of 1 m above ground level) including cutting of trunk and branches, removing the roots and stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material.				0	
3.1	Beyond 30 cm girth upto and including 60 cm girth.	each		344.800	0	
3.2	Beyond 60 cm girth upto and including 120 cm girth.	each		1530.800		)
3.3	Beyond 120 cm girth upto and including 240 cm girth.	each	1,000	7090.80	7090	Rupees Seven Thousand Nine Paise Eighty On
14	Above 240 cm girth	each		14214.35	)	0
4	Earth work in bulk excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator) over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 meters and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in- Charge. (All kinds of soil)	Cum	47,690 !	188.750	9001.487	5 Rupees Nine Thousand On Paise FourtyNin Only
5	Extra for every additional lift of 1.5 m or part thereof in excavation/banking excavated or stacked material :Alf kinds of soil :				(	
5.1	All kinds of soil ;	Cum		81.650	(	)
	Earth work in bulk excavation by manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 meters and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-Charge.				C	
6.1	All kinds of soil :	Cum	47,690	539,350 -	25721.6015	Rupees TwentyFi Thousand Sever Hundred TwentyOne Paise Sixty Only
	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides andramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed:	22.20			0	
7,1	I meter from cutting edge	Cum	an and a subsequent of the subsequence of the subse	436,000	0	0
1,2	25 meter beyond 1 m from cutting edge	Cum		524,400	ō	0

of If

	Part B (Clarifloculator) Tr	31 V (3	Monghama			1
73	50 meter beyond 1 m from culting edge	Cum		61.2	752	
8	Sarth work in excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator)					0/
	in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding			1		
	1.5 m in wicth) and for sharts, wells, cesspits and the like not					
	exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming					
	of pottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and					
	disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed, within a lead of 50					
8.1	All kinds of Stills	Qum		252.0	50	-
	Pumping out water caused by springs, tidal or river seepage, broken	1 (1		155.5	50	9 1
	water mains or drains and the like.					
				-		
10	Dose timbering in trenches including strutting, shoring and packing					
	cavities (wherever required) complete. (Measurements to be taken of the face area timbered).					
10.1	Depth exceeding 1.5 m but not exceeding 3 m	Sym		247.75		
				198.70	5584.80	Rupees
11	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rook) in trenches, plinth,	Cum	28.610	198.70		Thousand
	isides of foundations etc. In layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth,					Nundred Control Control
	consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead					Eighty/Cite (
	upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.					eg coe.
					0	
	Extra for levelling & neathy dressing of disposed soil completely as	Cum		59.950		
	Arrayant by Engineers in themse		-	272.450	0	
12	Fyravating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royaldy loy	Outh				
	mechanical transport upto a lead of 5 km also including ramming and					
	watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches.					
	plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete.					
			7.300	1320.000	9636	Rucees No
13	Investigate and lawno hand hand solved storie solling solling solling in	LIITI .	7.500		~	Thousand Si
	including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lits and all				1	Hundred Thirty Only
	carriages complete.				0	Citis
1.0	To wait and filling of hiter media ituit dutavico socio	UM		7700.000		
14	//Graded gravel - size ranging from 2.0mm to 40.00 minu in the		ĺ			
		im l		7968.000	0	
15	Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carnages, complete					
	10b					
	300					
	The state of the s			3103 000		
16	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-	U sam		2193.900		
	legisalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of ruccish, ledd					
	upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m in -All kinds of soil.					
	Company Company			707 100		
	Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including.   Cur	1		787.400		
17	etallities and dressing complete		1	1		
17	watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.			1	1	
17	watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.					
17	watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.	And the second s		The state of the s		
	watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.  Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade				0	
	watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.  Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All				o	
	watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.  Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade				G	
18	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:					
18	watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.  Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All			6434.010	0	e
18.1	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)			6434.010	0	0
18.1	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)  1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm Cum				0	0
18.1	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)			6434.010 5399.020		0

A The

15 of 19th

:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm   Cum	3.650	4861.840		pans Severanen
final size)	1	1	7	housand Seven Hundred
			1	GurtyFive Paise
			5	eventy (wo Only
·				
			WEST TRANSPORT OF THE TAX SEC. THE TAX	MERCHANIST THE THE PART AND
oviding and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement			0	0
the engine but excluding the cost of certification in	115 (40)			LO BERT
huttering, finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plinter 1675		2000	THE STREET SHIPS SHIPS	With the second second
:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 Cum		7800.760	0	9.
		Anna Maria	0	0
Reinforced cement concrete work in Walls (en) the courses, fillets,				
columns, pillars, piers, abutments, poses the level including curing but excluding cost of centering shuttering,				
finishing and reinforcement $1:11/2:3$ (1 cement : $11/2$ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 Cum	0.810	9408.140	7620.5934	Rupees Seven Thousand Six
1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 grades state 3.5)		1		Hundred Twenty
mm nominal size)				Paise FiftyNine
				Only
has been suppended floors, roofs	1200		0	
Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope upto 15°, landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, having slope upto 15°, landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels,				
level including curing but excluding the cost of century,				
finishing and reinforcement with:	0.870	9849.350	8568.9345	Rupees Eight
1.1 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 Cum	0.870	, ,,,,,,,,,		Thousand Five
mm nominal size)	V			Hundred SixtyEig Paise NinetyThre
				Only
for all compet concrete in			(	P
Providing and laying upto floor v level reinforced cement concrete in kerbs, steps and the like including curing but excluding the cost of				
kerbs, steps and the like including curing but exertains centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with:				
		9036.390		0
22.1 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 Cum		9036,390		
mm nominal size)	5.0			
				0
23 Reinforced cement concrete work in arches, arch ribs, domes, vaults shells, folded plate and roofs having slope more than 15° upto floor shells, folded plate and roofs having slope more than 15° upto floor shells, folded plate and roofs having slope more than 15° upto floor shells.				
I have level including curing but excluding the cost of centering.				
shuttering finishing and reinforcement with:				
		10404.52		0
23.1 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 Cun	n	10404.52		
mm nominal size				
24 Reinforced cement concrete work in chimneys, shafts upto floor five			10000	0
I level including curing complete but excluding the cost of centering,			= 1, , , , , 1	7
shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with:				
		00000	10	0
24.1 1:11/2:3 (1 cement : 11/2 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 Cu	m	9600.64	10	
mm nominal size)				1.9

A Cum de Ad

	7					
	Part B (Clarifloculator)	Tral Via I	Vlonghama			
25	Providing and laying in position machine batched and machine m design mix M-25 grade cement concrete for reinforced cement concrete work, using cement content as per approved design mix including pumping of concrete to site of laying but excluding the of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, including admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate, retard setting of concrete, improve workability without impairing strength and durability as per direction of Engineer-incharge. Note: - Cement in this item is @ 330 kg/ cum. Excess olless cement used as per design mix is content considered payable recoverable separately.	cost t				9.1 29.2
25.1	All works upto plinth level	Cum	9,490	7911.26	75077.85	SeventyFive Thousand SeventySeven Paise EightySix Only
25.2	All works above plinth level upto floor V level	Cum	17.010	9302.980	158243,689	8 Rupees One Lakh FiftyEight Thousand Two Hundred FourtyThree Paise SixtyNine Only
26	Extra for providing richer mixes at all floor levels. Note:- Excess/ lectorement over the specified cement content used is payable/ recoverable separately. 5.35.1 Providing M-30 grade concrete instead of M-25 grade BMC/RMC. (Note:- Cement content considered in M-30 is @ 340 kg/cum)	ss Cum	47.160	111,870	5275.7892	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred SeventyFive Paise SeventyNine Only
27	Extra for R.C.C./B.M.C./R.M.C. work above floor V level for each four floors or part thereof.  Add or deduct for using more or less cement in the items of design	ır Cum Quintal		309.050 1074.370	0	0
	mix over and above the specified cement content therein.	Quintai		1074.370	0	0
29	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for:				0	0
29	Foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete.	sqm	6.740	262.300		Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred iixtySeven Paise Ninety Only
29	Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.	sqm	194.880	573.850	EI EI	upees One Lakh even Thousand light Hundred hirtyOne Paise ghtyNine Only
	Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platforms.	sqm	0.640	635.600	. Hur Sev	Rupees Four ndred Six Paise entyEight Only
29	Lintel, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers.	sqm	10.720	502.850	√ Tho Hur	upees Five usand Three Idred Ninety FiftyFive Only

de of de

	Part B (Clarifloculator) Tra	Via M	The state of the s			
ile	enumns, pillars, plers, abutments, posts and struts.	sqm	14.400	68 <u>0</u> .150	9794.16	Rupees Nine Thousand Seven Hundred NinetyFour Paise Sixteen Only
	Lataiseasas	sqm	-	807.500	0	0
0.1 9	tairs (excluding landings) except spiral staircases.	sgm	<del> </del>	619.800	0	0
9.1 5	piral staircases (including landings)	sqm	+	2086.800	0	0
9.1 /	rches, domes, vaults upto 6 m span	sqm		1008.450	0	0
	xtra for arches, domes, vaults exceeding 6 m span	sqm	-	573.850	0	0
9.1	himney and shafts			0.200	0	(
9.1	himney and shares  Extra for shuttering in circular work (20% of respective centering and		6.740	52.460	353.5804	Rupees Three
- 9	Shuttering items) Foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete.	sqm	6.740		6	Hundred FiftyThree Paise FiftyEight Only
		sqm	194.880	114.770	22366.3776	Rupees TwentyTwo
	walls					Thousand Three Hundred SixtySix Paise ThirtyEight Only
	L Novers	sqm	10.720	100.570	1078.1104	Rupees One Thousand
	Lintel, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers.	Sqiii				SeventyEight Pais
		100				Lieven day
		RM		242.300		)
29.1	Edges of slabs and breaks in floors and walls	KIT	-		(	D
	Extra for additional height in centering, shuttering where ever required with adequate bracing, propping etc. including cost of deshuttering and de-centering at all levels, over a height of 3.5 m, for every additional height of 1 meter or part thereof (Plan area to be			267.600		
20	measured). Suspended floors, roofs, landings, beams and balconies (plan area to	sqm		267.000		
30	be measured)	kgs	225.430	57.900		Thousand FiftyTw Paise Fourty Only
3	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work ready to use "cut and bend" rebars of approved make from factory/workshop to construction site including placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level.				0	
3:	.1 Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	Kg	2994.930	87,180	261097.9974	Rupees Two Lakh SixtyOne Thousand NinetyEight Only
3	1.2 Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work ready to use "cut and bend" rebars of approved make from factory/workshop to construction site including placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level.				0	0
- 1		Kg	. 7. 156	87.180	0	0
	31.3 Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	Ng				

He with

of the

20.0	Part B (Clarifloculat	or) Tr	al Via	a Mongh	ama		
32.1	Cement mortar 1:4 ( 1 cement : 4 coarse sand)		Cum		2.850	7476.380	21307.683 Rups
					/	* _ /	Rupa
							Th
					- 1		Hu Pa
							'
32.2	Cement mortar 1:6 ( 1 cement : 6 coarse sand)		-			7111 212	
33	Extra for bridge and in		Cum			7111.310	0
33	Extra for brick work with common burnt clay bricks/cement co	ncrete	Cum			1522.200	0
	bricks in superstructure above plinth level upto floor five level						
34	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory						
	windows and other frames, wrought framed and fived in paciti	on				1	0
	Trick flow last luds of with dash factorors of required the	enath					1
	Trible restricted of Willi dash fasteners	ligui			- 1		
34.1	shall he naid for senarately). First class kail wood						
35			Cum			106894.150	0
33	Pre-laminated particle board with decorative lamination on both sides, Grade I, Type II IS: 12823 marked	h !	sqm			1931.200	0
36	Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazadate to the						
	Table 1 Windows and Clerestory Windows fiving with him is	- 1		1	1	1	0
	The same of the sa	1				1	1
	be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-	in-				1	1
36.1	First class kail wood (30 mm thick shutter)						
36.2	Second kail wood (30 mm thick shutter)	S	qm			2784.100	0
37	Providing and fiving fly proof wine	m	m/sqm			2489.750	0
	Providing and fixing fly proof wire gauge to windows and cleresto windows using wire gauge with average width of aperture 1.4 mr	ory					0
		m in			- 1		7
37.1	With Galvanized M.S. Wire gauge with wire of dia 0.63 mm	sqi	m			035 000	
37.2	With 2nd class teak wood beading 62x19 mm	sqr	$\overline{}$			925.000	0
37.3	4 mm thick glass pane (weighing not less than 10 kg/sqm)	<del></del>				1274.050	0
38	Providing and fixing 1mm thick M.S. sheet door with frame of	sqr	<u>"</u>			1768.050	0
	THOMHONORITH angle from and 3mm M S gueset plates at the	ns					0
	and corners, all necessary fittings complete, including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer.						1
	printing coat of approved steel primer.				1	1	- 1
20.1	Helman A. G.						
30.1	Using M.S. angles 40x40x6mm for diagonal braces.	sqm			4	352.950	
	<u></u>				'`	552.930	0
38.2	Using flats 30x6mm for diagonal braces and central cross piece.	sqm			-		1
					41	89.600	0
39	Steel work wolded in halls						
33	Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of						
- 1	approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required						
	chequered plate wherever required, all complete.						1
39.1	In stringers, treads, landings etc. of stair cases, including use of	  V=					
- 1	chequered plate wherever required.	Kg		T	11-	4.680 0	
		1				1 1	(
9 2 1	n gratings frames guard has ladden in						
	n gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and imilar works.	Kg		450.440	146	.630 66048.0172	Rupas
						5.01,2	Rupees SixtySix Thousand
						F	ourtyEight Paise
10   P	roviding and fixing hand rail of approved size by welding etc. to		1				Two Only
N N	teel ladder railing, balcony railing, staircase railing and similar orks, including applying priming coat of approved steel primer.					"	0
	5 , 5						1
							1

t win

S, tube	Kg	81.360	172.900	14067 144	Rupees Fourteer
					Thousand SixtySeven Paisi Fourteen Only
R.W. tubes	Kg		166.050	0	
	Kg		174.250	0	
tructural steel work in single section, fixed with or without onnecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and pplying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	Kg	E. grazi	91.030	0	
Structural steel work in built up sections, trusses and framed work, ncluding cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	Kg		105.770	0	
Riveted and bolted			102.140		
Welded	Kg		102.140	0	
Supplying and fixing rolling shutters of approved make, made of required size M.S. laths, interlocked together through their entire length and jointed together at the end by end locks, mounted on specially designed pipe shaft with brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside and outside locking with push and pull operation complete, including the cost of providing and fixing necessary 27.5 cm long wire springs manufactured from high tensile steel wire of adequate strength confirming to IS:4454 part-1 and M.S. top cover of required thickness for rolling shutters					
1 80x1.25 mm M.S. laths with 1.25 mm thick top cover	sqm		3238.200	(	
2 Providing and fixing ball bearing for rolling shutters.	each		483.100	(	
Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement including cement slurry and curing complete, but excluding the cost				(	
of nosing of steps etc. complete. 1.1 40mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregate.	sqm		461.850	C	
4.2 50 mm thick with 20mm nominal size stone aggregate.	sqm		505.000	C	
Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturers) of 1st quality conforming to IS: 15622 of approved make, laid on 20 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1: 4 ( 1 cement : 4 coarse sand) including skirting in vertical & pointing the joints with white cement and matching				C	
nigment etc. complete 45.1 In colour such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume, Red Brown (as dirrected	sqm		1210.660	0	
by the engineer incharge)  46 Flooring with marble stone of specified thickness as per sample of marble approved by Engineer-in-charge, over 20 mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement:4 coarse sand) laid and jointed with grey cement slurry including skirting in vertical, rubbing, polishing and curing complete with:	d			0	
46.1 Makrana White Second quality (16mm)	sqm		6175.390	0	
46.2 Extra for pre finished nosing to treads of steps of marble stone	mtr		579.310	0	
46.3 Extra for marble stone flooring in treads of steps and risers using single length up to 2.00 meter.	sqm		674.130	0	
47 12mm Cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix:	f			0	O

of with

	Part B (Clarifloculator)	sqr	n	272.870	343.	750 93799,052	1
7.1	1:3 (1 cement: 3 fine sand)	241					Too Stee
		sgm	1		325.4	50	1
	1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	d) sqm	-		221.5	00	
8	6 mm cement plaster to ceiling of mix 1:3 (1 cement: 3 fine san	3)  34				<del></del> ,	-
9	CEMENT PLASTER WITH A FLOATING COAT OF NEAT CEMENT 15mm Cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall	of					
.1	mix; 1:4(1 cement: 4 fine sand)	sqm			300.45		
.2	1 : 6 ( 1 cement : 6 fine sand)	sqm			278.60	0 0	
)	Pointing on brick work in 1 cement : 3 sand mix. flush/ruled/structure or weathered pointing	sqm			183.550	0 0	
I	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade on New work (two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10sqm)	sqm			91.800	0	
2	Applying priming coat:	_	1			0	
1	With ready mixed pink or grey primer of approved brand and	sqm	_		59.500	0	
.2	manufacture on wood work (hard and soft wood) With ready mixed aluminum primer of approved brand and	sqm	+		60.400	0	
.3	manufacture on resinous wood and ply wood With ready mixed red oxide Zinc Chromate primer of approved brand and manufacture on steel galvanized iron/steel works	d sqm			52.750	0	
.4	With ready mixed red oxide Zinc Chromate primer of approved brand and manufacture on steel work (second coat)	d sqm			28.900	0	
3	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade.	1	1			0	
. 1	Two or more coats on new work	sqm	+		121.950		
.2	Two or more coats on new work over an under coat of suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture	sqm			179.800	0	
1	Finishing with Epoxy paint (two or more coats) at all locations prepared and applied as per manufacturer's specifications including appropriate priming coat, preparation of surface, etc complete					0	
1	On steel work	sqm	-				
2	On concrete work	sqm	-		188.800	0	
	Distempering with dry distemper of approved brand and manufacture		-		183.430	0	_
	(two or more coats) and of required shade on new work, over and including water thinnable priming coat to give an even shade				115.450	0	
	and manufacture to give an even shade on New work (two or more coats) over and including priming coat with water thinnable cement primer.	sqm			149.050	0	
0	Providing and fixing aluminum handles ISI marked anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour and shade with necessary screws etc.complete					0	
1	125 mm	ach			(( 255		
	100 mm				66.350	0	_

de Orth

1	Part B (Clarifloculator) Tra	d Mar	10			
	oviding and fixing aluminum tower bolts ISI marked anodized	i via iv	longhama			
0	anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868)				0	-
	ransparent or dyed to required colour or shade with necessary					
	crews etc. complete :	each	-			
			-	80.350	0	
	00x10 mm	each		57.350	0	
s d v p	Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface) excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.				0	
9.1	0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2	sqm		830.250	0	
60 F	Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I.			762.450	0	
0.1	0.80 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 2/5 gram/m2	m		762,450	See John	
	0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2	m		691.350	0	-44
	0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2	m		626.700	0	
	Providing and fixing plained eaves boarding.		112		0	
01	2nd class kail wood					
	( with lairs )	m		693.900	0	
	250x32 mm (nominal size )	m		998.850	0	
61.2	300x40 mm (nominal size)	m		600.000	0	
62	Providing and fixing of 0.5mm Color GS Sheet Soffit boarding including Backing, supports etc complete job	""				
63	Providing and fixing plained eaves boarding. (II Class kail Wood)			693.900	0	
63.1	250x32 mm (nominal size )	m	19		0	
63.2	300x40 mm (nominal size)	m	4	998.850		
	Providing and fixing of 0.5mm Color GS Sheet Soffit boarding including Backing, supports etc complete job	m		600.000	0	
65	Providing and applying white cement based putty of specified thickness, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.				Ü	
65.1	1 mm thick	sqm		129.500	0	
65.2		sqm		172.400	0	
	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes (B medium) complete with G.I. fittings excluding trenching and refilling etc. (external work)		- 3		0	
66	15 mm dia. nominal bore	m		163.550	0	
66	20 mm dia. nominal bore	m	y-E	204.450	0	
66	5 25 mm dia. nominal bore	m		298.150	0	
66		m		360.900	0	
		m		418.800	0	
		m		559.350	0	(
66	5.1 65 mm dia. nominal bore	m		711.700	0	C

de of the

		Intorl Tral	/ia IVIC	ngnam	-	040.000	-	_	13
	Part B (Clariflocu	n n				840.000		0	1
6.1	80 mm dia, nominal bore	m				1234.950		0	1
6.1	100 mm dia. nominal bore	m		180.	.000	2167.650	3	90177	1/4
	150 mm dia. nominal bore	""					1		No
,0.1	130 mm did. Hermidi 2013		- 1			- 1			0
						1			Seve
			- 1						
								0	_
67	Providing and fixing D.I. sluice valves (with cap) complete	with bolts,							
	Inuts, rubber insertions etc. (the tail pieces if required will t	Je paid							
	separately). Confirming to IS:14846 read with latest amen				108	15.000		0	_
7.1	80 mm dia. Class 1	Eac	:h			54.000		0	_
7.2	100 mm dia. Class 1	Eac	h					_	
7.3	125 mm dia. Class 1	Eac	h			1.000		0	
7.4	150 mm dia. Class 1	Eac	n	0.00	0 2024	3.000		0	
					21606	2 000		0	_
	200 mm dia. Class 1	Each	1		31698			_	
	250 mm dia. Class 1	Each			50356			0	
7.7	300 mm dia. Class 1	Each			62066	.000		0	
	350 mm dia. Class 1	Each			147031.	000		0	
69	Providing and laying D.I. standard specials such as tees, ber	nds,					(		
	collars, tapers, caps etc. suitable for flanged jointing as per (as per site requirement)	IS: 9523						1	
9.1		Quint			7823.7	700	0	-	
		JQuint	ai j			(001			
59.2	Over 300 mm dia.	Quint						-	
59.2 70	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to do	Quint			8225.1		0		
	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to do flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charge	Quint							
	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to do flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charg cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing	Quint							
70	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to do flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charg cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing and all sorts of carriages. Complete Job.	Quint uble es, g of joint							
70	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to do flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charg cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing and all sorts of carriages. Complete Job.  80 mm dia. pipe	Quint				00	0		
70.1	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to do flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charg cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing and all sorts of carriages. Complete Job.  80 mm dia. pipe 100 mm dia. pipe	Quinta uble es, g of joint Joint			8225.1	00	0		
70 0.1 0.2 0.3	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to do flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charg cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing and all sorts of carriages. Complete Job.  80 mm dia. pipe  100 mm dia. pipe  125 mm dia. pipe	Quints uble es, g of joint  Joint			1100.00 1520.00	00	0 0		
70 0.1 0.2 0.3	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to do flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charg cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing and all sorts of carriages. Complete Job.  80 mm dia. pipe 100 mm dia. pipe	Quinta uble es, g of joint Joint		32.000	1100.00 1520.00 1855.00	00	0 0 0 0		
70 0.1 0.2 0.3	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to do flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charg cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing and all sorts of carriages. Complete Job.  80 mm dia. pipe  100 mm dia. pipe  125 mm dia. pipe	Quint.  uble es, g of joint  Joint  Joint  Joint		32.000	1100.00 1520.00	00	0 0 0 0	upees	
0.1 0.2 0.3	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to do flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charg cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing and all sorts of carriages. Complete Job.  80 mm dia. pipe 100 mm dia. pipe 125 mm dia. pipe 150 mm dia. pipe	Quint.  Uble es, gof joint  Joint  Joint  Joint  Joint  Joint		32.000	1100.00 1520.00 1855.00	00	0 0 0 0 0 8800 R	upees Thous	anc
0.1 0.2 0.3	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to do flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charg cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing and all sorts of carriages. Complete Job.  80 mm dia. pipe  100 mm dia. pipe  125 mm dia. pipe  150 mm dia. pipe	Quinti uble es, g of joint Joint Joint Joint		32.000	1100.00 1520.00 1855.000 2150.000	00	0 0 0 0 8800 R	upees	anc
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to do flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charg cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing and all sorts of carriages. Complete Job.  80 mm dia. pipe  100 mm dia. pipe  125 mm dia. pipe  200 mm dia. pipe	Quint.  uble es, g of joint  Joint  Joint  Joint  Joint  Joint  Joint  Joint  Joint		32.000	1100.00 1520.000 2150.000 3480.000	00	0 0 0 0 0 8800 R	upees Thous	anc
70 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to do flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charg cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing and all sorts of carriages. Complete Job.  80 mm dia. pipe 100 mm dia. pipe 125 mm dia. pipe 150 mm dia. pipe 200 mm dia. pipe 200 mm dia. pipe	Quint.  Uble es, Joint		32.000	1100.00 1520.00 1855.00 2150.000 3480.000 5030.000	00	0 0 0 0 0 8800 R	upees Thous	anc
70 70.1 70.2 70.3 70.4 70.5 70.6 70.6 70.7	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to do flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charg cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing and all sorts of carriages. Complete Job.  80 mm dia. pipe  100 mm dia. pipe  125 mm dia. pipe  200 mm dia. pipe	Quint.  uble es, g of joint  Joint  Joint  Joint  Joint  Joint  Joint  Joint  Joint		32.000	1100.00 1520.000 1855.000 2150.000 3480.000 5030.000 7710.000	00	0 0 0 8800 R	upees Thous	anc
70.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to do flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charg cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing and all sorts of carriages. Complete Job.  80 mm dia. pipe 100 mm dia. pipe 125 mm dia. pipe 150 mm dia. pipe 200 mm dia. pipe 200 mm dia. pipe 300 mm dia. pipe	Quint.  Uble es, Joint		32.000	1100.00 1520.00 1855.00 2150.000 3480.000 5030.000	00	0 0 0 0 0 8800 R	upees Thous	anc
70.1 70.2 70.3 70.3 70.4 70.5 70.6 70.7 70.8	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to do flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charg cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing and all sorts of carriages. Complete Job.  80 mm dia. pipe 100 mm dia. pipe 125 mm dia. pipe 150 mm dia. pipe 250 mm dia. pipe 300 mm dia. pipe 300 mm dia. pipe 350 mm dia. Pipe	Quint.  Joint		32.000	1100.00 1520.000 1855.000 2150.000 3480.000 5030.000 7710.000	00	0 0 0 8800 R	upees Thous	and
70 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.7 0.8	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to do flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charg cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing and all sorts of carriages. Complete Job.  80 mm dia. pipe 100 mm dia. pipe 125 mm dia. pipe 150 mm dia. pipe 250 mm dia. pipe 300 mm dia. pipe 300 mm dia. pipe 370 mm dia. pipe 370 mm dia. pipe 370 mm dia. Pipe 370 mm dia. Pipe	Quint.  Joint		32.000	1100.00 1520.000 1855.000 2150.000 3480.000 5030.000 7710.000	00	0 0 0 8800 R	upees Thous	anc
70 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.7 0.8	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to do flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charg cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing and all sorts of carriages. Complete Job.  80 mm dia. pipe 100 mm dia. pipe 125 mm dia. pipe 150 mm dia. pipe 200 mm dia. pipe 250 mm dia. pipe 350 mm dia. pipe	Quint.  Joint		32.000	1100.00 1520.000 1855.000 2150.000 3480.000 5030.000 7710.000	00	0 0 0 0 8800 R	upees Thous	anc
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to do flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charg cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing and all sorts of carriages. Complete Job.  80 mm dia. pipe  100 mm dia. pipe  125 mm dia. pipe  200 mm dia. pipe  250 mm dia. pipe  350 mm dia. pipe  350 mm dia. Pipe  Providing and Placing in position suitable PVC water stops conforming to IS: 12200 for construction / expansion joints below RCC members and fixed to the reinforcement with binding weefore pouring concrete etc. complete.	Quint.  Joint		32.000	1100.00 1520.000 1855.000 2150.000 3480.000 5030.000 7710.000	00	0 0 0 0 8800 R	upees Thous	anc
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to do flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charg cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing and all sorts of carriages. Complete Job.  80 mm dia. pipe 100 mm dia. pipe 125 mm dia. pipe 150 mm dia. pipe 250 mm dia. pipe 300 mm dia. pipe 300 mm dia. pipe 370 mm dia. pipe 370 mm dia. pipe 370 mm dia. Pipe 370 mm dia. Pipe	Quintiuble es, g of joint		32.000	1100.00 1520.000 1855.000 2150.000 5030.000 7710.000 9635.000	00	0 0 0 0 8800 R	upees Thous	anc
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to do flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charg cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing and all sorts of carriages. Complete Job.  80 mm dia. pipe  100 mm dia. pipe  125 mm dia. pipe  150 mm dia. pipe  200 mm dia. pipe  300 mm dia. pipe  350 mm dia. pipe  350 mm dia. Pipe  Providing and Placing in position suitable PVC water stops conforming to IS: 12200 for construction / expansion joints beliave RCC members and fixed to the reinforcement with binding welfore pouring concrete etc. complete.	Quint.  Joint		32.000	1100.00 1520.000 1855.000 2150.000 3480.000 5030.000 7710.000	00	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	upees Thous	and
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to do flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charg cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing and all sorts of carriages. Complete Job.  80 mm dia. pipe  100 mm dia. pipe  125 mm dia. pipe  200 mm dia. pipe  250 mm dia. pipe  350 mm dia. pipe  350 mm dia. Pipe  Providing and Placing in position suitable PVC water stops conforming to IS: 12200 for construction / expansion joints below RCC members and fixed to the reinforcement with binding weefore pouring concrete etc. complete.	Quint.  uble es, g of joint  Joint  Joint  Joint  Joint  Joint  Joint  Joint  Joint  m		32.000	1100.00 1520.000 1855.000 2150.000 5030.000 7710.000 9635.000	00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	upees Thous	and
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to do flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charg cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing and all sorts of carriages. Complete Job.  80 mm dia. pipe 100 mm dia. pipe 125 mm dia. pipe 150 mm dia. pipe 250 mm dia. pipe 300 mm dia. pipe 300 mm dia. pipe 350 mm dia. Pipe  Providing and Placing in position suitable PVC water stops conforming to IS: 12200 for construction / expansion joints believe RCC members and fixed to the reinforcement with binding to be fore pouring concrete etc. complete.  Serrated with central bulb (225 mm wide, 8-11mm thick)	Quint.  Joint		32.000	1100.00 1520.000 1855.000 2150.000 5030.000 7710.000 9635.000	00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	upees Thous	and
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to do flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charg cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing and all sorts of carriages. Complete Job.  80 mm dia. pipe  100 mm dia. pipe  125 mm dia. pipe  150 mm dia. pipe  200 mm dia. pipe  300 mm dia. pipe  350 mm dia. pipe  350 mm dia. Pipe  Providing and Placing in position suitable PVC water stops conforming to IS: 12200 for construction / expansion joints beliave RCC members and fixed to the reinforcement with binding welfore pouring concrete etc. complete.	Quint.  uble es, g of joint  Joint  Joint  Joint  Joint  Joint  Joint  Joint  Joint  m		32.000	1100.00 1520.000 1855.000 2150.000 5030.000 7710.000 9635.000	00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	upees Thous	anc
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 1.8	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to do flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charg cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing and all sorts of carriages. Complete Job.  80 mm dia. pipe 100 mm dia. pipe 125 mm dia. pipe 150 mm dia. pipe 250 mm dia. pipe 300 mm dia. pipe 300 mm dia. pipe 350 mm dia. Pipe  Providing and Placing in position suitable PVC water stops conforming to IS: 12200 for construction / expansion joints believe RCC members and fixed to the reinforcement with binding to be fore pouring concrete etc. complete.  Serrated with central bulb (225 mm wide, 8-11mm thick)	Joint Joint Joint Joint Joint Joint Joint Market Ma		32.000	1100.00 1520.000 1855.000 2150.000 5030.000 7710.000 9635.000	00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	0 0 0 0 8800 R	upees Thous	and

de aria

1	Part B (Clarifloculator) Tra	I Via ne	anah			-
2 tr si		m	zignama	547.600	O	0
73 P	roviding & fixing of 0.63mm thick PGI sheets at construction joints	sqm		800.000	0	AUSTRILL BERTSCHEINE MESSEN FEST SEMPERTOLISSE CHRES FAS
ir	ncluding all leads and lifts complete job as directed by Engines. An	ka		449.850	0	
a s c re ju n fi lir	harge providing and fixing aluminum work for doors, windows, ventilators providing and fixing aluminum work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixed with dash fastener of sequired dia. and size includingnecessary filling up of gaps at unctions i.e., at top, bottom and sides withrequired EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket felt etc. Aluminum sectionsshall be smooth, rust ree, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminum snap beading forglazing / panelling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as perarchitectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-Charge (glazing,panelling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately.)	kg				
73	Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC	Kg		459.310	0	
		Kg		494.840	0	
- 1		Kg		504.130	0	
73.1	polyester powder coated 450 microns)  For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately.)	kg		535.350	0	
	Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	Kg		552.640	0	
73.1	Powder coated aldriniant (minimum and	Kg		588.890	0	
73.1	microns) Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)	Kg		598.350	0	
74	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineerin-charge. (Cost of aluminum snap beading shall be paid in basic item.)	sqm		974.700	O	
74.1	With floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10.00 kg / sqm)	sqm		1072.170	0	
74.2	12.50 kg / sqm)	sqm		1395.960	0	
l l	3 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less than 20.0	sqm		1807.140	0	

A com

- (a) - iffaculator) Tral V	ia Monghama	547.600	0	
Part B (Clarifloculator) Tral V		\$47.500		
	qm	800.000	0	
yviding & fixing of (1.65) in the complete job as directed by Engineer		449.850		
order of fixing aluminum work for doors, windows, vertilators ordered and fixing aluminum work for doors, windows, vertilators ordered and fixing aluminum work for doors, windows, vertilators or doors, windows, vertilators or doors, vertilato	g			
equired did. and obtained and sides with required and inctions i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required inctions i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required property and pointed mechanically wherever required ree, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required ree, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required ree, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically displayed for participation of the property of the proper				
trawings and the directions of Engineering and the Engineering and the Engineering and Engineering a				
and dash raskeries to a v				
		459.310	0	
	Kg	459,510		
			0	
Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC		494.840	U	
shade according to the	Kg	504.130	0	
shade according to IS:1868, Minimum thickness of powder coated 50  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50	Kg	304.130		
(microns) ted aluminum (minimum uniconess -		535.350	0	
Polyester powder Coors, windows & ventilators including previous     For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including previous     For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including previous     For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including previous     For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including previous     For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including previous     For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including previous	kg		0	
wherever required including the cost of Et of the separately.) gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately.)  Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	Kg	552.640	0	
	Kg	588.890	U	
2.1 Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50	Kg	598.350	0	
3.1 Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum trickriess of porjections)		974,700	0	
powder coated 50 mildors/ Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc.	sqm	9/4.700		
engineerin-charge. (Cost of aluminum stap become basic item.)		1072.170	0	
74.1 With floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10.00 kg / sqm)	sqm		0	
74.2 With float glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight not less than	sqm	1395.960	Ö	
12.50 kg / sqm) 74.3 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less than 20.0	sgm	1807.140	0	

de que

	Part B (Clarifloculato	or) Tral	Via N	longha	ma			The same of the sa	_ [ _
75	Providing & fixing of PVC under drainage laterals with specific conforming to IS-4985 & IS-15801, 8mm thick fabricated out approved make with nominal dia of 9mm perforations as per coff bed provided at 60 degrees along with PVC Tees and end cogrouted in concrete, the pressure rating of 10kg/sq cm	ations of design							0 100
75.1	50 mm dia	r	n			53	0.000		0 2
	62.5 mm dia	n	n	<del>                                     </del>		111	0.000		0 3.3
	75 mm dia	n				142	0.000		9
	100 mm dia	lm				1990	0.000		0
	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading	1	, ———				-		0
	Junioading, stacking of materials - SAND:	'							
	3 km	Ci	ım			172	.590		0
	4 km	Cı	ım			189	.750		0
/6.3	5 Km	Cı	ım	36	5.570	206.	280	7543.65	96 Rupees S
									Thousand Hundr FourtyThre SixtySix (
76.4	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	Cur	n	36	570	74.6	00		-
				50.	370	74,6	00	2728.122	Rupees 7 Thousand 9 Hundre TwentyEight
76.5	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km							ı	Twelve O
76.6	Beyond 20 km per additional km	Curr	)		_	12.14	0	0	
77	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Aggregate below 40mm :	Cum				9.94		0	
77.1	3 km						1	0	
	4 km	Cum			-	170 500			
77.3	5 km	Cum			+	172.590 189.750	1	0	
177		Cum		43.74	0	206.280		0 2.6872	Rupees Nine Thousand ventyTwo Pai
/7.4	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	Curr						S	ixtyNine Only
		Cum		43.740		74.600	326	1	
77 5 1	Pound to			$\sim$		$\checkmark$	V		lupees Three nousand Two
7.5 6	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	Cum	+-						Hundred
7.6 E	Beyond 20 km per additional km	Cum	+			12.140	_	O Six	tyThree Only
	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, Inloading, stacking of materials - Aggregate 40mm and above :	34.11	-			9.940		0	(
8.1 3	km	- C						0	0
2 14	I	Cum			18	87.600		_	
3.2 4 3.3 5		Cum	-					0	0
د ر د.,	MII	Cum	3		20	6.250		0	
4 P		Cuiii		3.280	22	4.200	735,37	6 Rupe	es Seven
.4  B6	eyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	Cum		3.280	81	1.100	266,008	raise 1	ThirtyFive hirtyEight inly
				<b>\</b>	Ĺ		200.008	Rupe	es Two I SixtySix
5   Bey	yond 10 km upto 20 km per km	Cum	1.7.274					Paise O	ne Only
1 -									

A CUIV

Part B (Clarifloculator) Tra	l Via Mong	hama			
The state of the s	Cum	Indian agree to the second and the second	10.760	0	0
ond 20 km per additional km	the transmission with the little to	of the growth of the first of the second of the second		0	0
ond 20 km per additional km riage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, pading, stacking of materials - Stone Soling;	Cum	erente si totta con carre atrocci digio	203.060	0	0
oading, stacking	Cum		223.240	0	0
	Cum	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR MALVES OF THE	242,670	0	O
	Cum	and the second second second	17.550	()	0
Km syond 5 km upto 10 km per km	Cum	Mary Control of the Australia Control of the Contro	14.280	0	0
eyond 5 km upto 70 km per km eyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	mental reference for the authorities in	Manager of the second of the second	11.700	0	0
eyond 10 km upto 20 km., eyond 20 km per additional km.	Cum	on the second became the art adaptives to be the second	the transfer of the second of	0	0
eyond 20 km per additional km arriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, arriage of materials - Steel/ CGI Sheets;		A STATE OF THE STA	153.420	0	0
arriage of materials by mechanical transport nloading, stacking of materials - Steel/ CGI Sheets;	Tonne	The state of the s	168.670	O.	0
nloading, steema km	Tonne		The Designation of the Land and Land and the Land of the Land and	902.1312	Rupees Nine
l km	Tonne	4.920	183,360	1	lundred Two Paise
5 Km		<b>\</b>		1	Thirteen Only
, KIII				375.1008	Rupees Three
	Tonne	4,920	76.240	1/9.1008	Hundred
Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km		V.			SeventyFive Paise
Beyond 5 km spec				and the party of the	Ten Only
	Tonne	Color of Many in , was be Contained as the real of the	10.800	O	
Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	Tonne	THE RESIDENCE OF SALES ASSESSED.	8.830	C	
L. HALOUR S. L. VIII	TOTILE	The state of the state of the state of	and the second second	(	
f patentals by mechanical transport increasing			215,740	The second second second	0
Carriage of materials by materials - Earth: unloading, stacking of materials - Earth:	Cum		237.190	antast ma a cor	0
3 km	Cum	DEAL SANDERS CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	100	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN	0
2 4 km	Cum	The second secon	257.840	The second secon	0
3   5 Km	Cum	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	18.640	The state of the s	and the state of t
4 Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	Cum	STATES OF THE ST	15.180	and the same of the same of the same	0
.5 Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	Cum	The second second second second	12.420	)	0
additional km	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Control of the last of the las	and the same of th		0
f storals by mechanical transport incidently to a second	'			C)	0
unloading, stacking of materials - Cement:	Tonne		153.42	the state of the second late.	0
2.1 3 km	Tonne	)	168.67	COLUMN TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON	The second secon
2.2 4 km	mt	19.	500 , 183,30	3575	Thousand Five
32.3 5 Km			-	1	Hundred
					SeventyFive Pais
					FiftyTwo Only
			The second laboratory and the second laborat		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
82.4 Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	Tonr	10	13.2	AND RESIDENCE OF SHIPLE CONTRACTOR	0
82.5 Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	Toni	ne	10.0	morani i mana and a firm that the	0
82.5 Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per additional km	Ton	ne	8.8	130	0
Compared materials by mechanical transport including loading	N(),	C STANDARD AND LANCES	and the second s		O
83   Carriage of materials by mechanical transport in a company unloading, stacking of materials - Bricks: ( 15 km avg.)				Secondary Control	
	OOL	1000	460,	253	0
83.1 3 km	Colonia de Augustia de Colonia de	1000	506.	TO SEE STANDARDS LONG TO SEE SEE	0
83.2 4 km	l) ei	.000		, 12	
63.2 E Vio	00	1000	950	057	0
83.3 5 Km			550		
83.4 Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	pe	r 1000	198	.890	0
83.5 Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	Prompt Recognition Like System Co.	r 1000	CANDER OF PROPERTY OF THE PROP	,920	0

A m

02	Part B (Clarifloculat	01) 114	per 10	000				0	-
03.0	6 Beyond 20 km per additional km		per 10	7			1	0	+3r
84	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading	19,							/tan
84 1	unloading, stacking of materials - wood:		Cum				.248	0	-
	2 4 km		Cum				.856	0	- /
	5 Km		Cum			235	739	0	
	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km		Cum			17.	043	0	
	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km		Cum			13.	881	0	
	Beyond 20 km per additional km		Cum	-		11	362	0	_
85	Carriage of materials by manual means including loading, unloading of materials (Sand)							0	
85.1	Ist 50m		Cum			209.9	00	0	
85.2	Beyond Ist 50m		um			45.7	00	0	
	Carriage of materials by manual means including loading, unloa stacking of materials- Aggregate Below 40mm Ist 50m	ading,						O	
		C	um			209.90	00	0	
	Beyond Ist 50m	Cı	um			45.70	10	0	
þV.	Carriage of materials by manual means including loading, unload stacking of materials- Aggregate 40mm and Above	ding,						0	
87.1 I		Cu	ım			226.92	1	_	
	Seyond Ist 50m	Cu	m		-	49.400	1	0	
88 JC	arriage of materials by manual means including loading, unload	ling,	-			49.400	<u>' </u>	0	
88.1 Is	tacking of materials- Stone Soling st 50m							0	
88.2 Be	eyond Ist 50m	Cur	m			246.940		0	
89 Ca	arriage of materials by manual magnetically in	Cur	n			53.760	<del>                                     </del>	0	
sta 19.1 Ist	acking of materials- Steel/CGI Sheets	ng,	T						
13.1 130	yond Ist 50m	Ton	ne		-			9	
					-	261.100		0	
sta	mage of materials by manual means including loading, unloadir cking of materials- Earth	ng,	-			38.320		0	
).1   Ist	50m							0	
	ond Ist 50m	Cum			+	09.900			
1 Carr	riage of materials by manual means including loading, unloadin king of materials- Cement	Cum				45.700		0	
1 Ist 5	king of materials- Cement	g,			+	3.700		0	
	and Ist 50m	Tonn	-					0	
					1	21.570		0	
stack	age of materials by manual means including loading, unloading ing of materials- Bricks	1 101116	-			17.840		-	(
1	5 Materials- DITICKS	"						0	C
Ist 50	m				1	- 1		0	0
	d Ist 50m	per 10	000						
					39	1.817		0	
stackin	ge of materials by manual means including loading, unloading, g of materials- wood	per 10	7		8	5.307			0
	5, amoduling,	1						0	0
Ist 50m			1					0	0
2. 5011		Cur	-					1	
Beyond	Ist 50m	Cum			167	.854			- 1
-, -, 10	-5C 50III	Cur	-		- 3.	-5	0		0
ectrical	Items: Supplying	Cum	1		24	.633			-
	I Items:Supplying and fixing of 25mm dia. medium class PVC along with accessories in surface/recess including cutting the making good the same in case of recessory are along the same in case of recessory.	mt-	-			255	0		0
onduit a	S III decessories in Surface/record in the design PVC	ma	1	100	102	500			-1
onduit a all and	making good the same in case of		1	100	10.3	2001			
onduit a all and quired.	making good the same in case of recessed conduit as				103.	300	0		0

wire with the folioting single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class 1 to 0 m m 192.050  required. (excl. cost of conduit)  97.2 2 x 2.5 sq. mm + 1 x 2.5 sq. mm earth wire  m 230.000  m 230.000  98 Supplying and fixing suitable size GI box with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in recess, including providing and fixing 6 cover in front on surface or in recess, including providing and 15/16 A modular	0					t sarrying out wiring for light point, fair point, exhaust
ngent/C call cut of the control of t	0		1			Iding and Callying
induction singular switch, modular plate, successful method the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper surface of cable etc. as required. (excl. cost of conduit)  Providing and carrying out wiring for twin control light point with 1.5 point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as sq. with 1.5 sq.mm modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm Point providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm Point providing and carrying out wiring along core cable in surface / precised medium class PVC conduit, modular combined S&5 16Amp recessed medium class PVC conduit, and arthing the point with along with modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with along with modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with along with modular plate suitable GI box and earthing the point with along with modular plate suitable GI box with an advantage or carrying out circuit/ submain wiring along with earth wire wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated corporate or fruit and the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated corporate or fruit and fruit	0	1				solution and bell point with 1.5 sq.mm recessed medium class PVC
providing and carrying out wiring for twin control light point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in synthesis plate solution of the state of the synthesis plate solution of the synthesis plate synthesis	0					histor single core cable in surface / redeath
providing and carrying out wiring for twin control light point with 1.5 print PILS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in synface precessed medium class PVC conduit, 2-way modular witch, surface precessed medium class PVC conduit, 2-way modular witch, surface precessed medium class PVC conduit, 2-way modular witch, surface precessed medium class PVC conduit, surface precessed medium class PVC conduit, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.nm providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring corper conductor single core cable in surface precessed medium class PVC conduit modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with along with modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 2 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductors as surface precessed medium class PVC conduit as single core cable in surface precessed medium class PVC conduit as supplying and fixing suitable size GI box with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in recess, including providing and fixing suitable size GI box with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in recess, including providing and fixing switch, connections but excl cost modular plate exc., as required.  100 Supplying and fixing single pole 5 A to 32 A rating, 240V, 10 KA, "C" inve, miniature direct breaker suitable for inductive load in MCB DB	0			1		inductor siring with modular switch, modular plate, or splice pyC insulated copper
providing and carrying out wiring for twin control light point with 1.5 point  summ FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit, 2-way modular switch, surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit, 2-way modular switch, surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit, 2-way modular switch, surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit, 2-way modular switch, surface / required. (excl cost of conduit)  Providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm  Providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm  Providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm  Providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm  Providing and carrying out wiring conductor single core cable etc. as required. (excl cost of conduit)  Providing and carrying out circuit/ submain wiring along with earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductors with the following and fixing sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductors and the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductors and following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductors and following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductors in the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated	0	1			1	andult, with 1.5 sq.mm FRES TV (excl. cost of conduit)
Providing and carrying out wiring for twin control light point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit, 2-way modular switch, surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit, 2-way modular switch, sq. with point with 1.5 sq.mm modular plate, suitable G1 box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring for heating the point with along with modular plate, suitable G1 box and earthing the point with along with modular plate, suitable G1 box and earthing the point with along with earth along with modular plate, suitable G1 box and earthing the point with along with earth along with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductors wire coale in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as single core cable	0					arthing the policy care cable etc. as required to the core cable etc.
Providing and carrying out wiring for twin control light point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit, 2-way modular switch, surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit, 1.5 sq.mm pressured (excl cost of conduit)  Providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm pressured (excl cost of conduit)  Providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm pressured provided prov		0	1215 550			onductor single s
sg.mm PRCS PVC insulated Gibbs and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm modular plate, suitable Gi box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring for heating stop core cable in surface / PRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / PRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. 2 sq.mm PRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. 2 sq.mm PRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. 2 sq.mm PRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of PRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of PRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of PRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of PRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of PRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of PRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of PRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of PRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of PRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of PRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of PRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of PRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of PRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of PRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of PRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of PRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of PRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of PRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of PRLS PVC insulated copper condu		1	1215.550		Point	control light point with 1.5
sgnum PRCS PVC insulated Gib xo and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm modular plate, suitable Gib xo and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring for heating the point with 4.0 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring for heating the point with along with modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with along with modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with along with modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with along with modular plate coper conductor single core cable etc. as required. (excl cost of conduit)  7.1 Providing and carrying out circuit/ submain wiring along with earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC conduit as sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC conduit as sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC conduit as sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC conduit as sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC conduit as sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC conduit as sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC conduit as sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC conduit as sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC conduit as sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC conduit as sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC conduit as si	1			1	1	dearning out wiring for twin control light per
sgnum PRCS PVC insulated Gib xo and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm modular plate, suitable Gib xo and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring for heating the point with 4.0 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring for heating the point with along with modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with along with modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with along with modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with along with modular plate coper conductor single core cable etc. as required. (excl cost of conduit)  7.1 Providing and carrying out circuit/ submain wiring along with earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC conduit as sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC conduit as sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC conduit as sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC conduit as sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC conduit as sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC conduit as sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC conduit as sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC conduit as sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC conduit as sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC conduit as sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC conduit as si					,	providing and carrying a pyc insulated copper conductor single extra modular switch,
modular plate, suitable GI box and earthrilly tire year.  Providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm providing and carrying out wiring for heating core cable in surface / FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / SkS 16Amp recessed medium class PVC conduit, modular combined SkS 16Amp recessed medium class PVC conduit, modular combined SkS 16Amp recessed medium class PVC conduit as required. (excl cost of conduit)  Providing and carrying out circuit/ submain wiring along with earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in recess, including providing and fixing 6 pin 5/6A & 15/16 A modular socket outlet and 15/16 A modular plate switch box including connections but excl cost modular plate etc., as required.   99 Supplying and fixing of two modular plate switch box including connections but excl cost modular plate etc., as required.  100 Supplying and fixing double pole 63 Amp 240V, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in MCB DB complete with connections, testing an					n	sq.mm FRLS FVC in medium class PVC conduit, 2 moint with 1.5 sq.mm
modular plate, such consults of conduit)  FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / 2 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. 2 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as surface / PVC conduit as su				317		surface / recessed the GI box and earthing the point the
Prov. Insulated. (excl cost of conduit) required. (excl cost of conduit) Providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm Prov. Insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / Precessed medium class PVC conduit, modular combined S&S 16Amp Prov. Insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / Precessed medium class PVC conduit, modular combined S&S 16Amp Prov. Insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. 2 sq.mm PRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. 2 sq.mm PRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated and sizes of FRLS PVC insulated and insulated and frame sizes of FRLS PVC insulated and frame sizes of	0					modular plate, suitable conner conductor single core caste
Providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm Providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm Providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm PRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / sq.mm RLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as required. (excl cost of conduit)  1.1 Providing and carrying out circuit/ submain wiring along with earth in the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor in sulated sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated sizes of the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated sizes of the fol		٩	1300.000			Irni C DV(, Ilisulates et l'
FRLS PVC insulated Gas PVC conduit, modular recessed medium class PVC conduit, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with along with modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with as required. (excl cost of conduit)   2 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc.   2 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following and fixing of the meanth wire    97.3   2 x 4 sq. mm + 1 x 4 sq. mm earth wire			Market State		Politi	leaguired, (excl cost of a
FRLS PVC insulated Gas PVC conduit, modular recessed medium class PVC conduit, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with along with modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with as required. (excl cost of conduit)   2 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc.   2 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following and fixing of the meanth wire    97.3   2 x 4 sq. mm + 1 x 4 sq. mm earth wire					_	Description and carrying out wiring for fleating page (able in surface /
recessed meutin modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing along with modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing mRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc.  2 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following single core cash end under the mm					P	LEDIS PVC insulated copper conductor single sombined S&S 16Amp
along with intuition in the standard copper conductor single services as required. (excl cost of conduit) as required. (excl cost of conduit)  Providing and carrying out circuit/ submain wiring along with earth, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ received and the size of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC conducting providing and fixing 6 pvc. 230.000 mm.  97.3 2 x 4 sq. mm + 1 x 4 sq. mm earth wire  98. Supplying and fixing suitable size GI box with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in recess, including providing and fixing 6 pin 5/6A & 15/16 A modular switch box including regulator on the existing modular plate switch box including connections but excl cost modular plate extra plate and plate					.	recessed medium class PVC conduit, modular serthing the point wit
2 sq.mm PRL2 (excl cost of conduit) as required. (excl cost of conduit) Providing and carrying out circuit/ submain wiring along with earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC conduit as single core cable in surface or recessed medium class PVC conduit as produit as a single core cable in surface or in recess, including providing and fixing of cover in front on surface or in recess, including providing and fixing of cover in front on surface or in recess, including providing and fixing of two modular socket outlet and 15/16 A modular switch, connections etc. as required.  99 Supplying and fixing of two modular plate switch box including regulator on the existing modular plate etc., as required.  100 Supplying and fixing single pole 5 A to 32 A rating, 240V, 10 kA, "C" convex, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.  101 Supplying and fixing double pole 63 Amp 240V, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.  102 Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 A ceiling rose on the existing junction box/ wooden block including connections etc. as required.  103 Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 A ceiling rose on the existing junction box/ wooden block including connections etc. as required.					-	lalong with modular plate, suitable of box difference cable etc
as required. (excl. cost of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as single core cable in surface or conduit.  7.2   2 x 2.5 sq. mm + 1 x 2.5 sq. mm earth wire		0	300.000			12 cg mm FRLS FVC III
Providing and carrying out circuit/ submain Wining Sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as     192.050	1	4 - 4		0.69	Imu I	las required. (exci cost of
single core cable in surface/ recessed medium decessing single core cable in surface/ recessed medium decessing medium decessing medium decessing medium decessing medium decessing medium decession decession medium decession medium decession deces decession decession decession decession decession deces decession decession deces deces	7				or,	Learning out circuit/ submail! Willing Learner conducts
single core cable in surface/ recessed medium decessing single core cable in surface/ recessed medium decessing medium decessing medium decessing medium decessing medium decessing medium decession decession medium decession medium decession deces decession decession decession decession decession deces decession decession deces deces	,	0			,	1 Providing and Carrying sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper Conduit as
17.2   2 x 2.5 sq. mm + 1 x 2.5 sq. mm earth wire   m   230.000   (2)	20,24	Ĭ	192.050		-	Wire with the resplacin surface/ recessed medium class
97.3 2 x 4 sq. mm + 1 x 4 sq. mm earth wire  98 Supplying and fixing suitable size GI box with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in recess, including providing and fixing 6 pin 5/6A & 15/16 A modular socket outlet and 15/16 A modular switch, connections etc. as required.  99 Supply and fixing of two module stepped type Electronic Fan regulator on the existing modular plate switch box including regulator on the existing modular plate etc., as required.  100 Supplying and fixing single pole 5 A to 32 A rating, 240V, 10 kA, "C" No.  100 Supplying and fixing single pole 5 A to 32 A rating, 240V, 10 kA, "C" No.  100 Supplying and fixing single pole 5 A to 32 A rating, 240V, 10 kA, "C" No.  101 Supplying and fixing double pole 63 Amp 240V, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.  101 Supplying and fixing double pole 63 Amp 240V, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.  102 Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 A ceiling rose on the existing junction box/ wooden block including connections etc. as required					m	single core cable in survey
97.3 2 x 4 sq. mm + 1 x 4 sq. mm earth wire  98 Supplying and fixing suitable size GI box with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in recess, including providing and fixing 6 pin 5/6A & 15/16 A modular socket outlet and 15/16 A modular switch, connections etc. as required.  99 Supply and fixing of two module stepped type Electronic Fan regulator on the existing modular plate switch box including connections but excl cost modular plate etc., as required.  100 Supplying and fixing single pole 5 A to 32 A rating, 240V, 10 kA, "C" No.  100 Supplying and fixing single pole 5 A to 32 A rating, 240V, 10 kA, "C" No.  100 Supplying and fixing single pole 63 Amp 240V, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.  101 Supplying and fixing double pole 63 Amp 240V, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.  102 Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 A ceiling rose on the existing junction box/ wooden block including connections etc. as required	'\	٥	230.000	(150 th t		required. (excl. to a x 2.5 sq. mm earth wife
97.3 2 x 4 sq. mm + 1 x 4 sq. mm earth whe 569.250  98 Supplying and fixing suitable size GI box with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in recess, including providing and fixing 6 pin 5/6A & 15/16 A modular socket outlet and 15/16 A modular switch, connections etc. as required.  99 Supply and fixing of two module stepped type Electronic Fan switch, connections but excl cost modular plate eswitch box including regulator on the existing modular plate etc., as required.  100 Supplying and fixing single pole 5 A to 32 A rating, 240V, 10 kA, "C" No.  100 Supplying and fixing single pole 5 A to 32 A rating, 240V, 10 kA, "C" No.  100 Supplying and fixing single pole 63 Amp 240V, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.  101 Supplying and fixing double pole 63 Amp 240V, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.  102 Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 A ceiling rose on the existing junction box/ wooden block including connections etc. as required					m	7,2 2 X 2.3 3q
Supplying and fixing suitable size GI box with modular pixed on the cover in front on surface or in recess, including providing and fixing 6 pin 5/6A & 15/16 A modular socket outlet and 15/16 A modular switch, connections etc. as required.  99 Supply and fixing of two module stepped type Electronic Fan regulator on the existing modular plate switch box including regulator on the existing modular plate etc., as required.  100 Supplying and fixing single pole 5 A to 32 A rating, 240V, 10 kA, "C" ourve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.  101 Supplying and fixing double pole 63 Amp 240V, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in MCB DB miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.  102 Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 A ceiling rose on the existing junction box/ wooden block including connections etc. as required	ή	۷	569.250	1723		to a mm + 1 x 4 sq. mm earth wire
Supplying and fixing single pole 5 A to 32 A rating, 240V, 10 kA, "C"   No.						97.3 2 x 4 sq. min + 1 x + 4 sq.
Supplying and fixing single pole 5 A to 32 A rating, 240V, 10 kA, "C"   No.					ng 6	and fixing suitable size GI box with models in a landing providing and fixing
Supply and fixing of two module stepped type Electronic Fan   Supply and fixing of two modular plate switch box including regulator on the existing modular plate etc., as required.   No.   228.850						cover in front on surface or in recess, including pro-
Switch, connections clear of the switch seemed type Electronic Fan   No.	0	0	393,300	160		nin 5/6A & 15/16 A modular socket dutiet and 25/
Supply and fixing of two module stepped type closest connections but excited plate switch box including regulator on the existing modular plate etc., as required.  100 Supplying and fixing single pole 5 A to 32 A rating, 240V, 10 kA, "C" No.  100 Supplying and fixing single pole 5 A to 32 A rating, 240V, 10 kA, "C" with a MCB curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.  101 Supplying and fixing double pole 63 Amp 240V, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in MCB DB miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.  102 Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 A ceiling rose on the existing junction box/ wooden block including connections etc. as required			3,50		No.	switch, connections etc. as required.
regulator on the existing connections but excl cost modular plate etc., as required.  100 Supplying and fixing single pole 5 A to 32 A rating, 240V, 10 kA, "C" DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.  101 Supplying and fixing double pole 63 Amp 240V, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.  102 Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 A ceiling rose on the existing junction box/ wooden block including connections etc. as required.				44.00	1 1	to make and fixing of two module stepped type Electronic Far.
connections but excr cost mode of the cost mode of the connections but excr cost mode of the connections of the connections of the connections of the connection of the connec					1 1	99 Supply and than 9 sustain modular plate switch box including
Supplying and fixing single pole 5 A to 32 A rating, 240V, 10 kA, C curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.  101 Supplying and fixing double pole 63 Amp 240V, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in MCB DB miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.  102 Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 A ceiling rose on the existing junction box/ wooden block including connections etc. as required	0	0	228.850	2000		The actions hill exclude the
DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.  101 Supplying and fixing double pole 63 Amp 240V, 10 kA, "C" curve, Mo.  101 Supplying and fixing double pole 63 Amp 240V, 10 kA, "C" curve, Mo.  102 Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 A ceiling rose on the existing junction box/ wooden block including connections etc. as required.					"C" No.	1 1 1 10 KA.
DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.  101 Supplying and fixing double pole 63 Amp 240V, 10 kA, "C" curve, Mo.  101 Supplying and fixing double pole 63 Amp 240V, 10 kA, "C" curve, Mo.  102 Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 A ceiling rose on the existing junction box/ wooden block including connections etc. as required.					MCB	100 Supplying and fixing single pole 5 A to 32 A returns,
required.  101 Supplying and fixing double pole 63 Amp 240V, 10 kA, "C" curve, Miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in MCB DB miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.  102 Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 A ceiling rose on the existing junction box/ wooden block including connections etc. as required					S	curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable to an commissioning etc. as
required.  101 Supplying and fixing double pole 63 Amp 240V, 10 kA, "C" curve, Mo.  101 Supplying and fixing double for inductive load in MCB DB miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.  102 Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 A ceiling rose on the existing junction box/ wooden block including connections etc. as required	0	0	112.750			DB complete with confidences
miniature circuit oreated by the complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.  102 Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 A ceiling rose on the existing junction box/ wooden block including connections etc. as required		1	442./50			
miniature circuit oreated by the complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.  102 Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 A ceiling rose on the existing junction box/ wooden block including connections etc. as required	1		1		-,	101   Supplying and fixing double pole 63 Amp 240V, 10 KA, C Culve
required.    102   Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 A ceiling rose on the existing junction   No.   74.750						miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the beautiful miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the beautiful miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the beautiful miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the beautiful miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the beautiful miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the beautiful miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the beautiful miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the beautiful miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the beautiful miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the beautiful miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the beautiful miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the beautiful miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the beautiful miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the beautiful miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the beautiful miniature circuit miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the beautiful miniature circuit miniature
required.    102   Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 A ceiling rose on the existing junction   No.   74.750						complete with connections, testing and commissioning
Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 A ceiling rose on the existing junction box/ wooden block including connections etc. as required						required.
Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 A ceiling rose on the existing junction box/ wooden block including connections etc. as required	0	0	74.750	THE RESERVE		<b>※</b>
box/ wooden block including connections			Bigg.		tion No.	the and fiving 3 pin. 5 A ceiling rose on the existing junct
						102   Supplying and many 5 pm,
103 Supply of 24-Watt LED slim aluminum panel surface type complete in No.	0	n	600,000			1 1
103  Supply of 24-Watt LED SIIII didition Server		Ĭ	600.000		plete in No.	aluminum panel surface type comp
1 Unapporte						103 Supply of 24-Watt LED Sillit auditinuity parts
all respects.	0	0	2177 202			1 1
104 Supply of 1200 mm sweep Ceiling Fans complete in all respects. No. 2125.000	1	J	2125.000		ts. No.	Last 1300 mm sween Ceiling Fans complete in all respect
Supply of 1200 mm sweep Centry Fars Compress (Confirming to relevant Indian Standards)	less.		1			104 Supply of 1200 fill Sweep County and Confirming to relevant Indian Standards
Committing to 1977 and	(h)					Comming to receive
1550.000 language Expansion Expansion Including Shutter No. 1550.000	1107	0	1550.000		utter No.	Let aware Enhaunt Fans including shu
105 Supply of 200 mm nominal sweep Exhaust Fans including shutter from outside complete.Confirming to relevant Indian Standards	0				de	105 Supply of 200 mm nominal sweep Exhaust Falls including sho

Le of the

	Part B (Clarifloculator)	Tra	l Vla	Monghama				
	Installation, testing and commissioning of pre-wired, fluorescent fitting/ compact fluorescent fitting of all types, complete with all accessories and tube/lamp etc. directly on celling/ wall, including connections with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated, copper conduct single core cable and earthing etc. as required.	or,	No.		1	93.200	0	
	Installation, testing and commissioning of celling fan, including wir the down rods of standard length (up to 30 cm) with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated, copper conductor, single core cable etc. as required.		NO.		19	6.650	0	
	Installation of exhaust fan in the existing opening, including makin good the damage, connection, testing, commissioning etc. as required.	g	No.		417	.450	O	
	Supplying and fixing 12-way double door, single pole and neutral, sheet steel, MCB distribution board, 240 V, on surface/ recess, complete with tinned copper bus bar, neutral bus bar, earth bar, dibar, interconnections, powder painted including earthing etc. as required. (But without MCB/RCCB/Isolator)		No.		2360	950	0	
	Providing, fitting and testing of LED flood light IP65 30W rating to pre-wired electric points on the outside of the Filter House building.	N	lo.		1500,0	000	0	
	Providing and laying of armoured cable 95mm, 3.5 core for main service line of reputed make in P.V.C pipes of required dia to accommodate the service line including bends etc., from main transformer to the main panel board including copper thimbles, eart work excavation and filling for laying of cable complete.	h	1		325.0	00	0	
	Providing and fitting at site 3-phase, Voltage stabilizer of following ratings, oil emersed, of standard make and quality including accessories as required. The job includes making of connections with main panel board and service line. To be paid in fitted and finished form after testing on full load capacity, complete job.	ו					0	(
-	10 KVA	Jol	b		27000 000			
	20 KVA	Jot			27000.000		0	0
	25 KVA	Job	)		37000.000 42000.000		0	0
112		Job	,		47000.000		0	0
	40 KVA	Job	,		57000.000		0	0
113		Job			67000.000		0	0
	Providing and fitting of panel board with angle iron supports and A.C. sheets for fixing of MCCB, change over switch, bus bars etc. The job includes nuts bolts and embedding of supports in cement concrete blocks complete job.  Providing and fitting of:	Job			4250.000		0	0
	200 Amp. 4 pole Change over of reputed make	No				0		
114	100 Amp 4 pole change over of regulard and	No			11200.000	0		0
114	64 Amp. 4 pole Change over of sended and	No			7598.000	0		0
	32 Amp. 4 pole Change over of reputed make	No			5000.000	0		
114	200 Amp 3-phase copper bus bar	No No			2500.000 7500.000	0		0
		No			4550.000	0		0
		No			3750.000	0		0
	32 Amp-Copper bus bar	lo			2850.000	0		0
114	100 Amp MCCB N	0			3300.000	0		0

the artis

1	Part B (Clarifloculator) Tra	Annual Property and address of the last of			
1	MCCB	No	2700.000	0	0
2163 A	IND MCCB	No	2100.000	0	0
1 40 A	IMP MCCB	No	1250.000	0	0
16 A	итр МССВ	No	630.000	0	0
4 6 Ar	TIP MCCB	No	445 000	0	0
4 3-pt	nase indicator points	No	1190.000	0	0
4 3-pt	hase indicator powers  hase voltmeter and Amperemeters  yiding and fitting of Fancy wall brackets and doom light of  ted make.			0	0
		-		0	0
6 Med	yiding and fitting of raise, while the make, thanks a like in the make, thanks a like in the make, thanks a like in the make is specifications conforming to IS-4985 & IS-15801, 8mm thick is specifications conforming to IS-4985 & IS-15801, 8mm thick is specifications conforming to IS-4985 & IS-15801, 8mm thick is specifications as per design of bed provided at 60 degrees along with forations as per design of bed provided at 60 degrees along with the specific is specification of the pressure rating of the sand end caps grouted in concrete, the pressure rating of		520,000	0	
PVC	Tees and end caps grosses	m	530.000	0	
6 50	mm dia	m	1110.000	0	
6 62	5 mm dia	m	1420.000		
	mm dia	m	1990.000	0	
1		-		0	
7 000	o mm dia pyiding, fitting, testing and commissioning of following items for the pyiding, fitting, testing and commissioning of following items for the pyiding, fitting, testing and commissioning of following items for the pyiding items for th			0	
Fla	ish Mixer:			0	
18 Mi	xing device with reduction gear system	range.	2800.000	0	
18 3-1	phase Electrically driven motor:	No	3400.000	0	
18 0.5	5 HP	No		0	
18 0.	75 HP	No	4800.000	0	
18 1.	0 HP	Set	4548.000	0	
10 50	oundation \ Base plate	No	1680.000		
	with a sessant wiring upto motor	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		0	
19 Pr	tarter along with necessary willing open roviding, fitting, testing and commissioning of following itemn for		2500.000	0	
A	lum Dosing Unit- lixing device with reduction gear system.	Set		0	
119 M	nixing device with redecast grant property.		2800.000	0	
	-phase electrically driven motors:	No		0	
- 1	.5 HP	No	4800.000	0	
	.75 HP	No	4548.000	0	
119 1	.0 HP	Set		0	
119 F	oundation / Base plate Starter along with necessary wiring upto motor	No	1680.000	0	
119	Starter along with necessary with fittings upto point of application P.V.C outlet, overflow system with fittings upto point of application	mtr	530.000	٥	
119 F	P.V.C outlet, overnow system who was 3	mtr	1350.000	0	
119	150mm dia drain out let	mtr	530.000	0	
119	50 mm dia Service water piping.	Set	1500.000	0	
119	Constant dozing unit with time device	Set	10000.000	0	
	the engrated hoist	-		0	
	Providing, fitting, testing and commissioning of following itemns for		2500.000	0	
120	Chloring Dosing Unit- Mixing device with reduction gear system.	Set	2500.000	0	
120	3-phase electrically driven motors:		2800.000	0	
	0.5 HP	No	3400.000	0	
	0.75 HP	No	11.   See   100	0	
	1.0 HP	No -	4800 000		
120	Foundation / Base plate.	Set	4548 000	0	
120	P.V.C outlet, overflow system with fittings upto point of application.	mtr	530.000	0	
	Starter along with necessary wiring upto motor	No	1680.000	0	

A with

120	Part B (Clarifloculator	mt	ſ		135	50.000		0 tueld
		mti	г		53	0.000		0
120.1		Set			150	0.000		
121	Providing and fixing D I sluice valves Class I (with cap) complete will rubber insertions, bolts, nuts, extention rod, joint connector, supporting pedestal with base plate, top plate and necessary anchoring bolts etc. (tail pieces if required will be paid separately). Confirming to IS 14846 with latest amendments.	th g the						125
121.1	80 mm dia	Eac	h		14058	000		
1212	100 mm dia	Eacl			17210			0
121.3	125 mm dia.							0
	150 mm dia	Each		1.000	21000		26720	Rupees Twenty Thousand Seve Hundred Twen
	200 mm dia							Omy
	250 mm dia	Each			42300.0	00	0	
	300 mm dia.	Each			66440.0	00	0	
	350 mm dia.	Each			83100.0	00	0	
21.9	Air Scouring Arrangements	Each			181060.00	00	0	
P	system upto filter beds with pressure guage, Nozzles, foundation block, bolate, air check valve, non-return valve, Starter etc	ase						
22.1 2.	10 KLPM Air blower with 2.0 HP Motor.	No						
22.1 2.	2 KLPM Air blower with 5.0 HP Motor	No No			67500 000		0	
22.1 2. 22.2 4. 22.3 8:	2 KLPM Air blower with 5.0 HP Motor.  2 KLPM Air blower with 7.5 HP Motor.	No			87500.000	-	0	
22.1 2. 22.2 4. 22.3 8: 2.4 10	2 KLPM Air blower with 5.0 HP Motor 2 KLPM Air blower with 7.5 HP Motor 0 6 KLPM Air blower with 10.0 HP Motor	No No			87500 000 125000 000			
22.1 2. 22.2 4. 22.3 8. 2.4 10 2.5 12	2 KLPM Air blower with 5.0 HP Motor 2 KLPM Air blower with 7.5 HP Motor 0 6 KLPM Air blower with 10.0 HP Motor 2 KLPM Air blower with 12.5 GLUD Air	No No No			87500 000 125000 000 153400 000		0	
22.1 2. 22.2 4. 22.3 8 2. 2.4 10 2.5 12 2.6 16	2 KLPM Air blower with 5.0 HP Motor. 2 KLPM Air blower with 7.5 HP Motor. 0 6 KLPM Air blower with 10.0 HP Motor. 3 KLPM Air blower with 12.50 HP Motor. 80 KLPM Air blower with 15.0 HP Motor.	No No No			87500 000 125000 000		0 0	0
22.1 2.2 4.10 22.3 8:2.4 10 2.5 12 2.6 16 3 Up 4 Sug	2 KLPM Air blower with 5.0 HP Motor. 2 KLPM Air blower with 7.5 HP Motor. 0 6 KLPM Air blower with 10.0 HP Motor. 2 KLPM Air blower with 12.50 HP Motor. 80 KLPM Air blower with 15.0 HP Motor. 9 Wash Arrangements	No No No No			87500 000 125000 000 153400 000		0	0
22.1 2 22.2 4 22.3 8:2 2 4 10 2 5 12 2 6 16 3 Up bloo mot max acce plate	2 KLPM Air blower with 5.0 HP Motor.  2 KLPM Air blower with 10.0 HP Motor.  3 KLPM Air blower with 12.50 HP Motor.  80 KLPM Air blower with 12.50 HP Motor.  80 KLPM Air blower with 15.0 HP Motor.  90 Wash Arrangements  pply installation and successful testing and commissioning of mono ck pumping unit standard make ISI mark coupled with 2 phase induction with appropriate pumping capacity so as to fill the tank within the conformal dynamic head of 25m along with all essories like foot valves, non-return valves, foundation block, base es, suction pipe, suitable rising main with nominal dia 50mm (class-B) in heavey duty valves and other accessories required for the Job ping unit with 5.0 HP Motor.	No No No No			87500 000 125000 000 153400 000 163400 000		0 0 0	0 0 0 0
22.1 2 22.2 4 102.3 8:2 2 4 100 2 5 12 2 6 16 3 Up 4 Sup bloo mot max acce plate with	2 KLPM Air blower with 5.0 HP Motor.  2 KLPM Air blower with 7 5 HP Motor.  3 KLPM Air blower with 10 0 HP Motor.  80 KLPM Air blower with 12 50 HP Motor.  80 KLPM Air blower with 15 0 HP Motor.  90 Wash Arrangements  10 pply installation and successful testing and commissioning of mono classes to provide the summary of	No No No No			87500 000 125000 000 153400 000 163400 000 175400 000		0 0 0 0 0 0 0	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
22.1 2 22.2 4 22.3 8 2 2 4 100 2 5 12 2 6 16 3 Up blood max accee plate with Pump Pump	2 KLPM Air blower with 5.0 HP Motor  2 KLPM Air blower with 7.5 HP Motor  3 KLPM Air blower with 10.0 HP Motor  8 KLPM Air blower with 12.50 HP Motor.  80 KLPM Air blower with 15.0 HP Motor.  90 Wash Arrangements  10 pply installation and successful testing and commissioning of mono ck pumping unit standard make ISI mark coupled with 2 phase induction to with appropriate pumping capacity so as to fill the tank within the capacity so as to fill the tank within the essories like foot valves, non-return valves, foundation block, base estimated in the properties of the properties of the properties of the properties and other accessories required for the poblem of the properties of the proper	No No No No			87500 000 125000 000 153400 000 163400 000 175400 000		0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
22.1 2 22.2 4 22.3 8:2 24 10 25 12 26 16 3 Up block mot max acce plate with Pump Pump Pump	2 KLPM Air blower with 5.0 HP Motor  2 KLPM Air blower with 10 0 HP Motor  3 KLPM Air blower with 12 50 HP Motor.  3 KLPM Air blower with 12 50 HP Motor.  4 SKLPM Air blower with 15 0 HP Motor.  5 Wash Arrangements  5 Poply installation and successful testing and commissioning of mono close pumping unit standard make ISI mark coupled with 2 phase induction with appropriate pumping capacity so as to fill the tank within the conformal dynamic head of 25m along with all essories like foot valves, non-return valves, foundation block, base essories like foot valves, non-return valves, foundation block, base essories like foot valves and other accessories required for the job ping unit with 5 0 HP Motor.  5 Pung unit with 15 HP Motor.  6 Ing unit with 15 O HP Motor.  6 Ing unit with 15 O HP Motor.	No No No No No Set			87500 000 125000 000 153400 000 163400 000 175400 000 20268 000 29115 000		0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0
22.1 2 22.2 4 22.3 8:2 24 100 25 12 26 16 3 Up 4 Sup blood max acce plate with Pump Pump Pump Pump	2 KLPM Air blower with 5.0 HP Motor  2 KLPM Air blower with 10 0 HP Motor  3 KLPM Air blower with 12 50 HP Motor.  80 KLPM Air blower with 12 50 HP Motor.  80 KLPM Air blower with 15 0 HP Motor.  80 Wash Arrangements  Poly installation and successful testing and commissioning of mono close pumping unit standard make ISI mark coupled with 2 phase induction with appropriate pumping capacity so as to fill the tank within the conformal dynamic head of 25m along with all essories like foot valves, non- return valves, foundation block, base es, suction pipe, suitable rising main with nominal dia 50mm (class-B) inheavey duty valves and other accessories required for the job ping unit with 5 0 HP Motor.  Poing unit with 7 5 HP Motor.  Poing unit with 12 5 HP Motor.  Poing unit with 15 0 HP Motor.	No No No No No Set Set			87500 000 125000 000 153400 000 163400 000 175400 000 20268 000 29115 000 46486 000		0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
22.1 2 22.2 4 22.3 8:2 24 10 25 12 26 16 3 Up 4 Sup block mot max acce plate with Pump Pump Pump	2 KLPM Air blower with 5.0 HP Motor.  2 KLPM Air blower with 10 0 HP Motor.  3 KLPM Air blower with 12 50 HP Motor.  80 KLPM Air blower with 15 0 HP Motor.  80 KLPM Air blower with 15 0 HP Motor.  80 Wash Arrangements  pply installation and successful testing and commissioning of mono ck pumping unit standard make ISI mark coupled with 2 phase induction with appropriate pumping capacity so as to fill the tank within the conformal dynamic head of 25m along with all essories like foot valves, non-return valves, foundation block, base essories like foot valves and other accessories required for the job in the law with 5 0 HP Motor.  Ping unit with 5 0 HP Motor.  Ping unit with 12 5 HP Motor.  Sting unit with 15 0 HP Motor.  Sting and commissioning of MS Rotating Desludging Bridge.	No No No No No Set Set Set			87500 000 125000 000 153400 000 163400 000 175400 000 20268 000 29115 000		0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22.1 2 22.2 4 22.3 8:2 2 4 10 2 5 12 2 6 16 3 Up 4 Sup blood mot max acce plate with Pump Pump Pump Pump Pump Pump Pump Pump	2 KLPM Air blower with 5.0 HP Motor 2 KLPM Air blower with 10 0 HP Motor 2 KLPM Air blower with 12 50 HP Motor. 3 KLPM Air blower with 12 50 HP Motor. 4 SKLPM Air blower with 15 0 HP Motor. 5 Wash Arrangements 5 pply installation and successful testing and commissioning of mono ck pumping unit standard make ISI mark coupled with 2 phase induction with appropriate pumping capacity so as to fill the tank within the ck of 2 hours with nominal dynamic head of 25m along with all essories like foot valves, non-return valves, foundation block, base estimated by the suitable rising main with nominal dia 50mm (class-B) in heavey duty valves and other accessories required for the job.  The ping unit with 5 0 HP Motor forming unit with 7 5 HP Motor.  Sting unit with 12 5 HP Motor.  Sting and commissioning of MS Rotating Desludging Bridge issing of following items  The ping unit with 15 0 HP Motor following items  The ping unit with 15 0 HP mot	No No No No No Set Set Set Set			87500 000 125000 000 153400 000 163400 000 175400 000 20268 000 29115 000 46486 000		0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
22.1 2 22.2 4 22.3 8:2 2 4 10 2 5 12 2 6 16 3 Up 4 Sup blood mot max acce plate with Pump Pump Pump Pump Pump Pump Pump Pump	2 KLPM Air blower with 7.5 HP Motor 2 KLPM Air blower with 10.0 HP Motor 2 KLPM Air blower with 12.50 HP Motor. 3 KLPM Air blower with 12.50 HP Motor. 80 KLPM Air blower with 15.0 HP Motor. 80 Wash Arrangements 80 pply installation and successful testing and commissioning of mono ck pumping unit standard make ISI mark coupled with 2 phase induction with appropriate pumping capacity so as to fill the tank within the ck of 2 hours with nominal dynamic head of 25m along with all essories like foot valves, non- return valves, foundation block, base estimated by the suitable rising main with nominal dia 50mm (class-B) in heavey duty valves and other accessories required for the job ping unit with 5.0 HP Motor. 8 Sting unit with 7.5 HP Motor. 8 Sting and commissioning of MS Rotating Desludging Bridge ising of following items. 8 Graph Motor is the suitable rising in position and applying a priming coat oved steel primer all complete for the Installation Testing and oved steel primer all complete for the Installation Testing and issioning of Half Bridge with Central Drive mechanism, scrapper and as for required dia Clarifer.	No No No No No Set Set Set Set			87500 000 125000 000 153400 000 163400 000 175400 000 20268 000 29115 000 46486 000		0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Part B (Clarifloculator) Tral N	(0	700.000	102.140	71498	異なるながある
Relect	40				SeventyOne Thousand Four Hundred HeetyEight Only
to a all locations				0	ElentAribut (1004)
inishing with Epoxy paint (two or more coats) at all locations prepared and applied as per manufacturer's specifications including appropriate priming coat, preparation of surface, etc complete	sqm	20,000	188,900	3776	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred
On steel work		and the same of th	183.430	()	SeventySix Only
	sqm	The second second second second second	4800.000	4800	Rupees Four
On concrete work  Central axie turn table with double bearing and guide for incoming	Set	1.000	1000.00	0	Thousand Eight Hundred Only
cable.  ps. Peripheral drive assembly with following motors, gear box, rollers,  ps. Peripheral drive assembly with following motors, gear box.	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.			0	
to at dove assembly with following motors, ges. 2	Set	Marie and and dead areas	19120.000	24268	Rupees
peripheral drive asserting video drive trolly (60.1 reduction gear box). drive trolly (60.1 reduction gear box). Pumping unit with 2.0 HP Motor. Pumping unit with 5.0 HP Motor.	Set	1.000	24268.000	V	TwentyFour Thousand Two Hundred SixtyEl Only
		and the second s	33115.000	0	The state of the s
Pumping unit with 7.5 HP Motor.  125 Starter along with necessary wiring upto motor	Set No	1.000	1680,000	1680	Rupees One Thousand Siz Hundred Eight Only
	water the same of the same of			0	
125 Flocculator drive assembly with crown wheel, pinion sets, reduction	Control Control of	Carlot and and an artist of the	5300.000	Ü	the state of the second contract of the
125 Flocculator drive assertion with motors complete lob.	No	White a long of the last of th	5900.000	0	
125   0.5 HP 125   0.75 HP	No No	1.000	7300.000	7300	Thousand Thr Hundred On
125   1.0 HP  125   Incoming cable, telescopic electric pole with rotary current collectors	or Set	1.000	6500.000	6500	Rupees Six Thousand Fit Hundred On
			CONTRACT MANAGEMENT AND ASSESSMENT TO A SECURITY OF THE PARTY OF THE P	C	
126 Providing and laying/fixing S&S Centrifugally Cast (Spun)/ Ductile	m	Charles of the second of the s	1108.150	0	A Principle Selection of Select
Iron Pipes Class It 7	m	The second of th	1581.250	0	The Residence of the State of t
126   150 mm dia 126   150 mm dia	m	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	1947,000	U	Action below and Administrative Publishment Safety of Lateral
126 200 mm dla	m	The state of the s	2504.800	0	Market Break of the Land Company of the Company
126   250 mm dia	m	ATTACKED TO SELECTION OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	3129,200	0	Markey to the land of the Markey of the sand of
126 300 mm dia	m		3707.000	0	and the state of t
126 350 mm dia 126 400 mm dia	m		4440.200	0	See to a substitute and the second se
126 450 mm dia	M		5378.150	0	and the second s
Providing and laying D.I. standard specials such as tees, bends,	9523			0	
collang (as per site requirement)  Valed 127 Up to 300 mm dia.	Quintal	Section of the second section of the section of the second section of the section o	7823.700	0	

	Part B (Clarifloculator) Tra Providing/ Fixing, installation, successful commissioning of double flanged MS pipes/specials to be fabricated from MS tube heavy quality nominal thickness 6mm, conforming to relevant Indian Standard IS-1239 and/or IS 1161 read with up to date amendments. The pipe material should be of standard quality and must withstand all the anticipated design pressure ratings. The work should be leakproof and should be painted with anti corrosive red oxide primer. Complete Job.	Kg	147.000	0
	Total		1585959.5	
-	Add 8% on all items	-	126876	
	Grand Total		1712835.5	

Al en

SI. No.	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	Am	ount
					in figures	in words
	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth upto 30 cm measured at a height of 1 m above ground level and removal of rubbish upto a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area	sqm		11.360		(
2	cleared Clearing grass and removal of the rubbish upto a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	100 sqm		577.550	o	
3	Felling trees of the girth (measured at a height of 1 m above ground level) including cutting of trunk and branches, removing the roots and stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material.			900	0	
	والمناو	each		344.800	0	
3.1	Beyond 30 cm girth upto and including 60 cm girth.	each		1530.800	0	
2.2	Revend 60 cm girth upto and including 120 cm girth.	each		7090.800	0	
3.3	Beyond 120 cm girth upto and including 240 cm girth.			14214.350	0	
	Above 240 cm girth  Earth work in bulk excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator) over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 meters and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-Charge. (All kinds of soil)	Cum	2.920	188.750	551.15	Rupees Five Hundred FiftyOne Paiss Fifteen Only
5	Extra for every additional lift of 1.5 m or part thereof in excavation/banking excavated or stacked material :All kinds of			81.650	0	
5.1	Soil: All kinds of soil:	Cum				
6	Earth work in bulk excavation by manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 meters and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-Charge.		2 020	539.350	0	Rupees One
6.1	All kinds of soil:	Cum	2,920	539,330	1574.902	Thousand Five Hundred SeventyFour Paise Ninety Only
7	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides andramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as				0	
7.1	1 meter from cutting edge	Cum		436.000	0	
7.2	25 meter beyond 1 m from cutting edge	Cum		524,400	0	
7.2	50 meter beyond 1 m from cutting edge	Cum		612.750	0	
8	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator) in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed, within a lead of 50 metres:					

Xen

8.1	Part C ( construct	Cum		252.0	50	O
9	Pumping out water caused by springs, tidal or river seepag	je, 1 KL		155.55	1)	-
	broken water mains or drains and the like.				and Agent to Annual to Street Street,	de maria
10	Close timbering in trenches including strutting, shoring and packing cavities (wherever required) complete. (Measurem to be taken of the face area timbered).					
10.1	Depth exceeding 1.5 m but not exceeding 3 m	Som		247.750		1
A CHARLEST CONTRACTOR	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rook) in trenche		_	198,700	,	-
	plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming ar watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	om l		130//33		
-	Extra for levelling & neatly dressing of disposed soil comple as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	tely Cum		59.950	0	
12	Excavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royalty) by mechanical transport upto a lead of 5 km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc.			272.450		
13	Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 mm nominal size including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all carriages complete.		0.270	1320.000	H	Rupees Thi undred Fift Palse Four
14	Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gra (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2.0mm to 40.00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete job			7700.000	356.4	Only
15	Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob			7968.000	0	
16	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m in -All kinds of so			2193,900	0	
17	Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing cornolese.	Cum		787.400	0	į.
18	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:				0	0
18.1	1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate	Cum				
18.2	1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	Cum		6434.010	0	0
18.3	1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 9 cented :	Outil		5399.020	0	0
		Cum	0.160	4861.840	0 Rupees Hund	trains
19	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. All works			777	Seventy	Seven Hyllina
19.1	1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 craded : 1	Cum				
20	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts upto floor five level including curing but excluding cost of centering shuttering, finishing and reinforcement.			7800.760	0	0

of Swill

Version	Part C ( construction	Of Hasti III	ixerj			
T.	1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone	Cum		9408.140	0	0
T F	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope upto 15°, landings, balconies, shelves, roofs having slope upto the plain window sills, staircases and spiral chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral chair cases upto five level including curing but excluding the stair cases upto five level including and reinforcement with:			2040.256	0	(
11.1	1:11/2:3 (1 cement : $11/2$ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	Cum	0.630	9849.350	6205.0905	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Five Paise Nine Onl
22	Providing and laying upto floor v level reinforced cement concrete in kerbs, steps and the like including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and			2006 200	0	
22.1	reinforcement with: 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone	Cum		9036.390	0	
23	aggregate 20 mm nominal size) Reinforced cement concrete work in arches, arch ribs, domes, vaults shells, folded plate and roofs having slope more than 15° upto floor five level level including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering finishing and reinforcement with:			201.536	0	
23.1	1:11/2:3 (1 cement : 11/2 coarse sand : 3 graded stone	Cum		10404.520	0	
24	aggregate 20 mm nominal size Reinforced cement concrete work in chimneys, shafts upto floor five level including curing complete but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with:				0	
24.1	1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone	Cum		9600.640	0	
25	aggregate 20 mm nominal SIZE)  Providing and laying in position machine batched and machine mixed design mix M-25 grade cement concrete for reinforced cement concrete work, using cement content as per approved design mix, including pumping of concrete to site of laying but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, including admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate, retard setting of concrete, improve workability without impairing strength and durability as per direction of Engineer-incharge. Note: - Cement in this item is @ 330 kg/ cum. Excess or less cement used as per design mix is content considered payable or recoverable separately.				0	Dunger Tura
25.1		Cum	0.330	7911.260	2610.7158	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Ten Paise SeventyTwo Only
25.2	All works above plinth level upto floor V level	Cum	1.570	9302.980		Rupees Fourtee Thousand Six Hundred Five Paise SixtyEight Only
26	Extra for providing richer mixes at all floor levels. Note:- Excess/ less cement over the specified cement content used is payable/ recoverable separately. 5.35.1 Providing M-30 grade concrete instead of M-25 grade BMC/RMC. (Note:- Cement content considered in M-30 is @ 340 kg/cum)	Cum		111.870		

Of W

		casch mixe	er)	309.050	(	)
	Part C ( construction	of flasif		1 270		
	for R.C.C./B.M.C./R.M.C. work above floor V level for four floors or part thereof.	Cum	and the same of th	1074.370		
Open to town	to P. C.C./B.M.C./R.M.C. work above now.	Quintal			(	)
Extra	for R.C.C./B.M.C./R.M.C. Manager of the four floors or part thereof.  or deduct for using more or less cement in the items of the floor	Quiii			,	
<u>each</u>	four floors or park this or less cement in the vision of deduct for using more or less cement in the vision of deduct for using more or less cement content on mix over and above the specified cement content on mix over the property of the content of the property of the					
desig	on mix over and above the specific ein, tering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and tering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and		200	262.300		Rupees Thr
ther	eln		1.300			Lumdred Fo
Cen	tering and shortering	sqm			1	Paise Ninety
rem	tering and struce may oval of form for: ndations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass		V		340.99	Only
Fou con	crete.				34010	
			20.910	573.850		
	bull roccos.	sqm	20,510			Rupees Elev
	alls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses,					Thousand N
2 Wa	nth and string courses etc.				7	Hundred
lbii.					N/	NinetyNine P
					11999.2035	Twenty On
				635.600		
		sqm	4.180	/		Rupees Tw Thousand S
22 =	uspended floors, roofs, landings, balconles and access	Jages				Thousand 3 Hundred Fifty
03  5	latforms.		~	Ŭ		Paise EightyC
۲		4			2000	0 1.
		4			2656:808	
		com		502.850		
-	.Intel, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and	sqm			0	
١	rantilevers.			680.150		
	Columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts.	sqm			0	
),05	Columns, piliars, picis, de la	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		807.500		
2.06	Stairs (excluding landings) except spiral staircases.	sqm			0	
	Spiral staircases (including landings)	sqm		619.800	0	
9.07	Spiral staircases (including taxes 5)	sqm		2086.800	0	
9.08	Arches, domes, vaults upto 6 m span	sqm		1008.450	0	
9.09	Extra for arches, domes, vaults exceeding 6 m span	sqm		573.850	0	
29.1	Chimney and shafts	sqm		0.200		
29.11	Extra for shuttering in circular work (20% of respective	oq			0	
	centering and Shuttering items)	sqm	1.300	52,460		
	Foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass		./			Rupees
	concrete.		V		68.198	SixtyEight Pais Twenty Only
		sqm	20.910	114.770	00,130	- Twenty Only
	walls	Schil	20,510	/ / / / 0		
		79				Rupees Two
					1	Thousand Three Hundred
						NinetyNine Pai:
					2399.8407	EightyFour Onl
29.		RM		242.300	0	
29.	13 Extra for additional height in centering, shuttering where e	ver				
	required with adequate bracing, propping etc. including co- de-shuttering and de-centering at all levels, over a height of	of				
	3.5 m, for every additional height of 1 meter or part thereo	of				
	(Plan area to be measured).					
	1.14 Suspended floors, roofs, landings, beams and balconies (p	olan sqm		267.600	0	
29	1.14 Isuspended noors, roots, landings, bearing and balcomes (p		1			

A de

30	Providi	ng an	d mixing water proofing material in cement	flash mix	(0.1)			
	manuf	acture	rk in doses by weight of cement as per er's specification. (1 kg of water proofing material cement)	5	20.210	\$1,900		Kasmas (year)
				18.				Thornwood One
31	Steel (	reinfo reba	rcement for R.C.C. work ready to use "cut and	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	and the state of t			Hundred Sevency state
	comp	lete u	rs of approved make from factory/workshop to an site including placing in position and binding all appropriately placed by the position and binding all				1170 150	Section (see
31.1	Ther	mo-M	echanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	g	163,980		0	
					103,360	87,180		
								Rupees Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred MinetyFive Paice SeventyEggn
31	co	:nd" re instru	nforcement for R.C.C. work ready to use "cut and ebars of approved make from factory/workshop to ction site including placing in position and binding all te above plinth level.				14795,7764	Only
3	31.3 T	herm	o-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	Кд		87.180	0	0
		class ( in.:	work with common burnt clay (non-modular) bricks of designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth including curing					
-			ent mortar 1:4 ( 1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	Cum		7476.380		
1		1	ent mortar 1:6 ( 1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	Curn		7111.310		
	33	conc five	a for brick work with common burnt clay bricks/cement rete bricks in superstructure above plinth level upto floor level	Cum		1522.200		
	34	win pos dia	widing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory dows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in dition with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required and length (hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners all be paid for separately):					
	34.	1 Fi	rst class kail wood	Cum		106894.150		0
	35	bo	re-laminated particle board with decorative lamination on oth sides,Grade I, Type II IS: 12823 marked	sqm	1100	1931.200		0
	30	fc h p	roviding and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters or doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt inges of required size with necessary screws, excluding banelling which will be pald for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.					0
	3	6.1	First class kail wood (30 mm thick shutter)	mm/sqm		2784.10	0	0
	3		Second kail wood (30 mm thick shutter)	mm/sqm		2489.75	0	0
		37	Providing and fixing fly proof wire gauge to windows and clerestory windows using wire gauge with average width of aperture 1.4 mm in both directions all complete.					0
	t	37.1	With Galvanized M.S. Wire gauge with wire of dia 0.63 mm	sqm		925.00		0
	<u> </u>	37.2	With 2nd class teak wood beading 62x19 mm	sqm		1274.05	0	0

of W

	Part C ( construction	of flash m	(181)	0.744.050		
37.3	4 mm thick glass paine (weighling not less than 10 kg/scm);	30870		1758.000	3	
38	Providing and fixing 1mm thick M.S. sheet door with frame of					
	40x40x6mm angle iron and 3mm M.S. gusset plates at the					
	junctions and corners, all necessary fittings complete, including				4	
	applying a priming coat of approved steel primer.			2010/201		
38.1	Using M.S. angles 40x40x6mm for diagonal braces.	50(1)		1002.000		
38.2	Using flats 30x6mm for diagonal braces and central cross	50811		4189 805	0	
39	Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including	4				
	cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat					
	of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required.					
	chequered plate wherever required, all complete.				0	
39.1	In stringers, treads, landings etc. of stair cases, including use	Kg	1	114.680		
76.60 m	of chequered plate wherever required.	-		146,600		
39.2	In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works.	Kg		140.000	6	
40	Providing and fixing hand rail of approved size by welding etc.					
	to steel ladder railing, balcony railing, staircase railing and					
	similar works, including applying priming coat of approved steel primer.				0	
40.1	M.S. tute	Kg	-	172.995	0	and the second second
40.2	E.R.W tubes	Kg		186.050	0	1
40.3	G.1. pipes	Ka	-	174.250		and the same of the same of
	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without	Kg		91.030		
71	connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position	Ng		71.0.30		
	and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all					
47	complete. Structural steel work in built up sections, trusses and framed		-	<b>.</b>	-	G.
42	structural steel work in built up sections, trusses and tramed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying				,	
	a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.					
42.1	Riveted and boilted	Kg	-	105.770	0	O CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
ACCIONAL DE ARRESTORMON A T	Welded	Kg	-	102.140	0	0
42.2		7/4		172.74		0
43	Supplying and fixing rolling shutters of approved make, made of required size M.S. laths, interlocked together through their					
	entire length and jointed together at the end by end locks,					
	mounted on specially designed pipe shaft with brackets, side					
	guides and arrangements for inside and outside looking with					
	push and pull operation complete, including the cost of providing and fixing necessary 27.5 cm long wire springs				and the second	
	manufactured from high tensile steel wire of adequate					
	strength confirming to 15:4454 part-1 and M.S. top cover of					
	required thickness for rolling shutters				0	0
43.1	80x1.25 mm M.S. laths with 1.25 mm thick top cover	SON CONTRACTOR		3238.200	0	0
43.2	Providing and fixing ball bearing for rolling shutters.	each		483.100	0	-
44	Cement concrete flooring 1:2.4 (1cement: 2 coarse sand: 4				and the second s	
	graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat	77				
	cement including cement sturry and curing complete, but					and the same of th
	excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete.				0	0
44.1	40mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregate.	scau		461.850	0	9
44.2	50 mm thick with 20mm nominal size stone aggregate	SOFTI		505.000	0	0
45	Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles 300x300 mm					-
	(thickness to be specified by the manufacturers) of 1st quality					
	conforming to IS: 15622 of approved make, laid on 20 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1: 4 ( 1 cement : 4 coarse sand)					
	including skirting in vertical & pointing the joints with white					and the same of th
	cement and matching pigment etc., complete	1			9	

Non-	Part C ( construction	or Hash mil	ACI J	1210.660		CHARLES AND
	white Tyory, Grey, Fume, Red Brown (as	sqm		1210.000	()	and the same of th
dirre	olour such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume, Red Brown (as cted by the engineer incharge) ring with marble stone of specified thickness as per ple of marble approved by Engineer-in-charge, over 20 ple of marble approved by Engineer-in-charge, over 20 plock base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement:4				NA SCHOOL SERVICE AND ADDRESS	
sam	ple of marble approved by Engineer-in-charge, over 20 ple of marble approved by Engineer-in-charge, ov		general section of the section of th		0	
1.5.4	ing in Vertical, res	sqm		6175.390	0	
.1 Mak	ad quality (10000)	sqm		579.310	0	
	chicked hostily to the	sqm		674.130	0	
6.3 Ext	ra for pre finished flooring in treads of steps and risers ra for marble stone flooring in treads of steps and risers ng single length up to 2,00 meter. ng single length up to 1,00 meter. ng single length up to 2,00 meter.				0	
usi 17 12	ng single leridar by Samuel Salar Sa	sqm	20.910	343.750		Rupees Sev
ce 17.1 1	ment of mix: : 3 ( 1 cement : 3 fine sand)	Sqiii		/		Thousand C Hundred
17.1					1/	EightySeve Paise Eighty
					7187.8125	Only
		sqm		325.450	0	
	1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	sqm		221.500	0	
	6 mm cement plaster to ceiling of Tillx 1 : 5 (2 9 9	Sqm				
1.	and) COAT OF NEAL				0	
49	CEMENT PLASTER WITH A FLOATING COAT OF TRANSPORTED TO CEMENT 15mm Cement plaster on the rough side of single or CEMENT 15mm Cement plaster on the rough side of single or CEMENT 15mm Cement plaster on the rough side of single or CEMENT 15mm Cement plaster on the rough side of single or CEMENT 15mm Cement plants and the rough side of single or CEMENT 15mm CEMENT 15m		Marie Company	300.450	0	
		sqm		278.600	0	
49.1	1:4(1 cement: 4 line sund)	sqm		183.550		
	1 : 6 ( 1 cement : 6 fine sand)  Pointing on brick work in 1 cement : 3 sand mix.	sqm		91.800	0	
50	Pointing on brick work in a continuation of the pointing flush/ruled/structure or weathered pointing Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade on New work (two or more coats applied @ 3.84)	sqm			0	
	kg/10sam)			59.500		
52 52.1	Applying priming coat:  With ready mixed pink or grey primer of approved brand and  Gratus an wood work (hard and soft wood)	sqm			0	
	with ready mixed plink of grey primer wood) manufacture on wood work (hard and soft wood)  With ready mixed aluminum primer of approved brand and	sqm		60.400	0	
52.2	manufacture on resinous wood and provide approved	sqm		52.750	0	
52.	With ready mixed red oxide Zinc Chromate primer of approved brand and manufacture on steel work (second coat)	sqm		28.900	0	
	and and				0	
53	manufacture to give an even shade.	sqm	Park II	121.950	0	
53	4 True or more coats on new Work			179.800		
53	Two or more coats on new work over an under coat of suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture	34111			0	
-	Finishing with Epoxy paint (two or more coats) at all locations prepared and applied as per manufacturer's specifications including appropriate priming coat, preparation of surface, etc				o	C
	complete	4	. 28 0	188.800		

	Part C ( construc	tion of flas	h mixer)		430 0
	Part C ( construc	Isqm	The second second second second	115.	450
		sgm			
54.2 55	On concrete work  Distempering with dry distemper of approved brand and manufacture (two or more coats) and of required shade or new work, over and including water thinnable priming coat new work, over and including water thinnable priming coats.	n		149.0	050
56	new work, over and medicing the divergence of approximate an even shade. Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approximated and manufacture to give an even shade on New work (two or more coats) over and including priming coat with water thinnable cement primer.	ed sqm			0
57	Providing and fixing aluminum handles ISI marked anodize (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour and shade with	d		66.35	0 0
	necessary screws etc.complete	each		52.30	Carl Carl San Carl Carl Carl Carl Carl Carl Carl Carl
57.1	125 mm	each		JEIJO	The state of the s
57.2	100 mm	Control of the Contro			
58	Providing and fixing aluminum tower bolts ISI marked anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per I 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade with	S:		80,350	0
001	necessary screws etc. complete : 150x10 mm	each		57.350	O
58.1	100x10 mm	each		371330	
	vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hook bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.1 limpet washers or with G.1. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface)excluding the co of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size an shape wherever required.	st		010.350	0
9.1	0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2	sqm		830.250	0
	Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete				0
0.1	0.80 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2	m		762.450	o
0.2	0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2	m		691.350	o
0.3	0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2	m		626.700	o
51 F	Providing and fixing plained eaves boarding. 2nd class kall wood			602,000	0
	250x32 mm (nominal size )	m		693.900 998.850	0
1.2	300x40 mm (nominal size)	m		600.000	0
	Providing and fixing of 0.5mm Color GS Sheet Soffit boarding notuding Backing, supports etc complete job Providing and fixing plained eaves boarding. (II Class kall	m		600,000	0 (
- Iv	Abad)	m		693.900	0 0
-		m		998.850	U
54 F		m		600.000	0 0
ţ	Providing and applying white cement based putty of specified hickness, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	gm		129,500	0 0
- 1					

or M

9'	Part C ( construction o	ž.		172.400	- 1	
2 mm		qm		172.400	0	
			Service Control of the Control of th			
Providil	ng and fixing G.I. pipes (5 medicin) competers gexcluding trenching and refilling etc. (external work)			Committee	0	
		n i		163.550	0	
15 mm	n dia. nominal bore	n		204.450	0	
20 mm	n dia. nominal pore	n		298.150	0	
25 min	nominal bore	n		360.900	0	
122 mg	nominal pore			418.800	0	
32 118	dia nominal bore	n		559.350	0	
5  40 mi	de nominal hore	TI		711.700	0	
6 50 mi	m dia. nominal bore	m		840.000		
7 65 m	m dia. nominal bore	m			0	
8 80 m	nm dia, nominal bore	m		1234.950	0	
9 100	mm dia, nominal bore	m	12.000	2167.650		Rupees
1 150	mm dia. nominal bore				1	Twenty50
						Thousand Ele
			Service		26011.8	Paise Eighty
	Lan with					
7 Pro	widing and fixing D.I. sluice valves (with cap) complete with					
					0	
will	be paid separately). Continuing to 1912 to	Each	-0.0	10815.000	0	
7 1 80	est amendments. Imm dia. Class 1			13164.000	0	
1	00 mm dia. Class 1	Each	500	15961.000	0	
	25 mm dia. Class 1	Each	239	20243.000	0	
	50 mm dia. Class 1	Each		31698.000	0	
1	00 mm dia. Class 1	Each	100	50356.000		
		Each	2.66		0	
	50 mm dia. Class 1	Each		62066.000	0	
	00 mm dia. Class 1	Each		147031.000	0	
67.8 3	50 mm dia. Class 1		1983			
69 P	Providing and laying D.I. standard specials such as tees, pends, collars, tapers, caps etc. suitable for flanged jointing as				0	
	per IS : 9523 (as per site requirement)			7823.700	0	
69.1	Up to 300 mm dia.	Quintal		8225.100	0	
60.2	Over 300 mm dia.	Quintal	- 1	6225.100	- 0	
-	of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to					
				1		
	charges, cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing of joint and all sorts of carriages. Complete Job.		1489	1	0	
- 1		Joint		1100.000	0	
70.1	80 mm dia. pipe		12376	1520.000	0	
70.2	100 mm dia. pipe	Joint	7.95	1855.000	0	
70.3	125 mm dia. pipe	Joint	3.000		0	Thousand
70.4	150 mm dia. pipe	Joint	3.000	2130,000		Hundred
					6450	Only
	200 mm dia nine	Joint		3480.000	0	
1	200 mm dia. pipe	Joint		5030.000	0	
1	250 mm dia. pipe	Joint		7710.000	0	
1	300 mm dia. pipe	Joint	+	9635.000	0	
70.8	350 mm dia. Pipe	30.110	-	323,000	U	
71	Providing and Placing in position suitable PVC water stops conforming to IS: 12200 for construction / expansion joints					
	between two RCC members and fixed to the reinforcement				5 TU	_
	with binding wire before pouring concrete etc. complete.					

Xen Xen

	Serrated with central bulb (225 mm wide, 8-11mm thick)	on of flash		281.8	350	0
/1.2	Dumb bell with central bulb (180mm wide, 8mm thick)	m		228.3	100	
71.3	Kickers (320mm wide, 5mm thick)					0
72	Providing and applying of swellable type water stop tape,	m		261.7		0
	19mm x 25mm thick in linear meter (expansive nature) for construction joints treatment of BGO.	m		547.60	00	
			1	1		1
	slab, retaining walls, water storage tank and at the junctions					
	of raft slab with the retaining walls etc After cleaning the		1		1	
	surface, one coat of required primer for swellable water stop	1			1	1
						1
	litre per 240 running meter. Over the primed surface swellable type water stop tage shall be placed.	8				
		е			1	
		ed				1
	guarantee for 10 years against any leakage				1 1	
	y and against any leakage			1	1 1	
73	Providing & fixing of 0.63mm thick PGI sheets at construction					
	joints including all leads and lifts complete job as directed by Engineer-in-charge	sqm		800.000		
	Engineer-in-charge			000.000	1 1	
73.01	Providing and fixing aluminum work for the				o	
				1	1 1	
					1	
		'	1		1	
	i mis ap of gups at full tinne i a st tan Little	1	1			
Ι.	" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "			1 1		
	The James of the Child like like with the state of the st			1		
- 1	and Additional Stide begoing forglazing / papelling of		1			
	brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as perarchitectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-Charge			1		
			1	1		
	(glazing panelling and dash fastopers to be and to					
- 1	(glazing,panelling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately.)					
	separately.)					
73.02	(grazing, panelling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately.)  Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required	Kg		459.310	0	0
73.02	(glazing, panelling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately.)  Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	Kg		459.310	0	0
73.02	Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder				0	
73.02	Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)	Kg Kg		459.310 494.840		0
73.02 73.03 73.04	Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of			494.840		
73.02 73.03 73.04	Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)	Kg			0	0
73.02 73.03 73.04	Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)	Kg		494.840	0	0
73.02 73.03 73.04	Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including	Kg		494.840	0	0
73.02 73.03 73.04 73.05	Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for	Kg		494.840	0	0
73.02 73.03 73.04 73.05	Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for	Kg		494.840	0	0
73.02 73.03 73.04 73.05	Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately)	Kg Kg		494.840	0 0	0
73.02 73.03 73.04 73.05	Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for senarately.)  Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required	Kg Kg		494.840 504.130	0	0
73.02 73.03 73.04 73.05	Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for senarately.)  Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade	Kg Kg		494.840	0 0	0
73.02 73.03 73.04 73.05	Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for senarately.)  Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	Kg Kg		494.840 504.130 552.640	0 0	0
73.02 73.03 73.04 73.05 73.06	Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for senarately.)  Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)	Kg Kg		494.840 504.130	0 0	0
73.02 73.03 73.04 73.05 73.06	Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for senarately.)  Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)	Kg Kg		494.840 504.130 552.640 588.890	0 0	0 0
73.02 73.03 73.04 73.05 73.06 73.07	Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for senarately.)  Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)	Kg Kg		494.840 504.130 552.640	0 0 0 0 0 0	0
73.02 73.03 73.04 73.05 73.06 73.07 73.08 74	Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for senarately.)  Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated 30 microns)  Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window	Kg Kg		494.840 504.130 552.640 588.890	0 0	0 0
73.02 73.03 73.04 73.05 73.06 73.07 73.08 74	Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for senarately.)  Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber /	Kg Kg		494.840 504.130 552.640 588.890	0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0
73.02 73.03 73.04 73.05 73.06 73.07 73.08 74	Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for senarately.)  Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural	Kg Kg		494.840 504.130 552.640 588.890	0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0
73.02 73.03 73.04 73.05 73.06 73.07 73.08 74	Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for senarately.)  Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated 30 microns)  Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineerin-charge. (Cost of	Kg Kg		494.840 504.130 552.640 588.890	0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0
73.02 73.03 73.04 73.05 73.06 73.07 73.08 74	Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for senarately.)  Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated 50 microns)  Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineerin-charge. (Cost of aluminum snap beading shall be paid in basic item.)	Kg Kg Kg		494.840 504.130 552.640 588.890	0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0
73.02 73.03 73.04 73.05 73.06 73.07 73.08 74	Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for senarately.)  Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineerin-charge. (Cost of aluminum snap beading shall be paid in basic item.)  With floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less is	Kg Kg Kg		494.840 504.130 552.640 588.890 598.350	0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0
73.02 73.03 73.04 73.05 73.06 73.07 73.08 74	Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for senarately.)  Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineerin-charge. (Cost of aluminum snap beading shall be paid in basic item.)  With floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less sthan 10.00 kg / sm)	Kg Kg Kg Kg		494.840 504.130 552.640 588.890 598.350	0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
73.02 73.03 73.04 73.05 73.06 73.07 73.08 74	Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for senarately )  Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineerin-charge, (Cost of aluminum snap beading shall be paid in basic item.)  With floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less sthan 10.00 kg / sgm)	Kg Kg Kg		494.840 504.130 552.640 588.890 598.350	0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0

_
_
<u>''</u>
3

		Part C ( construction	sqm	T T	1807.140		pointment of the constraint of the disconnective
With f	float gl	ass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less	oqiii		1007,170	0	0
than 2	n.o ka	/ SQM) Laterale with	11.5				
provid	ling & I	1XING 01 1 VO 3.15-15801 8mm thick					
specifi	fication	s conforming to 15-4985 & 15-15667, simulations of 9 of 15-4985 & 15-15667, simulation		74.7			
fabric	rations	ut of approved make with nominal did of shims as per design of bed provided at 60 degrees along and end caps grouted in concrete, the pressure	3	7.0			
with !	PVC TE	ses and end caps are				0	
rating	g of 10	kg/sq cm	m		530.000	0	
50 m	nm dia		m		1110.000	0	
	5 mm d			+	1420.000	0	
	mm dia		m	-	1990.000	0	
			m		-	-	
	0 mm c					0	
6 Car	rriage (	of materials by Mechanical deleters of Materials - SAND: Unloading, stacking of materials - SAND:	Cum		172.590	0	
	<u>ading, l</u> km	iniodaliid, staettiis,		_	189.750	0	
_			Cum	2.100	206,280		
6.2 4			Cum	2.130			Rupees Four Hundred
6.3 5	Km			<b>✓</b>			ThirtyThree
\							Paise Ninetee
\						433.188	Only
1				2.100	74.570		Rupees One
		d 5 km upto 10 km per km	Cum	2,750	<i>x</i> ./		Hundred Fifty
76.4	Beyon	a 5 km apto 10 km P		~		156.597	Paise Sixty O
			- The state of the state of	2.100	121.440	150.55	
		20 Luc par km	Cum	2.100			Rupees Two
76.5	Beyo	nd 10 km upto 20 km per km					Hundred FiftyFive Pai
						255.024	Two Only
					9.940	233.024	
		A Live	Cum		9.540	0	
76.6	6 Bey	ond 20 km pe <mark>r additional km</mark>					
77	Car	riage of materials by mechanical transport including	,				
\ ''	load	riage of materials by mechanical transport indeeds ding, unload <mark>ing, stacking of materials - Aggregate belov</mark>	'	4		O	
	40r	mm:		A CONTRACTOR	172.590	C	
\ <u></u>	1 2	rm.	Cum		189.750	0	
77		and Married Company	Cum	2.55			
	7.2 41	and proceedings of the control of th	Cum	2,55	/ /		Rupees Fix Hundred
77	7.3 5	km				. /	TwentySix P
						526.014	One Only
	1			2.55	74.600		Rupees One
<u> </u>	77.4 B	seyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	Cum	2.00			Hundred Nin Paise
\	//.7					,	TwentyThree
	10			100		190.23	Only
			Cum		12.140	(	
	77.5	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km			9.940	(	0
-		Revend 20 km per additional km	Cum				
	77.0	transport including	ımm				
	78	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including, unloading, stacking of materials - Aggregate 40			107.000		0
	78	The second secon			187.600		1
		and above :	Cum			1 4	วไ
	78.1	and above : 3 km	Cum		206.250		0

er a

76.5	Part C ( construct	tion of flash	mixer)		nol	
78.3	5 Km	Cum	0.144	224.2	32.28	4
			/	1 -		Rupas
			~			ThirtyTwo
			N. Carlos			TwentyEle
8.4	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km		0.144	81.1	00 11.67	Only
	The special opening per kin	Cum	0.147	/	1.5%	Rupees Ele
				V		Paide Sucrys
						Only
8.5	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	Cum		13.20	10	
8.6	Beyond 20 km per additional km	Cum		10.76		V
79	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including	ICUITI		10.76	7	0
	loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Stone Soling :					
9.1	3 km	Cum	_	203.06		-
9.2	4 km					
9.3	5 Km	Cum		223.240	1	
9.4	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	Cum		242.670	0	
79.5		Cum	The state of the s	52.650	0	
	25 km per km	Cum	The state of the s	14.280	1	
	Beyond 20 km per additional km	Cum		11.700	1	
80	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including	-		-2.7.00	0	
	loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Steel/ CGI Sheets	5:				
30.1	3 km				0	
30.2	4 km	Tonne		153.420	0	
	5 Km	Tonne		168.670	0	
JU. 3	5 Mil	Tonne	0.160	1,93.360	29.3376	
		The same of the sa				Rupees
					The second	TwentyNine
					15	aise ThirtyFour
30.4	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	Tonne	0.160	66.290	10.6064	Only Rupees Ten
						aise SixtyOne
30.5	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	Tonne	V		~	Only
	Beyond 20 km per additional km			10.800	0	O.
		Tonne		8.830	0	-
01	Carnage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Earth:		1			
81.1	3 km	Cum	-	215.740	0	٥
81.2	4 km	Cum			0	0
		_	1 1	237.190	0	0
81.3	5 Km	Cum		0.00		
	5 Km Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	Cum		257.840	0	0
81.4	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	Cum		18.640	0	0
81.4 81.5	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	Cum Cum		18.640 15.180		0
81.4 81.5 81.6	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km Beyond 20 km per additional km	Cum		18.640	0	0
81.4 81.5 81.6	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km Beyond 20 km per additional km Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including	Cum Cum		18.640 15.180	0	0
81.4 81.5 81.6 82	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km Beyond 20 km per additional km	Cum Cum		18.640 15.180 12.420	0	0 0
81.4 81.5 81.6 82 82.1	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km Beyond 20 km per additional km Carnage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Cement:	Cum Cum Cum		18.640 15.180 12.420	0	0 0 0
81.4 81.5 81.6 82 82.1 82.2	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km  Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km  Beyond 20 km per additional km  Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Cement:  3 km	Cum Cum Cum	0.200	18.640 15.160 12.420 153.420 168.670	0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0
81.4 81.5 81.6 82 82.1 82.2	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km  Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km  Beyond 20 km per additional km  Camage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Cement:  3 km  4 km	Cum Cum Cum Tonne Tonne	0.200	18.640 15.180 12.420	0	0 0 0
81.4 81.5 81.6 82 82.1 82.2	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km  Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km  Beyond 20 km per additional km  Camage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Cement:  3 km  4 km	Cum Cum Cum Tonne Tonne	0.200	18.640 15.160 12.420 153.420 168.670	0 0 0 0 0 0 36.672	O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O
81.4 81.5 81.6 82 82.1 82.2	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km  Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km  Beyond 20 km per additional km  Camage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Cement:  3 km  4 km	Cum Cum Cum Tonne Tonne	0.200	18.640 15.160 12.420 153.420 168.670	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 SottySeven
81.4 81.5 81.6 82 82.1 82.2 82.3	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km  Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km  Beyond 20 km per additional km  Camage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Cement:  3 km  4 km	Cum Cum Cum Tonne Tonne	0.200	18.640 15.180 12.420 153.420 168.670 183,860	0 0 0 0 0 0 36,672 Rupee	
81.4 81.5 81.6 82 82.1 82.2 82.3	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km  Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km  Beyond 20 km per additional km  Carnage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Cement:  3 km  4 km	Cum Cum Tonne Tonne Tonne		18.640 15.160 12.420 153.420 168.670	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36.672	SixtySeven
81.4 81.5 81.6 82 82.1 82.2 82.3	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km  Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km  Beyond 20 km per additional km  Carnage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Cement:  3 km  4 km	Cum Cum Tonne Tonne Tonne		18.640 15.180 12.420 153.420 168.670 183,860	0 0 0 0 0 0 36,672 Rupee Palse	SixtySeven

77.7

Part C ( construction of flash mixer)
---------------------------------------

	C ( construction of fla					
Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	Tonne	9		10.800	0	0
Lao Imper additional KM	Tonne	е		8.830	0	0
Beyond 20 km per adameters  Carriage of materials by mechanical transp	ort including				0	0
Carriage of materials by mechanical during loading, unloading, stacking of materials -	Bricks: per 1	000		460.253	0	0
1 3 km	per 1			506.012	0	0
2 4 km	per 1			550.057	0	0
a Is Km	per 1			39.779	0	
1 Reward 5 km upto 10 km per km	per 1			32.384	0	
5 Royand 10 km upto 20 km per km	<u>'</u>	1000		26.508	0	
Lag lym por additional km		1000		1000		
to be machanical fidile	port including				0	
Carriage of materials by mechanical displaying loading, unloading, stacking of materials	- wood: Cum	1		197.248	0	
4.1 3 km	Cum	1		216.856	0	
4.2 4 km	Cum	n		235.739	0	
24.3 5 Km	Cun	1		17.043	0	
24.4 Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	Cun			13.881	0	
R4 5 Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	Cur			11.362	0	
and 20 km per additional km					0	
a visco of materials by manual means	including loading,			209.900	0	
unloading, stacking of materials (Sand	Cur	n		45.700		
85.1 Ist 50m	Cur	m		45.700	0	
85.2 Beyond Ist 50m  86 Carriage of materials by manual means	including loading,					
86 Carriage of materials by manual means unloading, stacking of materials- Aggre	egate Below 40mm				0	
unloading, stacking of materials	Cu	m		209.900	0	
86.1 lst 50m	Cu	m		45.700	0	
86.2 Beyond Ist 50m	e including loading.					
87 Carriage of materials by manual mean unloading, stacking of materials- Aggr	egate 40mm and Above				0	
unloading, stacking of materials 7.55	0	ım		226.920	0	
87.1 Ist 50m		ım		49.400	0	
87.2 Beyond Ist 50m					0	
88 Carriage of materials by manual meal	ns including loading,			246.940	0	
unloading, stacking of materials- Stor	C	um		53.760	0	
and a Reyard Ist 50m		um			-	
mea	ns including loading,					
unloading, stacking of materials- Ste	el/CGI Sheets			264 100	0	
		onne		261.100		
89.1 Ist 50m 89.2 Beyond Ist 50m	T	onne		38.320	0	
	ans including loading,				0	
unloading, stacking of materials- Ea	rth	Cum	Take.	209.900	0	
90.1 Ist 50m		Cum		45.700	0	
90.2 Beyond Ist 50m					0	
91 Carriage of materials by manual me unloading, stacking of materials- Ce	3MPM			121.570		
91.1 Ist 50m		Tonne	- 6 9	17.840		
01.2 Beyond Ist 50m		Tonne	1	17.010		
Carriage of materials by manual m	eans including loading,				0	
unloading, stacking of materials- B	ricks	per 1000		391.817		12=
92.1 Ist 50m					1 0	

Xen 2

	Part C ( constructio	n of flash n	nixer)	85,307	0	
92.2	Beyond 1st 50m	per 1000			0	
93	Carriage of materials by manual means including loading,			167.854	0	
7,3	unloading, stacking of materials- wood	Cum		The second secon	CONTRACTOR OF STREET	
93.1	1st 50m	Cum		24.633	0	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY
93.2	Beyond 1st 50m	m	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	103.500		
94	Electrical Items:Supplying and fixing of 25mm dia. medium class PVC conduit along with accessories in surface/recess including cutting the wall and making good the same in case of				0	
	received conduit as required	Charles of the Control of the Contro	and a series of the series of	824.550		
95	Providing and carrying out wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as required. (excl. cost of conduit)	Point			0	
96	Providing and carrying out wiring for twin control light point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit, 2-way modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as required. (excl cost of conduit)	Point		1215.550	o	
	Providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 4.0 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit, modular combined S&S 16Amp along with modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 2 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as required. (excl cost conduit)			1300.000	0	agains, maile e 1887 à 1887 anns an
	Providing and carrying out circuit/ submain wiring along with earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as required. (excl. cost of conduit)				o	
97.2	2 x 2.5 sq. mm + 1 x 2.5 sq. mm earth wire	m		192.050	0	
	2 x 4 sq. mm + 1 x 4 sq. mm earth wire	m		230.000	0	
	Supplying and fixing suitable size GI box with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in recess, including providing and fixing 6 pin 5/6A & 15/16 A modular socket outlet and 15/16 A modular switch, connections etc. as required.	No.		569 250	0	
185	Supply and fixing of two module stepped type Electronic Fan regulator on the existing modular plate switch box including connections but excl cost modular plate etc., as required.	No.		393.300	0	
100	Supplying and fixing single pole 5 Å to 32 Å rating, 240V, 10 kÅ, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.	No.		228.850	0	
101	Supplying and fixing double pole 63 Amp 240V, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.	No.		442.750	o	()
	Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 A ceiling rose on the existing junction box/ wooden block including connections etc. as required	No.		74.750	0	O
	complete in all respects.	No. No.		600.000 2125.000	o	0
104	respects. Confirming to relevant Indian Standards	NU.		2129,000	1100	- 0

OY JA

05 S	inply of 200 mm nominal sweep Exhaust Fans including No			1550.000		
	hutter from outside complete.Confirming to relevant Indian					
	standards Installation, testing and commissioning of pre-wired, No				0	0
ا ت	guorescent fitting/ compact fluorescent fitting of all types,		W	193.200		
	complete with all accessories and tube/lamp etc. directly on					
1	coiling/ wall, including connections with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS PVC					
	insulated, copper conductor, single core cable and earthing					
- 1					0	
107	Installation, testing and commissioning of ceiling fan, including No	J.		196.650		
	wiring the down rods of standard length (up to 30 cm) with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated, copper conductor, single core					
					0	
108	Tractallation of exhaust fan in the existing opening, including	0.		417.450		
100	making good the damage, connection, testing, commissioning				0	
	\ .	0.		2360.950	U	
109	Tournalying and fixing 12-way double door, single pole and	10.		2300.530		
	neutral, sheet steel, MCB distribution board, 240 V, on surface/ recess, complete with tinned copper bus bar, neutral bus bar,					
	earth bar, din bar, interconnections, powder painted including					
١	earthing etc. as required. (But without MCB/RCCB/Isolator)				0	
		lo.		1500.000		
11	0 Providing, fitting and testing of LED flood light IP65 30W rating N	NO.		1300.000		
	to pre-wired electric points on the outside of the Filter House				0	
_	building.	m		325.000		
11	lune of reputed make in P.V.C pipes of required					
	I die to accommodate the service line including belies etc., from					
	leasing transformer to the main panel board including copper					
1	thimbles, earth work excavation and filling for laying of cable				0	
_	complete					
-   :	I					
- 1	1					
- 1	I with main nanel hoard allu service inic. To be part				o	
- 1	in fitted and finished form after testing on full load capacity,			27000.000	0	
-	112.1 10 KVA	Job				
- 1		Job		37000.000	0	
	112.2 20 KVA	Job		42000.000	0	
- 1	112.3 25 KVA	Job		47000.000	0	
Ī	112.4 30 KVA	Job		57000.000	0	
Ì	112.5 40 KVA	Job		67000.000	0	
	112.6 50 KVA	Job		4250.000		
	112.6 SU KVA  113 Providing and fitting of panel board with angle iron supports	300				
	Providing and fitting of pariet board with angle over switch, bus and A.C. sheets for fixing of MCCB, change over switch, bus bars etc. The job includes nuts bolts and embedding of bars etc. The job includes nuts bolts are emplete job.					
	bars etc. The job includes had bold and shall supports in cement concrete blocks complete job.				0	
		V ( A 10)			0	
	114 Providing and fitting of:	No	-	11200.000	0	
	114 200 Amp. 4 pole Change over of reputed make	7 (m) F(c)		7598.000	0	
	114 100 Amp 4 pole change over of reputed make.	No		5000.000	0	
	114 64 Amp. 4 pole Change over of reputed make	No	(A)	2500.000	0	
	1 polo Change over of reputed make	No		7500.000	0	
	114 32 Amp. 4 pole Change over the part of	No		4550.000	0	
	114.1 ZUU AIIIP S-PIIUSG GOPPET NIS	No				
	114.1 100 Amp-Copper bus bar	No		3750.000	0	
	114.1 64 Amp-Copper bus bar	No		2850.000	0	
	114.1 32 Amp-Copper bus bar	No		3300.000	0	
	114.1 100 Amp MCCB	No		2700.000	100 6	

Or W

Part C (	construction	of	flash	miver	١
	construction	O1	110311	mixer	,

114.1   40 Amp MCCB	construction	n of flash n	nixer)			0
114.1   16 Amp MCCB		No		2100.000		
		No	1	1250.000	0	1
114 1 6 Amp MCCB		No			0	
114.1 3-phase indicator points		No	-	630.000	0	
114.2 3-phase voltmeter and Amperemeters				445.000	0	
Providing and fitting of Fancy wall brackets and or reputed make.	4	No		1190.000	0	
116 Mechanical House	Joom light of				<del></del>	
Mechanical Items: Providing & fixing of PVC under laterals with specifications conforming to 15.	r drainage		<del>                                     </del>		0	
18mm thick fabricated and additional to 15-4985	& IS-15801					_
Tot 9mm perforations	nominal dia 1			1	1	
degrees along with PVC Tees and end caps groute concrete, the pressure rating of 10kg/cg	ed in			1		
concrete, the pressure rating of 10kg/sq cm				1	1	
				1		
116.2 62.5 mm dia	n	1		530.000	0	
116.3 75 mm dia	m			1110.000	0	(
116.4 100 mm dia	m			1420.000	0	C
117 Providing, fitting, testing and commissioning of follour for Flash Mixer:	m			1990.000	0	0
118 Mixing device with red	owing items			1990.000	0	0
118 Mixing device with reduction gear system 118.1 3-phase Electrically driven motor:					0	
118.2 0.5 HP						0
118.3 0.75 HP	- N				0	0
118.4 1.0 HP	No		2	800.000	0	0
118.5 Foundation \ Base plate	No			400.000	0	0
118.6 Starter also	No			300.000	0	0
118.6 Starter along with necessary wiring upto motor	Set			48.000	0	0
for Alum Docine I to a standard commissioning of following	No ing itom-			80.000	0	0
reduction dear system	ing itemn			20.000	0	0
3-phase electrically driven motors:	Set				0	$\neg$
119 0.5 HP			250	0.000	0	0
119 0.75 HP	No				0	0
119.1 1.0 HP	No			0.000	0	0
119.1 Foundation / Base plate	No			0.000	0	0
119.1 Starter along with necessary wiring upto motor	Set			.000		0
119.1 P.V.C outlet, overflow and	No		4548			0
P.V.C outlet, overflow system with fittings upto point of	Lot		1680			0
119.1 150mm dia drain out let			530.	000		2
119.1 50 mm dia Service water piping.	Lot		1350.0	000	0	1
119.1 Constant dozing unit with time device	Lot		530.0		0	1
119.1 Manually operated hoist	Set		1500.0		0	
Providing, fitting, testing and commissioning of following items for Chloring Dosing Helt	Set		10000.0	1 01	0	
itemns for Chlorine Dosing Unit-			1000.0	0	0	
device with reduction gear system.	Set	-		o		
motors:			2500.00	00 0	0	
	No	State Management		0	0	
120 0.75 HP	No	4	2800.000	0	0	
120.1 1.0 HP	No	The Park	3400.000	0	0	
120.1 Foundation / Base plate.			4800.000	0	0	
120.1 P.V.C outlet, overflow system with fittings unto point of			4548.000		0	
application.	Lot		530.000	7	0	
			1700	179	in o	
120.1 P.V.C outlet, overflow system with fittings upto point of application.	Set Lot			o xen	0	

of H

-	Part C ( construction	of flash r	nixer)			
Tourtor all	and With Necessary mining april	No		1680.000	0	0
120.1 Starter d.	dia Drain out let	Lot		1350.000	0	0
120.1 150 mm	copice water piping	Lot		530.000	0	0
120.1 50mm di	a service water piping t dozing unit with time device.	Set	1	1500.000	0	0
120 1 Constant	( UUZING SIM					
Involvidin	d did liking					
l 162   molet	with rubber made and the base plate top plate					
light co	innector, supporting the tall pieces if required					
and ne	cessary anchoring bolts etc. (the tail pieces in required paid separately). Confirming to IS:14846 read with				0	0
1 1 1	amenduetta	Each		14058.000	0	0
121.1 80 mm	n dia.	Each		17210.000	0	0
121.2 100 m	nm dia.	Each		21000.000	0	0
121.2   100 121.3   125 r	nm dia.	Each		26720.000	0	0
121.3 1251	mm dia			42300.000	0	0
121.4 150	min dia	Each	-	66440.000	0	0
121.5 200	MM uid.	Each	_	83100.000	0	0
121.6 250	mm dia.	Each	0.04	181060.000	0	0
121.7 300	) mm dia.	Each		161000.000	0	0
121 0 350	n mm dia.				- 0	
121 9 Air	r Scouring Arrangements					
	Iding fitting, testing and commission (a)					1
1 10	landard make 151 main ser a shace includion election	ic				
/ /0	0.35 kgs/sqcm coupled with suitable 3 phase industrial 3 phase industr	air				0
\ \'	motor complete with auxiliary pipe system upto line. Some motor complete with auxiliary pipe system upto line. Some motor complete with auxiliary pipe system upto line. Some plate, a with pressure guage, Nozzles, foundation block, base plate, a with pressure graph my valve, Starter etc.				0	
1 1	check valve, non- return variation	No	10	67500.000	0	
1	2 10 KLPM Air blower with 2.0 HP Motor.	No		87500.000	0	
	1. 2 KLDM Air blower with 5.0 HP Motor.	No		125000.000	0	
-	To a KLOM Air blower with 7.5 HP Motor.	No		153400.000	0	
\	The CRIPM Air blower with 10.0 HP Motors	No No		163400.000	0	
	2 2 11 PM Air blower with 12.50 HP Motor	No		175400.000	0	0
5 122	.6 16.80 KLPM Air blower with 15.0 HP Motor.		1		0	
122	- anto	- of	2.72			
1 1	-6.4 tecting and collingsion	9 01				
2.1  ,	mone block pumping unit standard more principle					
6 E	with 2 phase induction motor with appropriate parameters with 2 phase induction motor	th				
01	nominal dynamic head of 25th along the block, base plat	e,				
Wi( of €						0
1.5	(class-B) with heavey duty valves and oath.				0	0
All ki	required for the job.	Set		20268.000	0	0
Earth	124.1 Pumcing unit with 5.0 HP Motor.	Set		29115.000	0	0
trench (not ex	124.2 Pumping unit with 7.5 HP Motor.  124.3 Pumping unit with 12.5 HP Motor.	Set		46486.000	0	0
Cesspite	124.4 Pumping unit with 15.0 HP Motor.	Set		49866.000		0
Including	125 P/E testing and commissioning of MS Rotating Desludging			4.35	0	
earth 201	la des comprising of following items:					
	work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and ap-	plying				
25 milet from	a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete for the Installation Testing and Commissioning of Half Bridge with	ne. h				
0 meter be	Central Drive mechanism, scrapper and churners for requ	ired			18	11W 0
bey bey	dia Clarifer.				Xer	12
earth and directed. 1 meter froi 25 meter be	125 Structural steel work in built up sections, trusses and fram work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and apparatus priming coal of approved steel primer all complete for a linestallation Tecking and Commissioning of Half Bridge with	plying he h				2 <u>01</u> 2

xen

			tlyarl		
	Part C ( construc	tion of fla	sh mixer)	105.770	0
125	T. Bad	Kg		102.140	0
125	Wolded				
125	the second point (two or more coats) at all location				0
	complete	sgm		188,800	0
125.		sqm		183.430	0
1	On concrete work	Set		4800.000	o
125.1	Central axle turn table with double bearing and guide for incoming cable.	561			
125.	Peripheral drive assembly with following motors, gear box, rollers, drive trolly (60:1 reduction gear box).			19120.000	0
125.1	Pumping unit with 2.0 HP Motor.	Set			0
125.1	Pumping unit with 5.0 HP Motor.	Set		24268.000	0
125.1	Pumping unit with 7.5 HP Motor.	Set		33115.000	0
	Starter along with necessary wiring upto motor	No		1680.000	0
125.1	Flocculator drive assembly with crown wheel, pinion sets,				ا
125.1	reduction gear (40:1) with motors complete job.	No	-	5300.000	0
125.2	0.75 HP	No		5900.000	
125.2	2 1.0 HP	No		7300.000	0
125.2	2 Incoming cable, telescopic electric pole with rotary current collector	Set		6500.000	0
126	Ductile Iron Pipes Class K-7 conforming to IS: 8328				0
126	min ala	m		1108.150	0
126	150 mm dia	m		1581.250	0
126	200 mm dia	m		1947.000	0
	250 mm dia 300 mm dia	m		2504.800	0
	350 mm dia	m		3129.200	0
	400 mm dia	m		3707.000	0
		m		4440.200	0
127	Providing and laying D.I. standard specials such as the	m		5378.150	0
	bends, collars, tapers, caps etc. suitable for flanged jointing as per IS : 9523 (as per site requirement)			373.130	0
127	Up to 300 mm dia.				
127	Over 300 mm dia.	Quintal		7823.700	0 . (
128	Providing/ Fixing, installation, successful commissioning of	Quintal Kg		8225.100	0 0
	double flanged MS pipes/specials to be fabricated from MS tube heavy quality nominal thickness 6mm, conforming to relevant Indian Standard IS-1239 and/or IS 1161 read with up to date amendments. The pipe material should be of standard quality and must withstand all the anticipated design pressure ratings. The work should be leakproof and should be painted with anti corrosive red oxide primer. Complete Job.	Ng .		147.000	0 0
	Total				
	Add 8% on all items			1000	0 0
	Grand Total			10095	7.3

8076.58 109033.89

1310	Part D (Back W	Units	Quantity	Estimated Rate in	As	mount
1.		The same same same same same same same sam		Rs. P	in figures	in words
10-				11.360	and a	
_	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank  Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank  and at a height of 1 m above	sqm			li l	
_	Clearing jungle including up.	NI I				
1	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank  Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank  vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of vegetation, grass, brush worth a distance of the purpose of the p	9				
	Clearing jungle included vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and sapinings of vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and sapinings of vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and sapinings of vegetation, grass, brush area cleared.	2	No.			0
	vegetation, grass, or development of 1 m above girth upto 30 cm measured at a height of 1 m above girth upto				- 0	U
	ground level and removal of rubbish upto a distant ground level and removal of the area cleared. of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	100 sq	im	577.550		
	of 50 m outside the periphery of the area	100 54				
_	Clearing grass and reflected				0	0
۷	Clearing grass and removal of the rubbish upter of clearing grass and removal of the rubbish upter of the area distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area		1		100 to 10	
	the second secon					
_	Falling trees of the girth (measured the	d				
					0	0
	m above ground level) including cutting ending mabove ground level) including cutting ending mabove ground level) including cutting ending mabove ground level) including cutting ending the material and disposal of unserviceable by material and disposal of unserviceable			244 000		
	branches, removing the roots and stacking elements, removing the roots and stacking elements branches, removing the roots and stacking elements branches and removing the roots are removed to remove the roots and removing the roots are removed to remove the remove the remove the roots are removed to remove the re	each		344.800		0
	material airth unto and including 60 cm girus.			1530.800		
1	serviceable material and dispersions and including 60 cm girth. Beyond 30 cm girth upto and including 60 cm girth.	each		1530.600		00
	Beyond 60 cm girth upto and including 120 cm			7090.800	-	
2	Beyond 60 cm girdi det	each		/090,000		00
	girth.  Beyond 120 cm girth upto and including 240 cm			14214.350		0 0
3	Beyond 120 cm gird. Sp	each		188.750		
$\dashv$	girth.			188.730	1	
4	Above 240 cm girth  Above 240 cm girth  Above 240 cm girth  Above 240 cm girth	Carr				
	Above 240 cm girth  Earth work in bulk excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator) over areas (exceeding 30 cm (hydraulic excavator) as well as 10 sqm on plan)					
- 1	(hydraulic excavator) of the second on plan)		4			
ı	in depth, 1.5 III III Water and earth lead upto 50					
	including disposal of excavated earth lead application including excavated earth lead application including except application including except application including except		123			0 0
	meters and lift upto 1.5 my				-	
- 1	in-Charge, (All Kinds of Self)	-				
$\dashv$	Extra for every additional lift of 1.5 m or part					0 0
	Extra for every additional lift of 1.5 met per thereof in excavation/banking excavated or stacked			21.000	+	0 0
	material :All kinds of soil :	Cum		81.650	1	-
↲	All kinds of soil :	1	-			
	Earth work in bulk excavation by methods in bulk excavation by methods in some including disposal					
	over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 200 width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal					
- 1	- Lad carth IPAN HOLO SO Micro	'				0 0
	of excavated earth ledd aport.  1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-Charge.			539.350		0 0
	All linds of soil '	Cum		300.00		
	- it is executation by manual means in					
- 1	to a foundations offairs, blues, cubics etc.					
	(not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells,					
	(not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and to some on plan, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan,			3045		
	cesspits and the like not exceeding to squite the including dressing of sides andramming of bottoms					
	including dressing or sides dilutarithing of betterns					
	lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated					
	earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as				-	0
1	directed: 1 meter from cutting edge	Cum		436.000		0
	25 meter beyond 1 m from cutting edge	Cum		524.400		0
י ר	za merer bevond i in nom calling cosc				-	
	50 meter beyond 1 m from cutting edge	Cum		612.750	) [	0

ige of the

Betth work in excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator) in trenches for foundations, drains, press, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, ceasity and the like not exceeding 1.0 m on plan, including details of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including details on exceeding 1.0 m on plan, including details on sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including details on exceeding 1.0 m on plan, including details on exceeding 1.0 m on plan, including details on exceeding 1.0 m on plan, including details of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including estimated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed, within a lead of 50 metres.  8.1 All kinds of soil:  9 Pumping out water caused by springs, tidal or river scepage, broken water mains or drains and the like.  10 Close timbeting in trenches including strutting, shoring and packing cavities (wherever required) complete. (Measurements to be taken of the face area timberage). Is most exceeding 3 m on exceeding 1.5 m but not exceeding 3 m on exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto concepted layer by ramming and watering, lead upto completely as directed by Engineer-in-charge.  11. Extra for levelling 8 neatly dressing of disposed soil. Cum		n-4 D [Par	rk W	/ash	Tank)				
cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shalts, wells, sesspits and the like not exceeding 10 zym on plan, including decising of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and deposal of singular exavated earth as directed, within a lead of 50 metres:  1. All kinds of soil:  1. Prumping out water caused by springs, tidal or river prumping out water caused by springs, tidal or river seepage, broken water mains or drains and the like.  1. Close timbering in trenches including strutting, shoring and packing cavities (wherever required) complete. (Reasurements to be taken of the face area timbered).  1. Depth exceeding 1.5 m but not exceeding 3 m Sqm 247.750 0 complete. (Reasurements to be taken of the face area timbered).  1. Depth exceeding 1.5 m but not exceeding 3 m Sqm 247.750 0 complete. (Reasurements to be taken of the face area timbered).  1. Depth exceeding 3.0 m in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto complete layer by ramming and watering, lead upto complete layer by ramming and watering, lead upto complete layer by ramming and watering, lead upto completely as directed by Engineer-in-charge.  1. Extra for levelling 8 meatly dressing of disposed soil Cum 59.950 complete layer by remained in the spring of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete.  1. Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 mm nominal size including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all carriades complete.  1. Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 mm nominal size including filling in f		Part D (but	CH V	Vasii	1				-
cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shalts, wells, sesspits and the like not exceeding 10 zym on plan, including decising of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and deposal of singular exavated earth as directed, within a lead of 50 metres:  1. All kinds of soil:  1. Prumping out water caused by springs, tidal or river prumping out water caused by springs, tidal or river seepage, broken water mains or drains and the like.  1. Close timbering in trenches including strutting, shoring and packing cavities (wherever required) complete. (Reasurements to be taken of the face area timbered).  1. Depth exceeding 1.5 m but not exceeding 3 m Sqm 247.750 0 complete. (Reasurements to be taken of the face area timbered).  1. Depth exceeding 1.5 m but not exceeding 3 m Sqm 247.750 0 complete. (Reasurements to be taken of the face area timbered).  1. Depth exceeding 3.0 m in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto complete layer by ramming and watering, lead upto complete layer by ramming and watering, lead upto complete layer by ramming and watering, lead upto completely as directed by Engineer-in-charge.  1. Extra for levelling 8 meatly dressing of disposed soil Cum 59.950 complete layer by remained in the spring of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete.  1. Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 mm nominal size including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all carriades complete.  1. Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 mm nominal size including filling in f	8	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (nyu	llaun						
cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in worth) and to sands.  wells, essipts and the like not exceeding 10 sum on plans, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of simplus excavated earth as directed, within a lead of 50 metres:  I. All kinds of soil:  Pumping out water caused by springs, tidal or river seepage, broken water mains or drains and the like.  O.  Close timbering in trenches including strutting, shoring and packing cavities (wherever required) complete. (Reasurements to be taken of the face area Limberred).  Depth exceeding 1.5 m but not exceeding 3 m Sqm 247.750 o  Depth exceeding 1.5 m but not exceeding 3 m Sqm 198.700  It renches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. In layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto  Exchanact Lifts and Lifts.  Extra for levelling 8 neatly dressing of disposed soil completely as directed by Engineer-in-charge.  Cum 272.450  O.  Extra for levelling 8 neatly dressing of disposed soil in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. Cum  Completely as directed by Engineer-in-charge.  Cum 272.450  O.  Extra for levelling 8 neatly dressing of disposed soil of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete.  Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 mm nominal size including fillings, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all carriages connotets.  Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2,0 mm to 40,00 mm) in filther beds. Including all carriages, cornolete loh  Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2,0 mm to 40,00 mm) in filth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal or trubish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m i	-	I trenches for foundations, urains, pipes	,	- 1				1	
wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 Sym in pervisionability deposing of selecting of softoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and deposal of singular servasted earth as directed, within a lead of 50 metres:  11 All kinds of soil:  12 Pumping out water caused by springs, tidal or river seepage, broken water mains or drains and the like.  13 Close timbering in trenches including strutting, shoring and packing cavities (wherever required) complete. (Measurements to be taken of the face area limbered).  13 Close timbering in trenches including strutting, shoring and packing cavities (wherever required) complete. (Measurements to be taken of the face area limbered).  14 Close timbering in trenches including strutting, shoring and packing cavities (wherever required) complete. (Measurements to be taken of the face area limbered).  15 Close timbering in the structure of the face area limbered.  16 Close timbering in the structure of the face area limbered.  17 Close timbering in the structure of the face area limbered.  18 Close timbering in the structure of the face area limbered.  19 Close timbering in the structure of the face area limbered.  10 Close timbering in the structure of the face area limbered.  11 Close timbering in the structure of the face area limbered.  12 Close timbering in the structure of the face area limbered.  13 Close timbered in the structure of the face area limbered in the structure of the st		leatiles etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and 101 St	Herica	'				1	
incution design of sides and ramming of bottoms in upto 1.5 m, including deting out excavated earth and deposal of symbic servavated earth as directed, within a lead of 50 metres:  8.1 All kinds of soil:  9. Pumping out water caused by springs, tidal or river seepage, broken water mains or drains and the like.  10. Close timbering in trenches including strutting, shoring and packing cavities (wherever required) complete. (Measurements to be taken of the face area limbered).  10. Logith exceeding 1.5 m but not exceeding 3 m Sqm 247,750 o complete. (Measurements to be taken of the face area limbered).  10. Depth exceeding 1.5 m but not exceeding 3 m Sqm 198,700 trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. In layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto completely as directed by Engineer-in-charge.  11. Eitha for levelling 8 neatly dressing of disposed soil Cum 59,950 completely as directed by Engineer-in-charge.  12. Excavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royalty) by mechanical transport upto a lead of 5 km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete.  13. Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 mm nominal size including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all carriages complete.  4. Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2,0 mm to 40,00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete ibh.  5. Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.in. All kinds of soil.  7. Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Grabed gravel - size ranging from 2,0 mm to 40,00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete ibh.  5. Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding		qually cossoits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on	piai	'/				1	
upto 1.5 m, including getting out exzavated earth as directed, within a load of 50 metres.  8.1 Alk kinds of soil:  9 Promping out water caused by springs, tidal or river seepage, broken water mains or drains and the like.  10 Close timbering in trenches including strutting, shoring and packing cavities (wherever required) complete. (Measurements to be taken of the face area limbered).  10 Depth exceeding 1.5 m but not exceeding 3 m Sqm 247.750 0 Depth exceeding 1.5 m but not exceeding 1 m complete. (Measurements to be taken of the face area limbered).  11 Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto Cum 198.700 Depth exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto Cum 59.950 Depth exceeding 20 cm in deposited layer by Engineer-in-charge. Cum 272.450 Cum 27		including dressing of sides and ramming of pottorns	111.6						
disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed, within a lead of 50 metes:  8.1 All kinds of soil:  9 Pumping out water caused by springs, tidal or river seepage, broken water mains or drains and the like.  10 Close timbering in trenches including strutting, shoring and packing cavities (wherever required) complete. (Measurements to be taken of the face area timbered).  10. Depth exceeding 1.5 m but not exceeding 3 m Sqm 247.750 o Depth exceeding 1.5 m but not exceeding 3 m Sqm 198.700 trenches, piliths, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto Completely as directed by Engineer-in-charge.  11. Extra for levelling & neatly dressing of disposed soil Cum 59.950 completely as directed by Engineer-in-charge.  12. Excavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royalty) by mechanical transport upto a lead of 5 km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, piliths, sides of foundation etc. complete.  13. Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 mm nominal size including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all carriages complete.  14. Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2.0mm to 40.00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages. Complete lob.  15. Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2.0mm to 40.00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages. Complete lob.  16. Surface dressing of the ground including removing yegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m land lift light provide including curing but excluding the floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and designation complete.  17. Supplying and filling in pilith with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and designate including curing but excluding th		unto 1.5 m. including getting out excavated earth at	IU.						
Board of 50 metres:   Cum   252.050   O		disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed, with	lii a					l ol	
1		lead of 50 metres:				753	050		
Pumping out water caused by springs, tidal or river seepage, broken water mains or drains and the like.  Close timbering in trenches including strutting, shoring and packing cavities (wherever reguired) complete. (Measurements to be taken of the face area timbered).  In 10 Poepth exceeding 1.5 m but not exceeding 3 m Sqm 247.750 0  Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto Scowspotification. Lot. Lot. Squitinus and Lot. Commodifications are completely as directed by Empineer-in-charge.  Extra for leveiling & neatly dressing of disposed soil Cum 59.950 0  Cum 272.450 (cum 272.450 )  Cum 272.450 (cum 272.450 )  In tenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete. (cum 272.450 )  Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 cum in tenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete. (cum 270.000 )  Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 cum in tenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete. (cum 270.000 )  Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 cum in tenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete. (cum 2700.000 )  Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 cum 1320.000 cum complete. (cum 2700.000 )  Providing and filling of filter media from approved source: Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2.0 cum to 40.00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lab cumple source - Soland (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lab cumple source - Soland (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lab cumple source - Soland (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lab cumple source - Soland (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lab cumple source - Soland (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lab cumple source - Soland (Coarse filter sand - in filter	8.1	All kinds of soil :		Cun	1				
Seepage, broken water mains or drains and the like.  10 Close timbering in trenches including strutting, shoring and packing cavitles (wherever required) complete. (Measurements to be taken of the face area timbered).  10.1 Depth exceeding 1.5 m but not exceeding 3 m Sqm 247.750 o Text of Text	and a second		iver	1 KI	-	155	,550		
10. Close timbering in trenches including strutting, shoring and packing cavities (wherever required) complete. (Measurements to be taken of the face area timbered).  10.1 Depth exceeding 1.5 m but not exceeding 3 m Sqm 247.750 0  11. Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto CLO <sub>M</sub> and Life acts of the completely as directed by Engineer-in-charge.  11. Extra for levelling & neatly dressing of disposed soil Cum 59.950 completely as directed by Engineer-in-charge.  12. Excavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royalty) by mechanical transport upto a lead of 5 km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete.  13. Providing and laying hand packed stone solling 50 mm nominal size including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all carriages camblets.  14. Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2,0mm to 40,00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob.  15. Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob.  16. Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m in -sil kinds of soil.  17. Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, armming, consolidating and dressing complete.  18. Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth text of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth text of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth text of centring and shuttering sand : 4 graded stone agreemate.	,	seepage, broken water mains or drains and the	like	.		1		ol	
shoring and packing cavities (wherever required) complete. (Measurements to be taken of the face area timbered).  10.1 Depth exceeding 1.5 m but not exceeding 3 m  11 Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 1.1 Extra for levelling 8 neatly dressing of disposed soil completely as directed by Engineer-in-charge.  12 Excavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royalty) by mechanical transport upto a lead of 5 km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete.  13 Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 mm nominal size including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all carriages complete.  14 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2.0mm to 40.00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete fol.  15 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete fol.)  16 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete fol.  16 Supply and filling of the ground including removing vegetation and in equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.lin -All kinds of soil.  17 Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.  18 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the level with:  19 Cum  10 O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	o per and to pe			-		_	-+		
complete. (Measurements to be taken of the face area timbered).  10.1 Depth exceeding 1.5 m but not exceeding 3 m	10		18			1	- 1	1	
area Limbered).  10.1 Depth exceeding 1.5 m but not exceeding 3 m Sqm 247.750 0  10.1 Depth exceeding 1.5 m but not exceeding 3 m Sqm 198.700  11 Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto Completely as directed by Engineer-in-charge.  1.1 Extra for levelling & neatly dressing of disposed soil cum 59.950  1.2 Excavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royalty) by mechanical transport upto a lead of 5 km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete.  1.3 Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 cmm nominal size including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all carriages complete.  1.4 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2.0mm to 40.00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob course if the radia from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob course filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob course filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob course filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob course filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob course filter gravity of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m in -All kinds of soil.  1 Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete. Cum 787.400  0 course of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  1 12:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 6 graded stone cum 6434.010  0 coarsers and coarse sand : 6 graded									
10.1   Depth exceeding 1.5 m but not exceeding 3 m   Sgm   247.730   U			e				- 1	0	
Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto   Cum   S9.950		area timbered).		Sam		247.	750	0	
trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 10.00 mounts of leveling & neatly dressing of disposed soil completely as directed by Engineer-in-charge.  12 Excavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royalty) by mechanical transport upto a lead of 5 km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete.  13 Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 mm nominal size including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all carriages complete.  4 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2.0 mm to 40.00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob.  5 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob.  5 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob.  5 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob.  6 Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.inAll kinds of soil.  7 Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.  9 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the level with:  10 Cum		, ,	\ in	<del></del>					
not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 100 mg librushs 1 Librush	11			Cuin		155.7			
deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto  1.1 Extra for levelling & neatly dressing of disposed soil completely as directed by Engineer-in-charge.  1.2 Excavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royalty) by mechanical transport upto a lead of 5 km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete.  1.3 Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 mm nominal size including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all carriages complete.  1.4 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2.0mm to 40.00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob.  1.5 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob.  1.5 Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1,5 m in -All kinds of soil.  1.7 Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.  2.8 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the level with:  1.1 12:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone cure								1	
12 Extra for levelling & neatly dressing of disposed soil completely as directed by Engineer-in-charge.  12 Excavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royalty) by mechanical transport upto a lead of 5 km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete.  13 Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 mm nominal size including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all carriages complete.  14 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2.0mm to 40.00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob  15 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob  16 Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m in -All kinds of soil.  17 Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and diressing complete.  18 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the level with:  18 Providing and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  19 12:44 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone curing appropriate to appropriate composition of the providing and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  20 13:61 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone curing appropriate coarse sand : 6 graded stone curing appropriate coarse sand : 6 graded stone curing appropriate coarse sand : 6 graded stone curing coarse sand : 6 graded stone curing coarse care sand coarse sand : 6 graded stone curing coarse care sand coarse sand coa									
1.1 Extra for levelling & neatly dressing of disposed soil completely as directed by Engineer-in-charge.  1.2 Excavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royalty) by mechanical transport upto a lead of 5 km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete.  3 Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 mm norminal size including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all carriages complete.  4 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2.0mm to 40.00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob  5 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob  6 Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m in -All kinds of soil.  5 Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  12:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone cum  2 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone cum  2 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone cum  2 2 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone cum  2 2 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone cum  2 2 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone cum  2 2 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone cum  2 2 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone cum  2 2 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone cum  2 2 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone cum  2 2 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone cum  3 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3		, , ,	ıpto					0	
completely as directed by Engineer-in-charge.    Excavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royalty) by mechanical transport upto a lead of 5 km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete.    Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 mm nominal size including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all carriages complete.    Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2.0mm to 40.00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob    Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob    Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1,5 m in -All kinds of soil.    Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1,5 m in -All kinds of soil.    Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the level with:    1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone cure appropriate to appropriat	1.1		lio	Cum	1	59.9	50		
Ezcavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royalty) by mechanical transport upto a lead of 5 km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete.  3 Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 mm nominal size including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all carriages complete.  4 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2.0mm to 40.00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob  5 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob  6 Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m in .All kinds of soil.  7 Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete,  9 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the level with:  12:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone cum degraders to coarse sand : 6 graded stone cum appropriate to coarse sand : 6 graded stone cum appropriate to coarse sand : 6 graded stone cum		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						o	(
(including royalty) by mechanical transport upto a lead of 5 km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete.  3 Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 mm nominal size including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all carriages complete.  4 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2.0mm to 40.00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete tob.  5 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete tob.  5 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete tob.  5 Supply and filling of filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m in -All kinds of soil.  7 Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.  8 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the level with:  1 12:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone cum degraded to the provided stone cum degraded to the provided stone cum degraded to the provided stone cum degraded stone	12		$\neg$	Cum	1	272.45	50		
lead of 5 km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete.  3 Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 mm nominal size including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all carriages complete.  4 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2.0mm to 40.00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob.  5 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob.  5 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete job of Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m in -All kinds of soil.  7 Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.  8 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the level with:  1 12:4 (I cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone cum degraded and monominal size)  1 13:6 (I cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone cum degraded stone curing and social size)  1 13:6 (I cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone cum degraded stone curing and social size)			- 1	Cum		2/2//		1	
of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete.  13 Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 cmm nominal size including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all carriages complete.  4 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2.0mm to 40.00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob course - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob course - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob course - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob course - Sand (Including all carriages, complete lob course of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m in -All kinds of soil.  14 Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.  2 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  1 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone cum form nominal size)  2 1:3:5 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone cum									
trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete.  3 Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 mm nominal size including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all carriages complete.  4 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2.0mm to 40.00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete iob  5 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete iob  5 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete iob  6 Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m in -All kinds of soil.  7 Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.  8 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  1 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone cure considered to mm nominal size)  2 1:3:5 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone cure			1			1			
Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 mm nominal size including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all carriages complete.  Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2.0mm to 40.00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob.  Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob.  Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m in -All kinds of soil.  Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.  Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  1 12:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone cum  aggregate 40 mm nominal size)  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		,	.		1				
mm nominal size including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all carriages complete.  4 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2.0mm to 40.00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob.  5 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete lob.  6 Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m in -All kinds of soil.  7 Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.  8 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth lize 40 mm nominal size)  1 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone cure								0	0
dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all carriages complete.  4 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2.0mm to 40.00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete iob  5 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete iob  6 Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m in -All kinds of soil.  7 Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.  8 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  1 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone cure control of aggregate 40 mm nominal size)  2 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone cure				Cum		1320.00	0		
complete.  4 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2.0mm to 40.00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete job  5 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete job  6 Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m in -All kinds of soil.  7 Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.  8 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  1 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone curing addressed 40 mm nominal size)  2 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone curing addressed 40 mm nominal size)									
Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2.0mm to 40.00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete job  Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds.  Including all carriages, complete job  Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m in -All kinds of soil.  Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.  Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  1 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)  2 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone cure		3	- 1				1		
source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2.0mm to 40.00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete job 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	1	complete.	1-			-		0	0
2.0mm to 40.00 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete job  5. Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds.  Including all carriages, complete job  6. Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m in -All kinds of soil.  7. Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.  8. Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  1. 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone   Cum   C	9	supply and filling of filter media from approved	C	um		7700.000			
carriages, complete iob  5 Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete job  6 Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m in -All kinds of soil.  7 Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.  8 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  1 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone cure cure cure cure cure cure cure cur		Community 40 00 mm \ 15 0					1	1	
Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds.  Including all carriages, complete job  Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m in -All kinds of soil.  Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.  Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  1 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)  2 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	1	committee of the complete (sh				1		1	
source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete job  Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m in -All kinds of soil.  Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.  Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  1 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)  2 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone)	5 6	Supply and filling of filter media from approved	1			-		0	
Including all carriages, complete job  Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m in -All kinds of soil.  Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.  Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  1 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)  2 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone)  Cum  6434.010		lource - Sand (Coarse filter cand - in filter had-	C	um		7968.000	1		
Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m in -All kinds of soil.  Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.  Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  1 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone   Cum   6434.010   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0		ncluding all carriages, complete tob					1	_	al
vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m in -All kinds of soil.  Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.  Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  1 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone   Cum   Cum	5   9	Surface dressing of the ground including removing	10	0.65	and Co	-		0	
deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m in -All kinds of soil.  7 Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.  8 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  1 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone   Cum   6434,010   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0	1	egetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm	110	iu sqr	1	2193.900			
Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.  Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  1 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone   Cum   Cum	10	leep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and							
Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.  Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  1 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone   Cum   Cum	111	II. UDIO 1.5 M In -All kinds of coll						1	ol
and dressing complete.  3 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  1 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone   Cum   6434.010   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0	7 [5	upplying and filling in plinth with fine cand used	C		1.00	Es_		0	——"
Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  1 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone Cum 6434.010 0	111	oors including, watering, ramming, consolidation	Icu	11)		787.400			12
cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  1 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone   Cum   6434,010   0  2 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone   Cum   0	1.63	III.I III ESSAULICI COMPRIGA							o
cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:  1 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone   Cum   6434.010   0  2 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone   Cum   0	s IP	roviding and laying in position cement concrete of	+	-				0	
level with:  1 1:2:4 (1 cernent : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone		POSTITOR STOURS BRUILDING CHARLES L			1				
1 1:2:4 (1 cernent : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone	1 00	South of the state						1	
2 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone   Cure	1 1	:2:4 (1 cement / 2						- 1	o
2 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone   Cure	a	ggregate 40 mm section 2 graded stone	Cun	_				0	
laggregate 40 mm nominal size) Cum 5399.020	2 1	:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse		"		6434.010			0
5399.020	10	ggregate 40 mm nominal stans	Cun	,	-	F200 555			
		Size)				5399.020			

Ol William

Part D (Back Wash Tank)

	Part D (Back Was					
1	18 (1 cement : 4 coarse sarra v	Cum		4861.840		
	renale 40 iiiiii an enocified grade of				0	0
	adding due to the second but					
l.al	oforced certification in a chuttering finishing l	1				
exi	cluding the cost of centering					
		Cum		7800.760	0	0
1	11/2 coarse sand ; 3 graded	Cuiii		7000.700	0	0
0.1 1:	one aggregate 20 mm nominal size)					
sto	one aggregate 20 mm nominal size of the size of					
1.1-	ickness) including and an acquime nillars,					
1 1	ath and string courses, floor five					
-1	are abutments, postering the cost of centering i				0	0
le	ers, abutments, posts and struts upto hoor me vel including curing but excluding cost of centering	Cum	2.160	9408,140		Rupees Twenty
اءا	vittarina finitale 11/2 coarse sand . 5 grades	Cum	JAN .			Thousand Three
0.1 1	11½:3 (1 cement : 172 ceannal one aggregate 20 mm nominal size)					Hundred
51	One aggress			The state of the s		TwentyOne Paise
					20321.58	FiftyEight Only
	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams,					1
21 F	Reinforced cement concrete work in the Reinforced cement					
!	suspended floors, roots naving slope approach and spiral stair cases and spiral stair cases					100
	andings, balconies, shelves, chapts, mess, and spiral stair cases plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases					
					0	0
	cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and		0.070	9849,350		
	reinforcement with:	Cum	9.270	9045,550		Rupees NinetyOne
21.1	reinforcement with: 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded		·			Thousand Three
	stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)					Hundred Three
						Paise FourtySeven
					91303.47	Only
					91303.47	
	Providing and laying upto floor v level reinforced					
22						
	The state of the s					
	shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with:				0	
		Cum		9036.390		
22.	1 1:11/2:3 (1 cement : 11/2 coarse sand : 3 graded	Cum			0	(
	stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	-		100		
2:	Reinforced cement concrete work in arches, arch			1.00		
	ribs, domes, vaults shells, folded plate and roofs having slope more than 15° upto floor five level					
	level including curing but excluding the cost of					
	centering, shuttering finishing and reinforcement				0	(
1	3.1 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded	Cum		10404.520		
- 1	stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size				0	
	Reinforced cement concrete work in chimneys,					do a
	shafts upto floor five level including curing complete	e				
	but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering,				0	(
1	finishing and reinforcement with: 24.1 1:11/2:3 (1 cement : 11/2 coarse sand : 3 graded	Cum		9600.640		_ (
	stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)			L	0	1245
_					1	W/1/2

de or it

	Part D	(Back W	/ash Tar	rk)				
	25 Providing and laying in position machine be and machine mixed design mix M-25 grade concrete for reinforced cement concrete we cement content as per approved design midincluding pumping of concrete to site of lay excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, and reinforcement, including admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate, retard setting of concrete, improved workability without impairing strength and considered as per direction of Engineer-incharge. Note: Cement in this item is @ 330 kg/ cum. Excess the except as a per direction.	atched ce cement ork, using x, ring but finishing to ove lurability - ss or	9	nk)				0
	25.1 All works upto plinth level 25.2 All works above plinth level upto floor V leve  26 Extra for providing sixty.	/.   	Cum Cum	7.720	7911.260 9302.980		0 Rupe Seventy Thousand Hundre Nineteen P	One Eight ed
	cement content used is payable/ recoverable separately.  5.35.1 Providing M-30 grade concrete instead of 25 grade BMC/RMC. (Note:- Cement content considered in M-30 is @ 340 kg/cum)  Extra for R.C.C./B.M.C./R.M.C. work above floor level for each four floors or part thereof.  Add or deduct for using more or less cement in the litems of design mix over and above the specified cement content therein.  Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for:	f M-	,		111.870	71819.01 3.6364 0	One Onl Rupees Eigh Hundred ixtyThree Pai SixtyFour Onl	y nt ise y 0
29		sqm sqm	61.77	573	2.300 3.850 35446.	Fourt 71 Sevent	0 es ThirtyFive usand Four undred tySix Paise yOne Only	IKIV X
					21801.08	Twer Thousa Hundr	ipees ntyOne ind Eight ed One ght Only	S Xe

7	Part D (Back W	ash Tar	nk)	502.050		
7	Lintel, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers	sqm	12.680	1		
19 1	Lintel, beams, pinter			V		Rupees Six
	and cantilevers.					
						Thousand Three
		1				Hundred
						SeventySix Paise
			1		6276 138	Fourteen Only
				152 152	6376.136	Tourteen
	Columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts.	sqm	26.750	680.150		
	nillars, piers, abutments, posts and		1			
9.1	Columns, Pina					Rupees Eightee
- 1						Thousand One
						Hundred
					2000	NinetyFour
					10101 01	Paise One Only
					18194.01	Paise One only
		l cam		807.500	_	
	Stairs (excluding landings) except spiral staircases.	sqm			0	
-	stairs (excluding landings) except the	<del> </del>		619.800	0	
9.1	Spiral staircases (including landings)  James yaults upto 6 m span	sqm	Annual Supplier	2086.800	0	
	Spiral staircases (including landings)	sqm		1008.450		
<del>].</del> 1	Spiral staircases (including to be span) Arches, domes, vaults upto 6 m span Extra for arches, domes, vaults exceeding 6 m span	sqm		1008,430	0	
9.1	Arches, domes, vaults exceeding 6 m span			573.850	0	
9.1	Extra for arches, domer,	sqm	OTE STATE	ACCURATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P		
		sqm	THE STATE OF	0.200	0	
9.1	Chimney and shafts  Extra for shuttering in circular work (20% of the content of	34111		160		
	for shifteling in the state of thems)	cam		52.460	0	
J. 1	Extra for shuttering in circular Worm ( respective centering and Shuttering items) Foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for	sqm			0	
	Foundations, footings, bases of the			114.770	0	
	mass concrete.	sqm		100.570	0	
	walls Lintel, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers	sqm			0	
	Lintel, beams, plinth beams, girders, brees		35.880	242.300	8693.724	
	and cantilevers.	RM	35,000			Rupees Eight
0 1	and cantilevers.  Edges of slabs and breaks in floors and walls		Č			Thousand Six
29.1	Lugus					Hundred
						NinetyThree Pais
						SeventyTwo Onl
						SeventyTwo cit
				1 TOTAL	0	
	shuttering shuttering					
29.1	Extra for additional height in centering, shuttering					
	where ever required with adequate bracing, where ever required with adequate bracing and de-					
	i i coct of op-sillicing and	1				
	propping etc. including cost of de shares of 3.5 m. for					
	propping etc. including cost of do but of 3.5 m, for					
	centering at all levels, over a height of 3.5 m, for every additional height of 1 meter or part thereof					
	ropping etc. including cost of de state of the state of t			267 600	0	
	ropping etc. including cost of de state of the state of t	sqm		267.600	0	- Three
29.	propping etc. including cost of de state of a second contering at all levels, over a height of 3.5 m, for every additional height of 1 meter or part thereof (Plan area to be measured).  1 Suspended floors, roofs, landings, beams and the measured)	sqm	61.770	The state of the s		Rupees Three
	propping etc. including cost of de short of a short of		61.770	267.600 57.900	0 3576.483	Thousand Five
29.	propping etc. including cost of de state of the centering at all levels, over a height of 3.5 m, for every additional height of 1 meter or part thereof (Plan area to be measured).  1 Suspended floors, roofs, landings, beams and balconies (plan area to be measured)  Providing and mixing water proofing material in compet concrete work in doses by weight of cement	sqm	61.770	The state of the s		Thousand Five Hundred
	propping etc. including cost of de state of the centering at all levels, over a height of 3.5 m, for every additional height of 1 meter or part thereof (Plan area to be measured).  1 Suspended floors, roofs, landings, beams and balconies (plan area to be measured)  Providing and mixing water proofing material in compet concrete work in doses by weight of cement	sqm	61.770	The state of the s		Thousand Five Hundred SeventySix Pais
	propping etc. including cost of de state of the centering at all levels, over a height of 3.5 m, for every additional height of 1 meter or part thereof (Plan area to be measured).  Suspended floors, roofs, landings, beams and balconies (plan area to be measured)  Providing and mixing water proofing material in cement concrete work in doses by weight of cement as per manufacturer's specification. (1 kg of water	sqm	61.770	The state of the s		Thousand Five Hundred SeventySix Pais
	propping etc. including cost of de state of the centering at all levels, over a height of 3.5 m, for every additional height of 1 meter or part thereof (Plan area to be measured).  1 Suspended floors, roofs, landings, beams and balconies (plan area to be measured)  Providing and mixing water proofing material in compet concrete work in doses by weight of cement	sqm	61.770	The state of the s		Thousand Five Hundred SeventySix Pais
30	propping etc. including cost of de by centering at all levels, over a height of 3.5 m, for every additional height of 1 meter or part thereof (Plan area to be measured).  Suspended floors, roofs, landings, beams and balconies (plan area to be measured)  Providing and mixing water proofing material in cement concrete work in doses by weight of cement as per manufacturer's specification. (1 kg of water proofing material in 50 kg of cement)	sqm	61.770	The state of the s		Thousand Five Hundred SeventySix Pais
	propping etc. including cost of defent of 3.5 m, for centering at all levels, over a height of 3.5 m, for every additional height of 1 meter or part thereof (Plan area to be measured).  1 Suspended floors, roofs, landings, beams and balconies (plan area to be measured)  Providing and mixing water proofing material in cement concrete work in doses by weight of cement as per manufacturer's specification. (1 kg of water proofing material in 50 kg of cement)  Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work ready to use	sqm	61.770	The state of the s		Thousand Five Hundred SeventySix Pais
30	propping etc. including cost of december of the centering at all levels, over a height of 3.5 m, for every additional height of 1 meter or part thereof (Plan area to be measured).  Suspended floors, roofs, landings, beams and balconies (plan area to be measured)  Providing and mixing water proofing material in cement concrete work in doses by weight of cement as per manufacturer's specification. (1 kg of water proofing material in 50 kg of cement)  Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work ready to use "cut and bend" rebars of approved make from	sqm	61.770	The state of the s		Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred SeventySix Paise FourtyEight Onl
30	propping etc. including cost of defent of 3.5 m, for centering at all levels, over a height of 3.5 m, for every additional height of 1 meter or part thereof (Plan area to be measured).  1 Suspended floors, roofs, landings, beams and balconies (plan area to be measured)  Providing and mixing water proofing material in cement concrete work in doses by weight of cement as per manufacturer's specification. (1 kg of water proofing material in 50 kg of cement)  Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work ready to use	sqm	61.770	The state of the s		Thousand Five Hundred SeventySix Paiso

	Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-	Kg	1345.500	87.18	101	1
	of more,			67.18		-
						Rupees
						2600
31.	.2 Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work ready to use "cut and bend" rebars of approved.					100110-
	"cut and hend" robe				117300.7	"IUD"
	"cut and bend" rebars of approved make from factory/workshop to construct."		1 1			_SixtyNin
	factory/workshop to construction site including		1 1			4
	Tan I will bill bill all					
31.	complete above plinth level  3 Thermo-Mechanicall		1 1		1 1	
	3 Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-	1/-			0	
32	DIICK WORK with as	Kg		87.180	-	
	bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and	+				
	plinth including curing in :				0	
32.					.	
32.	1 Cement mortar 1:4 ( 1 cement : 4 coarse sand)  Extra for brick work with commercial in the following the following in :  Extra for brick work with commercial in the following	+				
33	Extra for his late 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarce can in	Cum		7476.380	0	
	Extra for brick work with common burnt clay	Cum			0	
	bricks/cement concrete bricks in superstructure  Providing we level upto floor five level	Cum		7111.310	0	
34		"		1522.200		
			1	1	1	
	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, framed and fixed in position with hold of the frames of doors.				ol	
Kanasa						
	Trivil Udsh tactor		1		1	
				1		
34.1	shall be paid for separately).  First class kail wood				- 1	
35	Pre-laminate I		1	1		
	Pre-laminated particle board with decorative lamination on both sides. Grado L. T.	Cum	100	700.1	ol	
		sqm	100	894.150	0	
36	Providing and fixing		1	.931.200		
	Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary can be supported by the state of the sta			1		
					0	
	paid for separately all a panelling which will be					
36.1	paid for separately, all complete as per direction of		1			
36.7	First class kail wood (30 mm thick shutter)			1		
30.2	Second kail wood (30 mm thick shutter)  Providing and fixing fixed the shutter of	qm				
3/	Providing and fixing fly proof wire gauge to windows and clerestory windows using wire gauge with a system of the state of	nm/sqm	27	84.100	0	
	and clerestory windows using wire gauge to windows average width of aperture 1.4 mm sauge with	7,34111	24	89.750	0	
	average width of aperture 1.4 mm in both directions				0	
	all complete	1				
١٠/١]	Will Galvanized M.C. Au				1	
37.2	0.63 mm	ım				
	With 2nd class teak wood beading 62x19 mm		92	5.000	0	ol
37.3	4 mm thick also	m			0	$\longrightarrow$
1	4 mm thick glass pane (weighing not less than 10 sq. sq/sqm)		127	4.050	<del></del>	0
20 -	sq. sq. iot less than 10	m	1760	3.050	0	
38 F	Providing and fixing 1mm thick M.S. sheet door with		1,00	0.050		0
fi	rame of 40x40x6mm angle iron and 3mm M.S.		in the second		0	- 1
19	Jusset Diates at the				<del>-</del>	0
Jn	ecessary fittings community and corners, all				1	$\neg$
þ	riming coat of approved steel primer.					
- 1	occi primer.	1	1.100	1		1

Part D (Back	Wash Tank)				
i aosadyómm for diagonal brace	as. sqm		4352,950	0	0
sing M.S. angles 400 to the sing flats 30x6mm for diagonal braces and cent		es a compara a monte por A \$100.	4189.600	nggaragan panggaranggaran	
The state of the s			4108.000	0	Ü
sing flats 30xomm to the constant of the const	ark.				
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 1				
reel work were hoisting, fixing in position and	,				
cluding cutting coat of approved steer primer	1			o	0
nolving a principal etc. as required.				and the second second second	and the second s
aind Structure animal all Collinated	lko l		114.680		
late wherever requi	red.			0	0
n Stringer of champlered piece		Mark provide the factor of the	146.630	THE STREET	
nciuding bar, ladder, railings,	Kg			()	0
In gratings, frames, guard edity brackets, gates and similar works, brackets, gates and similar works, brackets, gates and fixing hand rail of approved size b		A THE PARTY OF THE			
In gratings, frames, games, ga	y				
providing and fixing flander railing, balcony railing	ig,			o	O
brackets, gates and similar providing and fixing hand rail of approved size providing and fixing hand railing, balcony railing welding etc. to steel ladder railing, balcony railing welding etc. to steel ladder railing, balcony railing staircase railing and similar works, including staircase railing coat of approved steel primer.		14 mm	173.000	0	Commence of the Commence of th
staircase railing and similar works, including staircase railing staircase railin	Kg		172.900	O	The state of the s
applying priming co	Ка	27	166.050	0	
M S. tube	Kg		174.250		THE PARTY OF THE P
	and the second s	and the same of th	91.030		
	ting ING				
Structural steel work in single section, fixed the without connecting plate, including cutting, hols without connecting and applying a priming coat of	ting,		4.	0	The state of the s
without control and applying a printing control				The state of the s	
approved steel primer all complete.  Structural steel work in built up sections, trusses  Structural steel work including cutting, hoisting, fix	ing				
Structural steel work in built up sections, trusted and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fix in position and applying a priming coat of approximately complete.	oved			0	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE OWN OWN OF THE OWN OWN OWN OWN OWN OWN OWN
	The state of the s		105.770	0	Rupees Three
1 . 1 - ringor dil Collingo		30.000	102.140		Thousand
steel britter and solted	Kg	30.000			SixtyFour Paise
.2 Welded				3064.2	Twenty Only
				300 112	
nued mal	(8				
Supplying and fixing rolling shutters of approved makes a supplying and fixing rolling shutters of approved together	r				
lmade of required size the	le enul				
through their entire length driv jointed and ning shi					
through the mounted on specially designed pipe sit	aft				
by end locks, mounted on spearangements for inside	aft				
by end locks, mounted with brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside with brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside with brackets, and pull operation	aft				
with brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside and outside locking with push and pull operation complete, including the cost of providing and fixing	de rom				
with brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside with brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside and outside locking with push and pull operation complete, including the cost of providing and fixing necessary 27.5 cm long wire springs manufactured for the cost of providing and provided providing and providing and providing and providing and provided providing and p	aft de rom ng to				
with brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside with brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside and outside locking with push and pull operation complete, including the cost of providing and fixing necessary 27.5 cm long wire springs manufactured for the cost of providing and provided providing and providing and providing and providing and provided providing and p	aft de rom ng to			0	
with brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside with brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside and outside locking with push and pull operation complete, including the cost of providing and fixing necessary 27.5 cm long wire springs manufactured finight tensile steel wire of adequate strength confirmings:4454 part-1 and M.S. top cover of required thicknown for rolling shutters	aft de rom ng to ness		3238.200		
with brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside with brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside and outside locking with push and pull operation complete, including the cost of providing and fixing necessary 27.5 cm long wire springs manufactured finight tensile steel wire of adequate strength confirming IS:4454 part-1 and M.S. top cover of required thickness.	aft de rom ng to ness			0	
by end locks, mounted on open with brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside and outside locking with push and pull operation complete, including the cost of providing and fixing necessary 27.5 cm long wire springs manufactured for high tensile steel wire of adequate strength confirmings:4454 part-1 and M.S. top cover of required thicknown for rolling shutters  43.1 80x1.25 mm M.S. laths with 1.25 mm thick top	rom ng to ness		3238.200 483.100		
with brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside and outside locking with push and pull operation complete, including the cost of providing and fixing necessary 27.5 cm long wire springs manufactured for high tensile steel wire of adequate strength confirming IS:4454 part-1 and M.S. top cover of required thickness for rolling shutters  43.1 80x1.25 mm M.S. laths with 1.25 mm thick top cover  43.2 Providing and fixing ball bearing for rolling shutters	rom ng to less sqm tters. each			0	
with brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside and outside locking with push and pull operation complete, including the cost of providing and fixing necessary 27.5 cm long wire springs manufactured for high tensile steel wire of adequate strength confirming IS:4454 part-1 and M.S. top cover of required thickness for rolling shutters  43.1 80x1.25 mm M.S. laths with 1.25 mm thick top cover  43.2 Providing and fixing ball bearing for rolling shutters	rom ng to ness sqm tters. each			0	
with brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside and outside locking with push and pull operation complete, including the cost of providing and fixing necessary 27.5 cm long wire springs manufactured for high tensile steel wire of adequate strength confirming IS:4454 part-1 and M.S. top cover of required thickness for rolling shutters  43.1 80x1.25 mm M.S. laths with 1.25 mm thick top cover  43.2 Providing and fixing ball bearing for rolling shutters  43.4 Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1cement: 2 coarse 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating connect cement including cement slurry and curing connections.	rom ng to ness sqm tters. each sand: oat of nplete,			0	
with brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside and outside locking with push and pull operation complete, including the cost of providing and fixing necessary 27.5 cm long wire springs manufactured for high tensile steel wire of adequate strength confirming IS:4454 part-1 and M.S. top cover of required thickness for rolling shutters  43.1 80x1.25 mm M.S. laths with 1.25 mm thick top cover  43.2 Providing and fixing ball bearing for rolling shutters  43.4 Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1cement: 2 coarse 14 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating of	rom ng to ness sqm tters. each sand: oat of nplete,			0	
with brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside and outside locking with push and pull operation complete, including the cost of providing and fixing necessary 27.5 cm long wire springs manufactured for high tensile steel wire of adequate strength confirming IS:4454 part-1 and M.S. top cover of required thickness for rolling shutters  43.1 80x1.25 mm M.S. laths with 1.25 mm thick top cover  43.2 Providing and fixing ball bearing for rolling shutters  43.4 Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1cement: 2 coarse 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating connect cement including cement slurry and curing connections.	rom ng to ness sqm tters. each sand: oat of nplete,			0	

de or of

-	Part D (Back V	Vash Ta	ink)			-
44.2	50 mm thick with 20mm nominal size stone	sqm	1	505.	000	0
45	Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturers) of 1st quality conforming to IS: 15622 of approved make, laid on 20 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1: 4 ( 1 ceme: 4 coarse sand) including skirting in vertical & pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc. complete	ent				
45.1	In colour such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume, Red Brown	sqm	-	1210.6	560	0
46	Flooring with marble stone of specified thickness as per sample of marble approved by Engineer-in-charge, over 20 mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement:4 coarse sand) laid and jointed with grey cement slurry including skirting in vertical, rubbing, polishing and curing complete with:			1210.6	000	0
46.1	Makrana White Second quality (16mm)	-				0
46.2	extra for pre finished nosing to tree de s	sqm		6175.39	90	0
46.3	marble stone  Extra for marble stone flooring in treads of steps and risers using single length.	mtr		579.31	1	0
	and risers using single length up to 2.00 meter.	sqm		674.13		
47	between plastel linished with a fight	-				0
47.1	of neat cement of mix:					
	1 : 3 ( 1 cement : 3 fine sand)	sqm	156.080	343.750		
47.2	1 : 4 ( 1 cement : 4 fine sand)					Rupees FiftyThre Thousand Six Hundred FiftyTw
48	6 mm cement plaster to ceiling of mix 1 : 3 (1	sqm		325.450		Paise Fifty Only
49	CEMENT PLASTER WITH A FLOATING COATE	sqm		221.500		(
49.1	side of single or half brick wall of side on the rough				0	
49.2	1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	sqm		300.450	0	0
50	Pointing on brick work in 1 coment : 2 cand	sqm		278.600	0	0
51	- thustu tulcu/Sittictine or weathered	sqm		183.550	- 0	0
52	required shade on New work (two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10sqm)	sqm	88.220	91.800	8098.596	Rupees Eight Thousand VinetyEight Paise
	Applying priming coat:		E.			Sixty Only
32.1	With ready mixed pink or grey primer of approved brand and manufacture on wood work (hard and soft wood)	sqm		59.500	0	0
	With ready mixed aluminum primer of approved brand and manufacture on resinous wood and ply wood	sqm		60.400	0	0
	With ready mixed red oxide Zinc Chromate primer of approved brand and manufacture on steel galvanized iron/steel works	sqm		52.750	0	0
52.4	With ready mixed red oxide Zinc Chromate primer of approved brand and manufacture on steel work (second	sqm		28.900	0	0

The sales

	Part D (Back Was ainting with synthetic enamel paint of approved ainting with synthetic enamel paint of approved an even shade.	at i Gijih	- 8			0
P	ainting with synthetic enamer paint of appearance and and manufacture to give an even shade.		The state of the s	100	0	0
١.	and and Manufacture se	sqm	in the second	121.950	0	
117	two or more code to work over an under coat	sqm		179.800		
===	wo or more coats on new work over approved					0
2	wo or more coats on new work over an endowed  f suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved			-	0	
lb	f suitable shade rand and manufacture inishing with Epoxy paint (two or more coats) at all inishing prenared and applied as per	Profession of			¥	
벁	inishing with Epoxy paint (the simple day per	-				
						0
	pocations prepared and applied as per pocations prepared and applied as per pocations prepared and applied as per priming coat, preparation of surface, etc complete	and the second			0	
"	priming coat, preparation of surface, coat	sqm		188.800	0	
4	On steel work	sqm		183.430	0	
.1	on steel work	sqm		115.450		
.2	On concrete work	Sqiii				
5 [	sistempering William (					
					0	(
	and manufacture (two or more coats) and end equired shade on new work, over and including required shade priming coat to give an even shade					
		sqm		149.050		
	water thinnable prime of  Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of  Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of  Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of	34			4	
6	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade			Langer		
- 1	- arroyed Didilu dita			disease of the second	0	
	on New work (two or more coats) over the work on New work (two or more coats) over the primer.  priming coat with water thinnable cement primer.	ALC: NO.				
	Providing and fixing aluminum handles ISI marked  Providing and fixing aluminum handles than grade AC 10 as per					
57	Providing and fixing aluminum handles ISI marked anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized (anodic roating not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized not less than grade AC 10 as per anodized not less than grade AC 10 as per anodize					
- 1	anodized (alloade a duad to required colour and				0	
	anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 2014) anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 2014) IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour and shade with necessary screws etc.complete			66.350	0	
	shade with necessary our	each	10,000	52,300	0	
7.1	125 mm	each	) like	Jane		
7.1						
5/.2	Providing and fixing aluminum tower bolts ISI					
58	Providing and fixing aluminum tower and providing and fixing aluminum tower and less than marked anodized (anodic coating not less than marked anodized (anodic coating not less than less than another and less than less than less than less than less than another another tower and less than less t					
	marked anodized (anodic coating not less than marked anodized not less than marked not less than mark				0	
	grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transpersors to required colour or shade with necessary screws			80.350	0	
	etc. complete:	each	111	57.350	0	
5 <u>Q</u> 1	150×10 mm	each		37.330		
20.1	2 100x10 mm		377			
	2 100x10 mm  Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including  Providing corrugated J or L					
59	vertical/curved surface fixed that with hitumen and					
	lhooks, bolts and fluts offin and washers filled with					
	G.I limpet washers of with G.I. improved steel primer and					
	white lead, including a coat of appropriate of sheets					
200	two coats of approved paint on overlapping complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved complete (upto any pitch in horizontal)					
	complete (upto any pitch in horizontal, vertex and trusses surface) excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses					
	surface) excluding the cost of pullins, raced and and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.				0	
		sqm		830.250		
59	.1 0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275	Squi			0	
	13					
6	o Droviding ridges or hips of width buch overall width					
	plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L				0	
	hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and	9			V	year to the same of the same o
	bitumen washers complete		to Property	762.450		
6	0.1 0.80 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275	m			01	

of of the

	Part D (Back Wa	sh Tani	(.)	464.556	0	
60.2	0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275	m		691.350		1
60.3	gram/m2 0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275	rn .		626.700		133
	gram/m2	1 1				83
61	Providing and fixing plained eaves boarding.	Electronic Control				
	2nd class kail wood					
61.1	250x32 mm (nominal size )	m		693.900		
	300x40 mm (nominal size)	m		998.850		
	Providing and fixing of 0.5mm Color GS Sheet Soffit			600.000		-
02	hearding including Backing supports the associate	m		000,000		
	boarding including Backing, supports etc complete				0	
63	Providing and fixing plained eaves boarding. (II					-
	Class kail Wood				0	اه ا
63.1	250x32 mm (nominal size )	m		693.900	0	0
63.2	300x40 mm (nominal size)	m		998.850	0	
64	Providing and fixing of 0.5mm Color GS Sheet Soffit	m		600.000		-
	boarding including Backing, supports etc complete			333.333		
	1100				0	n
03	Providing and applying white cement based putty of					
	specified thickness, of approved brand and					
	manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.					
65.1	1 mm thick				0	n
	2 mm thick	sqm		129.500	0	0
	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes (B medium) complete	sqm		172.400	0	
	with G.I. fittings excluding trenching and refilling					- 0
	ISLL. (EXTERNAL WORK)					
66	15 mm dia. nominal bore	-			0	0
66	20 mm dia, nominal bore	m		163.550	0	
66	25 mm dia. nominal bore	m		204.450	0	0
66	32 mm dia. nominal bore	m		298.150	0	0
66.1	40 mm dia. nominal bore	m		360.900	0	0
66.1	50 mm dia, nominal bore	m		418.800		0
66.1	65 mm dia, nominal bore	m		559.350	0	0
66.1	80 mm dia. nominal bore	m		711.700	0	0
66.1	100 mm dia. nominal bore	m		840.000	0	0
66.1	150 mm dia. nominal bore	m			0	0
	150 min dia. nominal bore	m	35.000	1234.950	0	0
-			33.000	2167,650	75867.75	,
		Designation of the last of the				
		and				Rupees SeventyFive
		and the second				Thousand Eight
67 P	Providen es 4.6 :	Property Statement of the Statement of t				Hundred SixtySeven Paise SeventyFive
u u	Providing and fixing D.I. sluice valves (with cap) complete with bolts, nuts, nuther insertions and (iii)					Only
re	with bolts, nuts, rubber insertions etc. (the tail pieces if		-			,
	equired will be paid separately). Confirming to IS:14846 ead with latest amendments.	200		P-UR-		No.
7.1 8	0 mm dia. Class 1	and the same of th	91000	1		
7.2 1	00 mm dia. Class 1	Each	Name of the latest of the late	10015.000	0	0
7 3 1	25 mm dia. Class 1	Each		10815.000	0	0
	23 mm dia. Class 1	Each		13164.000	0	0
	50 mm dia. Class 1			15961,000	0	0
		Il sele !				
	00 mm dia. Class 1	Each Each	-	20243.000 31698.000	0	0

Je with

Part D (Back Was		And the second s	50256 000	Mark College Street Street Street Street Street Street	0
Olsos 1	Each		50356.000	0	0
.6 250 mm dia. Class 1	Each	***************************************	147031.000	0	U
7.8 350 mm dia. Class 1 7.8 providing and laying D.I. standard specials such as providing and laying tapers, caps etc. suitable for					
7.8 350 Him and laying D.I. standard specials such as					
7.8 350 mm and laying D.I. standard specials such do providing specials special specia					o
flanged jointing as per IS: 9523 (as per site				0	0
	Quintal		7823.700	0	0
requirement) 69.1 Up to 300 mm dia.	Quintal		8225.100	0	U
69.1 Up to 300 mm dia.	Quinten				
Over 300 IIIII diament and joints (121111)					
70 Providing and fixing of MS flanged Johns (225) thick) to double flanged GI/DI pipes including thick) to double flanged charges, cutting of flanges,					
' I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I					
cutting of pipes, were including testing of John				0	О
rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including and all sorts of carriages. Complete Job.				0	0
and all sorts of carriages.	Joint		1100.000	The second second second second second	0
	Joint		1520.000	0	0
70.1 80 mm dia. pipe	Joint		1855.000	0	Rupees
70.1 00 mm dia. plpe	Joint	10.000	2150.000	21500	TwentyOne
70.2 125 mm dia. pipe	JUILL		Variation .		Thousand Five
70.4 150 mm dia. pipe					Hundred Only
			122 200	0	0
fig.	Joint		3480.000	0	0
nipe	Joint		5030.000	0	0
70.5 200 mm dia. pipe	Joint		7710.000	The second secon	0
70.6 250 mm dia. pipe	Joint		9635.000	0	
70.7 300 mm dia. pipe					
70.8 350 mm dia. Pipe  70.8 Providing and Placing in position suitable PVC water  71 Providing formula to IS: 12200 for construction /			a gertiese		
71 Providing and Placing in position suitable 171 Providing and Placing in position suitable 171 Stops conforming to IS: 12200 for construction / stops conforming to IS: 12200 for cons			783	34	
stops conforming to IS: 12200 for consumers and expansion joints between two RCC members and expansion joints between twith binding wire before					
la the the reinforcement with				0	0
pouring concrete etc. complete.			221.050		
pouring entry (225 mars wide 8-11mm)	m		281.850	0	0
71.1 Serrated with central bulb (225 mm wide, 8-11mm			228,300		0
71.2 Dumb bell with central bulb (180mm wide, 8mm	m		220,300	0	0
71.2 Dumb bell with central build (1991)			261.750	0	0
thick) 71.3 Kickers (320mm wide, 5mm thick)	m		547,600	-	
Ta Draviding and applying of swellable type water stop	m		347,000		
1 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I					
Veypansive nature) for construction joints treatment	t				
let pcc structure such as raft slab, retaining wais,	1				
water storage tank and at the junctions of raft slab	'				
with the retaining walls etc After cleaning the surface, one coat of required primer for swellable					
water stop tape shall be applied throughout the					
length of the joint @3.78 litre per 240 running					
meter. Over the primed surface swellable type					
water stop tape shall be placed. The work shall be					
carried out all complete as per specification and the direction of the Engineer-In-Charge. The product	e				
performance shall carry guarantee for 10 years					
against any leakage				O	0
		and the same of th		NA.	alm

or soll

construction joints including all leads and lifts construction joints including all leads and lifts committee bot as directed by Entimer in-charge committee bot as directed by Entimer in-charge windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make sections and other sections of approved make conforming to 15: 733 and 15: 1285, fixed with dash conforming to 15: 733 and 15: 1285, fixed with dash fastener of required dia, and size including necessary filling up of gaps at junctions Le, at top, bottom and sides withrequired EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket fet etc. Aluminum sectionsshall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including deat angle, Aluminum snap boading forglazing / panelling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as perarchitectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-Charge (plazing, panelling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as perarchitectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-Charge (plazing, panelling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately).  73 Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to 15:1868, minimum anodic contains of orade. AC. 15)  74 Powder coated 30 microns)  75 Powder coated 30 microns (Pittings while paid for subsets in powder coated 30 microns) (Pittings shall be paid for sequent including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Pittings shall be paid for 15: 12868, minimum providing and fixed galaxing in aluminum door, separately of providing and fixed galaxing in aluminum door, separately of providing and fixed galaxing in aluminum door, leading the separations etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as engineerin-charge. Cot oated aluminum (minimum providing and the directions of eng		Part D (B	ack V	Vash Tan	k)	-	
construction joints including all leads and lifts combete lob as directed by Engineer in Charge (combete lob as directed by Engineer in Charge (swindows, wentilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to 15: 733 and 5: 1285, fixed with dash conforming to 15: 733 and 5: 1285, fixed with dash conforming to 15: 733 and 5: 1285, fixed with dash conforming to 15: 733 and 5: 1285, fixed with dash conforming to 15: 733 and 5: 1285, fixed with dash sides withrequired EPDF rubber / neoprene gasket felt etc. Aluminum sectionsshall be smooth, rust free, stripit, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminum snap beading forglazing / panelling, C.P. brass / stanless steel screws, all complete as perarchitectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-Charge (glazing,panelling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately.)  73 Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed for required shade according to 15:1868, minimum anodic coatino, of grade AC 15).  73 Powder coated 30 microns)  73 Powder coated 30 microns  73 Powder coated 30 microns  73.1 For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making providing and fixing hinges / pivots and partitions etc. with feep modern objects of EPDM michaers of powder coated 30 microns / p	73	Providing & fixing of 0.63mm thick PGI shee	ts at	sqm	800	.000	
comblete job as directed by Engineer in charge  73 Providing and fixing aluminum work for doors, windows, ventilators andpartitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to 15: 733 and 15: 1285, lixed with dash fastener of required dia, and size includingnecessary filling up of gaps at junctions Le, at top, bottom and sides withrequired EPDH rubber / neoprene gasket left etc. Aluminum sectionsshall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminum snap beading forglazing / panelling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as perarchitectural drawlings and the directions of Engineer-in-Charge (glazing,panelling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately.)  73 Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to 15:1866, minimum anodic coaling of grade AC 15)  73 Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated aluminum (minimum filmimum Kg  74 Forshutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDH rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for senantacly, 173.1 Anodized aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated aluminum				'			
73 Providing and fixing aluminum work for doors, windlows, ventilators and other sections of approved make windlows, ventilators and other sections of approved make conforming to 15: 733 and 15: 1286, Tixed with dash fastener of required dia. and size includingnecessary filling up of gaps at junctions Le, at top, bottom and sides withrequired EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket felt etc. Aluminum sectionsshall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminum snap beading forglazing / panelling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as a perarchitectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-Charge (glazing, panelling and dash fasteners to be pald for separately.)  73 Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to Is:1866, minimum anadize coatina of arade AC 15)  73 Powder coated 3D microns)  74 Poveder coated 3D microns)  75 Poveder coated 3D microns)  76 Poveder coated 3D microns)  77 Poveder coated 4D microns (Fig. 10)  78 Poveder coated 4D microns)  79 Poveder coated 4D microns (Fig. 10)  79 Poveder coated 4D microns)  79 Poveder coated 5D microns)  79 Poveder coated 5D microns)  70 Poveder coated 5D microns)  71 Poveder coated 5D microns (Fig. 10)  72 Poveder coated 5D microns)  73 Poveder coated 5D microns (Fig. 10)  74 Poveder coated 5D microns (Fig. 10)  75 Poveder coated 5D microns (Fig. 10)  76 Poveder coated 5D microns (Fig. 10)  77 Poveder coated 5D microns (Fig. 10)  78 Poveder coated 5D microns (Fig. 10)  79 Poveder coated 5D microns (Fig. 10)  79 Poveder coated 5D microns (Fig. 10)  70 Poveder coated 5D microns (Fig. 10)  71 Poveder coated 5D microns (Fig. 10)  72 Poveder coated 5D microns (Fig. 10)  73 Poveder coated 5D microns (Fig. 10)  74 Poveder coated 5D microns (Fig. 10)  75 Poveder coated 5D microns (Fig. 10)  76 Poveder coated 5D microns (Fig. 10)  77 Poveder coated 5D microns (Fig. 10)  78 Poveder coated 5D microns (Fig. 10)  79 Poveder coated 5D microns (Fig. 10)  70 Poveder coate		,				0	
windows, ventilators andpartitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to 15: 733 and15: 1285, fixed with dash conforming to 15: 733 and15: 1285, fixed with dash caster of required dala and size includingnecessary filling up of gaps at junctions I.e, at top, bottom and sides withrequired EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket left etc. Aluminum sectionsshall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminum snap beading forglazing / panelling, C.P. brass / stainless steed screws, all complete as perarchitectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-Charge (glazing,panelling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately.)  73 Anodized aluminum (modized transparent or dyed for equired shade according to IS:1868, minimum anadic coalina of grade AC 15)  73 Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated aluminum (minimum file file file file file file file file	73	Providing and fixing aluminum work for door	,,			-	And the second second second second
built up standard tubular sections of approved make sections and other sections of approved make conforming to 15: 733 and 5: 1285, fixed with dash fastener of required dia. and size includingnecessary illing up of gaps at junctions Le, at top, bottom and sides withrequired EPDM rubber / reopene gasket felt etc. Aluminium sectionsshall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading forglazing / panelling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as a perarchitectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-Charge (glazing, panelling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately.)  73 Anodized aluminium (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coatino of rarde AC 15)  73 Powester powder coated 30 microns)  74 Powester powder coated 30 microns)  75 Powester powder coated 30 microns kg 504.130  75 Powester powder coated 50 microns kg 504.130  76 Powester powder oated 50 microns kg 504.130  77 Powester coated ferDM rubber / neoprene gasket erquired (Fittings wherever required including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making p		windows, ventilators andpartitions with extru	ded				
sections and other sections of approved make conforming to 15: 733 and15: 1285, fixed with dash fastener of required dia. and size includingnecessary filling up of gaps at junctions i.e, at top, bottom and sides withrequired EPDP mubber / neoperine gasket feit etc. Aluminum sectionsshall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminum snap beading forglazing / panelling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as perarchitectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-Charge (glazing, panelling and dash asteners to be paid for separately.)  73 Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coatina of grade AC 15)  73 Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of Kg 494.840 0  74 Powder coated aluminum (minimum Kg 594.130 0  75 Polyester powder coated 50 microns)  76 Polyester powder coated 50 microns (kg 594.130 0)  77 Powder coated 30 microns (kg 594.130 0)  78 Polyester powder coated 50 microns (kg 594.130 0)  79 Powder coated 30 microns (kg 594.130 0)  79 Powder coated 30 microns (kg 594.130 0)  70 Powder coated 30 microns (kg 594.130 0)  71 Powder coated 30 microns (kg 594.130 0)  72 Powder coated 30 microns (kg 594.130 0)  73 Powder coated 30 microns (kg 594.130 0)  74 Powder coated 30 microns (kg 594.130 0)  75 Powder coated 30 microns (kg 594.130 0)  76 Powder coated 30 microns (kg 594.130 0)  77 Powder coated 30 microns (kg 594.130 0)  78 Powder coated 30 microns (kg 594.130 0)  79 Powder coated 30 microns (kg 594.130 0)  70 Powder coated 30 microns (kg 594.130 0)  71 Powder coated 30 microns (kg 594.130 0)  72 Powder coated 30 microns (kg 594.130 0)  73 Powder coated 30 microns (kg 594.130 0)  74 Powder coated 30 microns (kg 594.130 0)  75 Powder coated 30 microns (kg 594.130 0)  76 Powder coated 30 microns (kg 594.130 0)  77 Powder coated 30 microns (kg 594.130 0)  78 Powder coated 30 microns (kg 594.130 0)  79 Powder coated 30 microns (kg 594.130 0)  79 Powder coated		built up standard tubular sections/appropriate	9 7				
conforming to 15: 733 and 15: 1285, fixed with dash fastener of required dia, and size includingnecessary filling up of gaps at junctions Le, at top, bottom and sides withrequired EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket (efit etc. Aluminum sectionsshall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminum snap beading forglazing / panelling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as perarchitectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-Charge (glazing,panelling) and dash fasteners to be paid for separately.)  73 Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to 15:1868, minimum anadic caudin of arade AC 15)  73 Powder coated 30 microns)  73 Polyester powder coated 50 microns)  73 Polyester powder coated 30 microns (kg		sections and other sections of approved make	9		1		
ristence of required dia, and size including inecessary lilling up of gaps at junctions Le, at top, bottom and sides withrequired EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket felt etc. Aluminum sectionsshall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminum snap beading forglazing / panelling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as perarchitectural drawings and the directions of Engineerin-charge (glazing,panelling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately).  73 Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to 15:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15).  73 Powder coated 30 microns)  73 Powder coated 40 minimum (minimum thickness of Kg 494.840 0  74 Powder coated 50 microns)  75 Powder coated 50 microns)  76 Powder coated 50 microns (Kg 504.130 0)  77 Powder coated 50 microns)  78 Powder coated 50 microns (Kg 504.130 0)  79 Powder coated 50 microns)  70 Powder coated 50 microns (Kg 504.130 0)  71 Powder coated 50 microns (Kg 504.130 0)  72 Powder coated 50 microns (Kg 504.130 0)  73 Powder coated 40 minimum (Minimum Kg 504.130 0)  74 Powder coated 40 minimum (Minimum Kg 504.130 0)  75 Powder coated 40 minimum (Minimum Kg 504.130 0)  76 Powder coated 40 minimum (Minimum Kg 504.130 0)  77 Powder coated 40 minimum (Minimum Kg 504.130 0)  78 Powder coated 40 minimum (Minimum Kg 504.130 0)  79 Powder coated 40 minimum (Minimum Kg 504.130 0)  70 Powder coated 40 minimum (Minimum Kg 504.130 0)  71 Powder coated 40 minimum (Minimum Kg 504.130 0)  72 Powder coated 40 minimum (Minimum Kg 504.130 0)  73 Powder coated 40 minimum (Minimum Kg 504.130 0)  74 Powder coated 40 minimum (Minimum Kg 704.130 0)  75 Powder coated 50 microns (Kg 504.130 0)  76 Powder coated 50 microns (Kg 504.130 0)  77 Powder coated 50 microns (Kg 504.130 0)  78 Powder coated 50 microns (Kg 504.130 0)  79 Powder coated 50 microns (Kg 504.130 0)  70 Powder coated 50 microns (Kg 504.130 0)  71 Powder coated 50 microns (Kg 504.130 0)  72 Powder coated 5		conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285 fived with	i Laborator				
sides withrequired EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket (elt etc. Aluminum sectionsshall be smooth; rust fere, straight, mittred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminum snap beading forglazing / panelling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as perarchitectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-Charge (glazing,panelling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately.)  73 Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to 15:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  73 Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of Mg 494.840 0  73 Powder coated 30 microns)  74 Powder coated 30 microns  75 Powder coated 50 microns  76 Powder coated 50 microns  77 Powder coated 50 microns  78 Powder coated 50 microns  79 Powder coated 50 microns  79 Powder coated 50 microns  70 Powder coated 50 microns  70 Powder coated 50 microns  71 Powder coated 50 microns  72 Powder coated 50 microns  73 Powder coated 50 microns  74 Powder coated 40 minum (minimum thickness of Mg 535.350  75 Powder coated 40 minum (minimum thickness of Mg 535.350  76 Powder coated 40 minum (minimum thickness of Mg 536.890  77 Powder coated 40 minum (minimum thickness of Mg 588.890  78 Powder coated 40 minum (minimum thickness of Mg 588.890  79 Powder coated 40 minum (minimum thickness of Powder coated 50 microns)  79 Providing and fixing plazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with Powder coated 50 microns (minum thickness of Powder coated 50 microns)  79 Providing and fixing plazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with Powder Coated 40 minum thickness of Powder Coated 50 microns (minum thickness of Powde		fastener of required dia and size including	i dasn				
felt etc. Aliminum sectionsshall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aliminum snap beading forglazing / panelling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as perarchitectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-Charge (glazing, panelling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately.)  73 Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to Is:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  73 Powder coated aluminum (minimum kg 504.130 oo moless the providing and fixing hinges) physosa and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be pald for 31.1 Anodized aluminum (minimum thickness of to required shade according to Is:1868, minimum anodic coating of make AC 15)  73.1 Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of to required shade according to Is:1868, minimum anodic coating of make AC 15)  73.1 Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of to required shade according to Is:1868, minimum model coating of make AC 15)  73.1 Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of to required shade according to Is:1868, minimum anodic coating of make according to Is:1868, minimum fixing provider coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated aluminum thickness of powder coated aluminum thickness of powder coated aluminum thickness of powder coated so microns)  74 Providing and fixing glassing in aluminum door, with floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight sqm 1395.960 o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o		filling up of gaps at junctions to at the first	cessary	/			
free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminum snap beading forglazing / panelling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as perarchitectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-Charge (glazing, panelling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately.)  73		sides withrequired EPDM rubber ( accept botto	m and	1			
wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminum snap beading forglazing / panelling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as perarchitectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-Charge (glazing, panelling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately.)  73 Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coatino of arade AC 15)  74 Powder coated 50 microns)  75 Powder coated 50 microns  76 Powder coated 50 microns  77 Powder coated 50 microns  78 Polyester powder coated 50 microns  78 Polyester powder coated 50 microns  79 Powder coated 50 microns  79 Powder coated 50 microns  70 Powder coated 50 microns  70 Powder coated 50 microns  71 Powder coated 50 microns  72 Powder coated 50 microns  73 I For Shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately.)  78 Powder coated aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coatino of rarde AC 15)  79 Powder coated so microns  70 Powder coated 50 microns  71 Powder coated 50 microns  72 Powder coated 50 microns  73 Powder coated 50 microns  74 Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilators shutters and partitions etc. with 19-powder coated 50 microns  74 Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, EDDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of salable nation that hasic item.  75 Powder coated spans of 5.0 mm thickness (weight sqm 1395,960 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		felt etc. Aluminum sectionschall be	asket	ka	140.0	-0	
shap beading forglazing / panelling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as perarchitectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-Charge (glazing,panelling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately.)  73 Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to 15:1868, minimum anodic coatino of arade AC 15)  73 Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of thickness of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for to required shade according to 15:1868, minimum anodic coating of arade AC 15)  73.1 Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to 15:1868, minimum anodic coating of arade AC 15)  73.1 Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of kg 552.640 o o o o o o o coated of the coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of kg 588.890 o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o		free, straight, mitred and foliated	ist	ng	449.85	,0	
stainless sted screws, all complete as perarchitectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-Charge (glazing,panelling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately.)  Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodiz coating of Grade AC 15)  Powder coated 30 microns)  Powder coated 50 microns)  Anodized spowder coated some minimum thickness of thickness of powder coated some minimum (minimum thickness of powder coated some minimum (minimum thickness of powder coated some minimum thickness of including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately.)  Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum thickness of powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated some minimum thickness of to require coated 50 microns)  Powder coated 50 microns)  Anodized aluminum (minimum thickness of kg 588.890 o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o		wherever required including all mechanically	•				
stainless sted screws, all complete as perarchitectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-Charge (glazing,panelling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately.)  Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodiz coating of Grade AC 15)  Powder coated 30 microns)  Powder coated 50 microns)  Anodized spowder coated some minimum thickness of thickness of powder coated some minimum (minimum thickness of powder coated some minimum (minimum thickness of powder coated some minimum thickness of including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately.)  Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum thickness of powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated some minimum thickness of to require coated 50 microns)  Powder coated 50 microns)  Anodized aluminum (minimum thickness of kg 588.890 o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o	1 1	snap beading forglazing ( "	num			1 1	
perturbative transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15).  73 Anodized aluminum (Minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  73 Polyester powder coated 50 microns)  73 Polyester powder coated 50 microns)  73 Polyester powder coated 50 microns)  73.1 For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15).  73.1 Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15).  73.1 Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15).  73.1 Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of Neg 588.890 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			/				
fasteners to be paid for separately.)  Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated 30 microns)  Powder coated 50 microns)  Powder coated 50 microns)  Powder powder coated 30 microns)  73.1 For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated 30 microns)  73.1 Powder coated 30 microns kg  Fastalably  73.1 Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated 30 microns)  73.1 Powder coated 30 microns kg  73.1 Powder coated 30 microns kg  73.1 Powder coated 30 microns)  For phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  73.1 Powder coated 30 microns kg  For phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  74 physics of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  75 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  76 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  77 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  78 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  79 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  79 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  79 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  79 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  79 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  79 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  79 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  79 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  79 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  79 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  79 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  79 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  70 phy						1	
fasteners to be paid for separately.)  Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated 30 microns)  Powder coated 50 microns)  Powder coated 50 microns)  Powder powder coated 30 microns)  73.1 For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated 30 microns)  73.1 Powder coated 30 microns kg  Fastalably  73.1 Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  Powder coated 30 microns)  73.1 Powder coated 30 microns kg  73.1 Powder coated 30 microns kg  73.1 Powder coated 30 microns)  For phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  73.1 Powder coated 30 microns kg  For phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  74 physics of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  75 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  76 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  77 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  78 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  79 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  79 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  79 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  79 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  79 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  79 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  79 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  79 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  79 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  79 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  79 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  79 phymicrons of polyester powder coated 30 microns kg  70 phy	a facet	Engineer-in-Charge (alasis				1	
Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 151  Powder coated Juminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  73 Powder coated 50 microns)  73 Polyester powder coated 50 microns)  73.1 For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing shinges / plvots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for senarately.)  73.1 Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  73.1 Powder coated Jo microns)  73.1 Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 35 microns)  73.1 Powder coated Jo microns)  73.1 Powder coated Jo microns  73.2 Powder coated Jo microns  73.3 Powder coated Jo microns  73.4 Powder coated Jo microns  73.5 Powder coated Jo microns  73.6 Powder coated Jo microns  74.1 Powder coated Jo microns  75.1 Powder coated Jo microns  76.2 Powder coated Jo microns  77.3 Powder coated Jo microns  78.5 Powder coated Jo microns  79.7 Powder coated Jo microns  79.8 Powder coated Jo microns  79.8 Powder coated Jo microns  79.8 Powder coated Jo microns  79.7 Powder coated Jo microns  79.8 Powder coated Jo microns  80.7 Powder coated Jo microns  80.7 Powder coated Jo microns  80.7 Powder coated Jo microns  80.8 Powder coated Jo m			n			1	
anodic coating of grade AC 15) 73 Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 30 microns) 73 Polyester powder coated 450 microns) 73.1 For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be pald for scanarda). 73.1 Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to 15:1868, minimum anodic.coating of grade AC 15) 73.1 Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 30 microns) 73.2 Powder coated 30 microns) 73.3 Powder coated 30 microns) 73.4 Providing and fixing plazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with per the architectural drawings and the directions of shall be pald in hasic.ltem.) 74 Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with per the architectural drawings and the directions of shall be pald in hasic.ltem.) 75 With floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight shall be pald in hasic.ltem.) 76 With float glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10.00 kg / sgm) 77 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight sqm 1395.960 o 0 o 0 o 0 o 0 o 0 o 0 o 0 o 0 o 0 o						1 1	
anodic coating of grade AC 15) 73 Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 30 microns) 73 Polyester powder coated 450 microns) 73.1 For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be pald for scanarda). 73.1 Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to 15:1868, minimum anodic.coating of grade AC 15) 73.1 Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 30 microns) 73.2 Powder coated 30 microns) 73.3 Powder coated 30 microns) 73.4 Providing and fixing plazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with per the architectural drawings and the directions of shall be pald in hasic.ltem.) 74 Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with per the architectural drawings and the directions of shall be pald in hasic.ltem.) 75 With floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight shall be pald in hasic.ltem.) 76 With float glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10.00 kg / sgm) 77 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight sqm 1395.960 o 0 o 0 o 0 o 0 o 0 o 0 o 0 o 0 o 0 o		to required shade as a Minimum (Anodized transparent or o	dved	Ka		0	
Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  73 polyester powder coated 30 microns)  73.1 For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for senarataly)  73.1 Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC IS)  73.1 Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC IS)  73.1 Powder coated 30 microns)  73.1 Powder coated 30 microns)  73.1 Powder coated 30 microns)  73.1 Powder coated for microns window, wentilator shutters and partitions etc. with per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineerin-charge. (Cost of aluminum snap beading shall be paid in hasic item)  74.1 With float glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight shall be paid in hasic item)  75.2 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight sqm 1395.960 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	<u></u>	anodic coating of such as 15:1868, minimu	ım l	, e	459.310		
Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for senarately.)  73.1 Powder coated 50 microns)  73.1 Anotice aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodized aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  73.1 Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  74 Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with per the architectural drawings and the directions of shall be naid in hasic item).  74 Indicated a powder coated for minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  75 Indicated a powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  76 Indicated a powder coated 50 microns with thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  76 Indicated a powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of the polyester powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of the polyester powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of the polyester powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of the polyester powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of the polyester powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of the polyester powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of the polyester powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of the polyester powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of the polyester powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of the polyester powder coated 50 micron	73	Powder coated aluminum (activity)					
Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for senarately.)  73.1 Powder coated 50 microns)  73.1 Anotice aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodized aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  73.1 Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  74 Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with per the architectural drawings and the directions of shall be naid in hasic item).  74 Indicated a powder coated for minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  75 Indicated a powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  76 Indicated a powder coated 50 microns with thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  76 Indicated a powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of the polyester powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of the polyester powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of the polyester powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of the polyester powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of the polyester powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of the polyester powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of the polyester powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of the polyester powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of the polyester powder coated 50 microns with minimum thickness of the polyester powder coated 50 micron		Dowder coated 50 microns	of h	(a		0	
Dolyester powder coated 50 microns   Kg   S35.350	73  F	Polyester powder coated at a few t		.5	494.840		
Dolyester powder coated 50 microns   South 130	t	hickness of	K	(g		0	
Including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for senarately.)  73.1 Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodized aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  73.1 Powder coated 30 microns)  74 Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as engineerin-charge. (Cost of aluminum snap beading shall be naid in hasic item.)  74 With floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10.00 kg / sgm)  75 Apply spanes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg / sgm)  76 Apply spanes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less than 20.0 kg / sgm)  77 Apply spanes of 8 mm thickness (weight sqm)  78 Apply spanes of 8 mm thickness (weight sqm)  79 Apply spanes of 8 mm thickness (weight sqm)  79 Apply spanes of 8 mm thickness (weight sqm)  70 Apply spanes of 8 mm thickness (weight sqm)  71 Apply spanes of 8 mm thickness (weight sqm)  72 Apply spanes of 8 mm thickness (weight sqm)  73 Apply spanes of 8 mm thickness (weight sqm)  74 Apply spanes of 8 mm thickness (weight sqm)  75 Apply spanes of 8 mm thickness (weight sqm)  76 Apply spanes of 8 mm thickness (weight sqm)  77 Apply spanes of 8 mm thickness (weight sqm)  78 Apply spanes of 8 mm thickness (weight sqm)  79 Apply spanes of 8 mm thickness (weight sqm)  79 Apply spanes of 8 mm thickness (weight sqm)  79 Apply spanes of 8 mm thickness (weight sqm)  79 Apply spanes of 8 mm thickness (weight sqm)	72.1	polyester powder coated 50 migrans		_	504.130		
making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be pald for separately)  73.1 Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  73.1 Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated soluminum (minimum thickness of solyester powder coated 50 microns)  73.1 Polyester powder coated 50 microns)  74. Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, wentilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as engineerin-charge. (Cost of aluminum snap beading shall be naid in hasic item.)  75. With floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight shall be naid in hasic item.)  76. With float glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight stan 12.50 kg / sqm)  77. Sqm  78. Sqm  79. Sqm							
required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be pald for senarately)  73.1 Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  73.1 Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated sluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated sluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  73.1 Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineerin-charge. (Cost of aluminum snap beading shall be naid in basic item.)  1.1 With floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight shall be naid in basic item.)  2.2 With float glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10.00 kg / sgm)  3.3 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight sqm 1395.960 on oldess than 20.0 kg / sqm)  3.4 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight sqm 1807.140 on oldess than 20.0 kg / sqm)	"	oncluding providing and fixing hinges / pivote	kg	9	525 250	0	
neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for senarately.)  73.1 Anodized aluminum (Anodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)  73.1 Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  74 Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineerin-charge. (Cost of aluminum snap beading with not less than 10.00 kg / sgm)  75 With floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight one) less than 12.50 kg / sgm)  76 With float glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight one) less than 20.0 kg / sgm)  77 Sanatally (Fittings shall be paid for separately) and separately (Fittings shall be paid aluminum and paid for partitions and fixing glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight one) less than 12.50 kg / sgm)  78 Sanatally (Fittings shall be paid for separately (Fittings shall be paid for fixing and fixing glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight one) one less than 20.0 kg / sqm)		naking provision for fixing of fittings who reverse	1		555.350		
73.1 Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineerin-charge. (Cost of aluminum snap beading this floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg / sqm)  3.3 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  73.1 Powder coated 350 microns)  Kg		equired including the cost of EPDM rubber /					
73.1 Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of thickness of polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  74 Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineerin-charge. (Cost of aluminum snap beading shall he naid in basic item.)  75 With floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight of less than 12.50 kg / sqm)  76 With float glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg / sqm)  77 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  78 Sqm  79 Sqm  70	1 1-	- Guiled (Fiffings chall t	.			1	
73.1 Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  74 Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineerin-charge. (Cost of aluminum snap beading shall be naid in hasic litem.)  4.1 With floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10.00 kg / sgm)  7.2 With float glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg / sgm)  7.3 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  7.4 Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, sqm and provided as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineerin-charge. (Cost of aluminum snap beading shall be naid in hasic litem.)  8. Sqm and provided aluminum (minimum thickness)  8. Sqm and provided aluminum (minimum thickness)  9. Sqm and provided aluminum thickness (minimum thickness)  9. Sqm and provided aluminum thickness (	1 - 1 - 1/1	House all minum (A				1	
73.1 Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  74 Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineerin-charge. (Cost of aluminum snap beading shall be naid in hasic litem.)  4.1 With floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10.00 kg / sgm)  7.2 With float glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg / sgm)  7.3 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  7.4 Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, sqm and provided as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineerin-charge. (Cost of aluminum snap beading shall be naid in hasic litem.)  8. Sqm and provided aluminum (minimum thickness)  8. Sqm and provided aluminum (minimum thickness)  9. Sqm and provided aluminum thickness (minimum thickness)  9. Sqm and provided aluminum thickness (	to	required shade asserti	d ka				
Provider coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)  73.1 Powder coated 50 microns)  Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineerin-charge. (Cost of aluminum snap beading 4.1 With floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10.00 kg / sgm)  4.2 With float glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg / sgm)  3.3 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  3.4 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  3.5 Not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  3.6 Not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  3.7 Not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  3.8 Not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  3.9 Not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)			a jing	1	552,640	0	ol
Followster powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  74 Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineerin-charge. (Cost of aluminum snap beading shall be paid in hasic item.)  4.1 With floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10.00 kg / sgm)  7.2 With float glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg / sgm)  7.3 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  7.4 With float glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg / sqm)  7.5 S88.890  8.7 S98.350  9.7 O  974.700  974.7	, 5,1 17	owder coated alumin			1		
Followster powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coated 50 microns)  74 Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineerin-charge. (Cost of aluminum snap beading shall be paid in hasic item.)  4.1 With floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10.00 kg / sgm)  7.2 With float glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg / sgm)  7.3 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  7.4 With float glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg / sqm)  7.5 S88.890  8.7 S98.350  9.7 O  974.700  974.7	73 1 Do	Owder coated 50 microns)	Ka				
Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineerin-charge. (Cost of aluminum snap beading shall be naid in hasic item.)  4.1 With floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10.00 kg / sgm)  7.2 With float glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg / sgm)  8.3 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  8.4 Not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  8.5 Sqm  8.6 Sqm  1072.170  9.7 O  1072.170  108 Sqm  1072.170  109 O  109 O  100 O	. 0.1	nyester nowder -			588.890		ol
EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineerin-charge. (Cost of aluminum snap beading shall be naid in basic item.)  4.1 With floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10.00 kg / sgm)  4.2 With float glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg / sqm)  4.3 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  4.4 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  4.5 Agm  4.6 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.8 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.2 Agm  4.3 Agm  4.4 Agm  4.5 Agm  4.6 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.8 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.2 Agm  4.3 Agm  4.4 Agm  4.5 Agm  4.6 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.8 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.2 Agm  4.3 Agm  4.4 Agm  4.5 Agm  4.6 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.8 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.2 Agm  4.3 Agm  4.4 Agm  4.5 Agm  4.6 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.8 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.0 Agm  4.0 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.2 Agm  4.3 Agm  4.4 Agm  4.5 Agm  4.6 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.8 Agm  4.8 Agm  4.8 Agm  4.8 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.1	74 Dr	ickness of polyester powder coated to	Kg				
per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineerin-charge. (Cost of aluminum snap beading shall be naid in hasic item.)  4.1 With floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10.00 kg / sqm)  4.2 With float glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg / sqm)  4.3 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  4.4 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  4.5 Agm  4.6 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.8 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.2 Agm  4.3 Agm  4.4 Agm  4.5 Agm  4.6 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.8 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.2 Agm  4.3 Agm  4.4 Agm  4.5 Agm  4.6 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.8 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.0 Agm  4.0 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.2 Agm  4.2 Agm  4.3 Agm  4.4 Agm  4.5 Agm  4.6 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.8 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.0 Agm  4.0 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.2 Agm  4.2 Agm  4.3 Agm  4.4 Agm  4.5 Agm  4.6 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.8 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.0 Agm  4.0 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.2 Agm  4.3 Agm  4.4 Agm  4.5 Agm  4.6 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.8 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.0 Agm  4.0 Agm  4.0 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.2 Agm  4.2 Agm  4.3 Agm  4.4 Agm  4.5 Agm  4.6 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.8 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.0 Agm  4.0 Agm  4.0 Agm  4.0 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.1 Agm  4.2 Agm  4.2 Agm  4.3 Agm  4.4 Agm  4.5 Agm  4.6 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.7 Agm  4.8 Agm  4.8 Agm  4.9 Agm  4.0 A	, I I	oviding and fixing glazing in aluminum (cons)	-		598.350		0
per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineerin-charge. (Cost of aluminum snap beading shall be paid in hasic item.)  4.1 With floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10.00 kg / sgm)  4.2 With float glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg / sgm)  4.3 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  4.4 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  4.5 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  4.6 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  4.7 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg / sqm)	1 4 4 11	IUOW Vontilet 3 "1 GIUIIIIIII door	sqm			ما	
Signification of shall be naid in hasic item.)  4.1 With floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10.00 kg / sgm)  4.2 With float glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg / sgm)  4.3 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg / sqm)  4.4 Not less than 12.50 kg / sqm)  4.5 Not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  4.6 Not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  4.7 Not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  4.8 Not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  4.9 Not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)	Der	the archite neoprene gasket etc. complete			974.700	<del></del>	0
4.1 With floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10.00 kg / sgm)  1.2 With float glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg / sgm)  1.3 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  1.4 With float glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight sqm)  1.5 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight sqm)  1.6 With float glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight sqm)  1.7 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight sqm)  1.8 With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight sqm)	enc	lineerings and the direct		1		1	
(weight not less than 10.00 kg / sqm)  Not less than 12.50 kg / sqm)  Not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)	sha	Lbe paid in her (Cost of aluminum span her					1
Not less than 12.50 kg / sqm)  Not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  1072.170  1072.170  1072.170  1395.960  1395.960  1807.140	4.1  Wit	h floating glass pages				1	1
Not less than 12.50 kg / sqm)  Not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  1072.170  1072.170  1072.170  1395.960  1395.960  1807.140	(we	ight not less than 10 co.	-	-			1
not less than 12.50 kg / sqm)  Not less than 12.50 kg / sqm)  Not less than 12.50 kg / sqm)  Not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)  Not less than 12.50 kg / sqm)	4.2   Wit	th float glass pages of 5 0	Isqm		1072 170	0	ا
not less than 20.0 kg / sqm)    Sqm    Inot	less than to	sam	-			-4	
1807.140	vitl	n float glass panes of 8 mm +b :	Jadiu		1395,960	0	ار
1807.140	not	ess than 20.0 kg / sam) thickness (weight	sam	+		0	$\dashv$
O		- ·	- 4'''		1807.140	U	0
0							
TO A CALLES TO THE CONTRACT OF						0	ol

Part D	Back	Wash	Tank)
raitu	Dack	** 4311	

Part D (Back W	ash Tan	k)			
1 designate laterale				N (S) WASH	
Providing & fixing of PVC under drainage laterals with specifications conforming to IS-4985 & IS- with specifications conforming to IS-4985 & IS- with specifications conforming to IS-4985 & IS-					
aominal ulu o					
with normine with provided at 60 degrees along with FVC TCCS				0	
of bed provided at 60 degrees along with rive rees and end caps grouted in concrete, the pressure			530.000	0	
	m			0	
led will did	m		1110.000	0	
62.5 mm dia	m		1420.000 1990.000	0	
lar mm ula	m		1990.000	- 0	
				90000	
Carriage of materials by mechanical definition of materials -				o	
Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials -			172.590	0	
SAND:	Cum		189.750	0	
	Cum		206.280		
1 3 km	Cum	8.600	200.200		
2 4 km				1000	Rupees One
3 5 Km					Thousand Seve
					Hundred
					SeventyFour
				-7.000	Paise One Only
				17/4.008	Palac one
	Cum	8.600	74.570		Rupees Six
to 10 km per km	Cum				Hundred
.4 Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km				,	FourtyOne Pais
				Lander	Fourtyone run
				641.302	Thirty Only
		8.600	121.440		. 000
20 km per km	Cum	0.000			Rupees One
5.5 Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km					Thousand
					FourtyFour
				Name of the last	Paise ThirtyEig
				1044.384	Only
			9,940	0	
Lucian km	Cum		9,510		
76.6 Beyond 20 km per additional km					
76.6 Beyond 20 km per additional per				0	
including loading, unloading, stacking					
Aggregate below 40mm :	Cum		172.590	0	
77.1 3 km	Cum		189.750	0	
77.2 4 km	Cum	16.440	206.280	To come and the co	
77.3 5 km		Variation 1		The state of the s	Rupees Three
				PROPERTY.	Thousand Thre
					Hundred
					NinetyOne Pais
12 L		1			Milleryone
	1	1	8		
				3391.243	TwentyFour Only

de of the

	Part D	(Back V	Vash Ta	nk)	A 200 M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M		Commence Secretary In-	
and the same		N. C. S. and Company of the Company	Cum	16.4	140 7	4.600 12.	26.424	Runes
77.4	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km			1	1	1		Rupee
				No.				Thousar Hund ventysi
				1		1		Hund
						1	Tu	ventysi
							For	lirtur
77.5	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km		Cum	16.44	0 121.4	140   1996.4	736 R	urtvT <sub>wr</sub> lupees (
//.5	l beyond to kin upto 20 kin per kin				200	1	The	- be 63 (
			1 1					Dusand
						1		Hundre
			1 1		1	1	Nine	tySix p
			1 1		1	1	Fourty	Seven
77.6	D. LOCAL							
//.6	Beyond 20 km per additional km		Cum		9.940	O		
78	Carriage of materials by mechanical transpor	t						
	Including loading, unloading, stacking of mat	erials -		- 1		1 1		
70.	LAUGIEGATE 40mm and above		- 1			ol.		
78.1	3 KM		Cum		187.600			
	4 km					0		
78.3	5 Km		Cum		206.250	0		
	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km		Cum		224.200	0		
78.5	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	C	um		81.100	ol		
78.6	Beyond 20 km per additional km	C	um		13.200	0		<del></del>
79	Carriage of	Ci	ım		10.760			0
/ /	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport				10.760	0		0
	including loading, unloading stacking of	ials -			1	1		$\neg$
79.1	Stone Soling:							
	4 km	Cui	m		203.060	0		0
	5 Km	Cur	n		223.240	0		0
79.4	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	Cur	n		42.670	0		0
79.5	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	Cun	1		17.550	0	(	5]
79.6	Beyond 20 km per additional km	Cum			14.280	0	0	7
80	Carriage of materials by machinis to	Cum				0	0	1
	loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Steel/ CGI	g		1	1.700	0		
80.1	Sheets: Steel/ CGI				1		-	
	4 km	Tonne	<u></u>	-		0	_	
80.3	5 Km	Tonne			.420	0	0	
	- Tuli	Tonne			670	ol	0	
			1.720	183.	360 315.379	2 Rupees Thi	0	
80.4	Boyond F.L			1		Hundred Fift	een	1
50.4	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	Tonne				Paise ThirtyEi	ght	
		John B	1.720	66.2	90 114.0188	- Only	- 1	
80 5	Day Lie					Rupees One Hundred Fourte	_	
80.5	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	Ton				Paise Two Only	en	
00.0	beyond 20 km per additional L	Tonne		10.80	0 0			
01 1	Carriage of materials by most	Tonne		8.830	_1 01		<u> </u>	0
- 1	Earth: Stacking of materials -				1 4	0	y 🗂	
	3 km							
81.1						,		
81.1 3	4 km	Cum		215.740	0	ol		
81.1 3 81.2 4 81.3 5	4 km 5 Km	Cum		215.740 237.190	0	0	114	
81.1 3 81.2 4 81.3 5	4 km 5 Km Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km			215.740 237.190 257.840		0 0 0	114	

# will

Part D (E	lack Was	h Tanki
-----------	----------	---------

Part D (Back Wa	an Lauk	)			
peyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	Cum		15.160	ul	on the second second second
peyond 10 km upto 20 km per km peyond 20 km per additional km peyond 20 km per additional km peyond 10 km upto 20 km per km peyond 20 km per additional km	Cum	and the state of t	12.420	0	
Reyond 20 km per mechanical transport including can lage of materials by mechanical transport including	400	the same and the same of the same of	eminent aleli kinakilisi kansa	and intermediate	error participation of the second
Carriage of materials by Mechanica transport metaling loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Cement:					
(Calling)	Tonne	Constant action	189 388	0	Street Street,
3 km	Tonne		153,426	()	STATE CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY O
4 km	Int I	7,650	168,670	0	COLUMN TO THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER
and the same of th	,,,,	7,050	181 360		Hapens One Thomas
5 Km		14		1	Faur Hundred Two
			and the state of t	1467,704	Paise Seventy Only
Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	Tonne	7.650	66,290		Rupees Five Hundred Seven Paise Twelve
1 Beyond a ron apar				507.1185	Only
	Tonne		10.800	0	
5 Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	Tonne		8.830	0	
6 Beyond 20 km per additional km	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF		TALLIN SHOT DEPOSTS	Company of the State of the Sta	
6 Beyond 20 km per additional km  Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including  Carriage of materials of materials - Bricks: ( 15 km				0	
Carriage of materials by mechanical transport in loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Bricks: ( 15 km loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Bricks: ( 15 km loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Bricks: ( 15 km loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Bricks: ( 15 km loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Bricks: ( 15 km loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Bricks: ( 15 km loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Bricks: ( 15 km loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Bricks: ( 15 km loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Bricks: ( 15 km loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Bricks: ( 15 km loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Bricks: ( 15 km loading, stacking of materials - Bricks: ( 15 km loading, stacking of materials - Bricks: ( 15 km loading, stacking of materials - Bricks: ( 15 km loading, stacking of materials - Bricks: ( 15 km loading, stacking of materials - Bricks: ( 15 km loading of materials - Bricks: ( 15 km			460.253	0	
ava.	ber roo	of the product on the owner of the party of	506,012	0	
1 3 km	per 100	AL ST & MARKET STATE OF THE STA	STOTE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO	ALCOHOLOGICAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF TH	Contract to the contract of the State of
2 4 km	per 100	0	550.057	0	A SHALL SHEET AND A SHALLOW SHEET AND THE PERSONS
3 5 Km	per 100	0	198.890	0	The state of the s
Liparand 5 km upto 10 km per km	per 100	0	161.920	0	CONTROL BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BO
= Ingrand 10 km upto 20 km per mi	per 100	0		()	
		TANK AND A PERSON			
		<del>-</del>		C	
Carriage of materials by mechanical loading, unloading, stacking of materials - wood:	(3)	The state of the s	197.248	()	
the state of the s	Cum	PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSONAL PROPERTY OF	216.856	(	
4.1 3 km	Cum	The state of the s	235,739	(	)
4.2 4 km	Cum	C STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	17.043	C	
4.3 5 km 4.4 Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	Cum	Control of the State of the Sta	13.881	(	
34.4 Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	Cum	CALL THE STREET, STREE	11.362		
	Cum		11.502		
84.6 Beyond 20 km per additional km  85 Carriage of materials by manual means including loading,				(	
85   Carriage of materials by mandal meaning unloading, stacking of materials- (Sand)	Cum	-	209.900	(	)
85.1 Ist 50m	Cum		45.700	(	)
as a Payand let 50m	Cum				
				C	
Carriage of materials by mandar media and unloading, stacking of materials- Aggregate Below 40mm			209.900		
86.1 lst 50m	Cum	. 728	45,700		
86.2 Beyond 1st 50m	Cum		45.700		
87 Carriage of materials by manual means including loading, unloading, stacking of materials- Aggregate 40mm and				0	
Above	Cum		226.920	0	
87.1 1st 50m 87.2 Beyond 1st 50m	Cum	335	49.400	0	
88 Carriage of materials by manual means including loading,					
unloading, stacking of materials- Stone Soling				0	
88.1   Ist 50m	Cum		246.940	0	
1.00 1.131.3000	icum I	and the second second	2 10.5 10	0	

As of the

	Part U (Back vi	rasii ranaj			
89	Carriage of materials by manual means including				11
	loading, unloading, stacking of materials- Steel/CG	•		0	
100	Sheets 1st 50m	Tonne	261.100	0	
89.2	Beyond 1st 50m	Tonne	38.320	0	1
Control or and	Carriage of materials by manual means including				
	loading, unloading, stacking of materials- Earth	The second secon			
Control to the			222.222	0	
Cupried Lamb	Ist 50m	Cum	209.900	0	
SWIDTEN HAVE	Beyond 1st 50m	Cum	45.700	0	
91	Carriage of materials by manual means including loading, unloading, stacking of materials- Cement			0	
91.1	1st 50m	Tonne	121.570	0	
91.2	Beyond 1st 50m	Tonne	17.840	0	
92	Carriage of materials by manual means including		1000		
	loading, unloading, stacking of materials- Bricks				
92.1	lst 50m			0	
Service bearings	Beyond 1st 50m	per 1000	391.817	0	
93	The Party of the Control of the Cont	per 1000	85.307	0	
	Carriage of materials by manual means including loading, unloading, stacking of materials wood				
93.1	1st 50m	Cum	167.00	0	(
93.2	Beyond 1st 50m	Cum	167.854	0	- (
94	Electrical Items:Supplying and fixing of 25mm dia.	mtr	24.633	0	
95	surface/recess including cutting the wall and making good the same in case of recessed conduit as required.		103.500	0	
	Providing and carrying out wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as required. (excl. cost of conduit)	Point	824.550		0
	conductor single core cable in surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit, 2-way modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as required. (excl cost of conduit)	Point	1215.550	0	0
0 0 0 0 2	Providing and carrying out wiring for heating points with 1.0 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single ore cable in surface / recessed medium class PVC onduit, modular combined S&S 16Amp along with nodular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core able etc. as required. (excl cost of conduit)	bint	1300.000		0
		and the state of t		0 _	

The column

Turki				
	to year, and an arrangement	uditari.	The second second	TENTO CONTENT COMMENTS AND
		inna valag		
and the state of t		Commission		
15.00 minorphotopic page			0	σĺ
1)		192.050	0	
Nichternors expelie	itiste ott (niteracen care	230,000	0	0
No.		569.250		
***				
		and the second		
		An addition of the	0	ol
No.		393.300	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO COLUMNS ASSESSED.	proposed record or on the control of the control
COLUMN DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP				
No.		228.850		
				SECURIAL DATE
		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		
			0	0
No		442.750		S. Control of the Con
1,00				
			0	
No.		74.750		tradition and the second
,,,,,			0	0
		600.000	^	0
No.				
No.		2125.000		0
	133		0	
No		1550.000		
,  140.		1	0	U
	4,8	193.200		
J, No.				
1				
'				
	1966			(
			0	
	7.45	196.650		
'			0	
		417.450		
			0	
'		2360 950		
nd No.		2,500.555		
1				
t			0	1 (1)10
	No.	No.	No. 197,000 No. 228,850 No. 74,750 No. 600,000 No. 1550,000 d, No. 196,650 No. 196,650	Mo. 192,050 0 0 193,200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

de or ly

Dart	D	(Back	Wash	Tank)
Part	v	lback	vvasii	I alling

	Part D (Back Was	sh Tank	1			125
10 P	Providing, fitting and testing of LED flood light IP65	No.		1500.000		Mecha
3	BOW rating to pre-wired electric points on the	1				16 Mechan
Q	outside of the Filter House building.				0	15.
11  P	Providing and laying of armoured cable 95mm, 3.5	m		325.000		/36
C	core for main service line of reputed make in P.V.C	1				1
Į.	pipes of required dia to accommodate the service	1				
111	line including bends etc., from main transformer to	1 [				
Įt	the main panel board including copper thimbles.	1				
16	earth work excavation and filling for laying of cable complete.					I K.
	•				0	0 ,
12	Providing and fitting at site 3-phase, Voltage					
- 13	stabilizer of following ratings, oil emersed, of					
- 13	standard make and quality including accessories as					
	required. The Job includes making of connections					
- 1	with main panel board and service line. To be paid					
-	in fitted and finished form after testing on full load capacity, complete job.					10 (10)
12	10 KVA	1 1.			0	0
-	20 KVA	Job		27000.000	0	0
	25 KVA	Job		37000.000	0	0
		Job		42000.000	0	0
-	40 KVA	Job		47000.000	0	0
	50 KVA	Job	1	57000.000	0	0
		Job		67000.000	0	0
110	The state of the s	Job		4250.000		
	supports and A.C. sheets for fixing of MCCB, change over switch, bus bars etc. The job includes nuts	2 ]	ı			
	bolts and embedding of supports in cement		ı J	ı		
	concrete blocks complete job.		1	i		
114	Providing and fitting of:		1		o	
114	200 Amp 4 pole Change are a firm to				0	0
114	200 Amp. 4 pole Change over of reputed make	No		11200.000		0
114	100 Amp 4 pole change over of reputed make.	No		7598.000	0	0
114	i poic change over of reputed make	No		5000.000	0	0
114	- Pare change over or reputed make	No		2500.000	0	0
	and the product copper bus bar	No		7500.000	0	0
114	sopper bus but	No		4550.000	0	0
	and copper bus but	No		3750.000	0	0
	Thirty deplet bus but	No		2850.000	0	0
	- The state of the	No			0	0
	The state of the s	No	<del></del>	3300.000	0	0
114		No	<del></del>	2700.000	0	0
114	16 Amp MCCB	No	<del></del>	2100.000	0	0
		INO	'	1250.000		
114	6 Amp MCCB	No		630.000	0	0
114	3-phase indicator points	No		445.000	0	0
114	3-phase voltmeter and Amperemeters	No		1190.000	0	0
	Providing and fitting of Fancy wall brackets and			1150.000	0	0
115	doom light of reputed make.			1		
	1000HI IIQHL OL TEDULEU HIJAKE.		1 1 2 2 2	1 1	1	1

Part D	Back	Wash	Tank)
rait	Dack	440311	

Part D (Back Wa	isii Taliki	The second secon		
Mechanical Items:Providing & fixing of PVC under				
A Livinge laterals with specifications conforming to				
1 Le 4085 & IS-15801, 8mm thick fabricated out of				
I approved make with nominal dia of 9mm				
leastorations as per design of bed provided at 60				
degrees along with PVC Tees and end caps grouted				
in concrete, the pressure rating of 10kg/sq cm			0	0
		530,000	0	0
116 50 mm dia	m	1110.000	0	0
116 62.5 mm dia	m	1420.000	0	0
116 75 mm dia	m		0	0
116 100 mm dia	m	1990.000		
117 Providing, fitting, testing and commissioning of			o	0
following items for Flash Mixer:			0	0
118 Mixing device with reduction gear system			0	0
118 3-phase Electrically driven motor:		0000,000	0	0
118 0.5 HP	No	2800.000		0
118 0.75 HP	Ио	3400.000	0	0
118 1.0 HP	No	4800.000	0	0
119 Foundation \ Base plate	Set	4548.000	0	
- unto motor	No	1680.000	0	0
119 Starter along with necessary wiring upto motor  119 Providing, fitting, testing and commissioning of				0
following itemn for Alum Dosing Unit-			0	0
119 Mixing device with reduction gear system.	Set	2500.000	0	0
119 3-phase electrically driven motors:			0	
119   0.5 HP	No	2800.000	0	0
119 0.75 HP	No	0	0	0
	Ио	4800.000	0	0
119 1.0 HP	Set	4548.000	0	0
<ul><li>119 Foundation / Base plate</li><li>119 Starter along with necessary wiring upto motor</li></ul>	No	1680.000	0	0
119 Starter along with necessary with graph 119 P.V.C outlet, overflow system with fittings upto	mtr	530.000		
point of application			0	0
119 150mm dia drain out let	mtr	1350.000	0	0
119 50 mm dia Service water piping.	mtr	530.000	0	0
119 Constant dozing unit with time device	Set	1500.000	0	0
119 Manually operated hoist	Set	10000.000	0	0
120 Providing, fitting, testing and commissioning of				
Ifollowing items for Chlorine Dosing Unit-		2500.000	0	0
120 Mixing device with reduction gear system.	Set	2500,000	0	0
120 3-phase electrically driven motors:			0	0
120 0.5 HP	No	2800.000	0	0
120 0.75 HP	No	3400.000	0	0
120 1.0 HP	No	4800.000	0	0
120 Foundation / Base plate.	Set	4548.000	0	0
120 P.V.C outlet, overflow system with fittings upto	mtr	530.000		
point of application.	No	1600,000	0	0
120 Starter along with necessary wiring upto motor		1680.000	0	0
120 150 mm dia Drain out let	mtr	1330,000	0 (	- 10

Wen To

20	50mm dia service water piping	mtr	<u> </u>	530.000		0 25 Struc
20				1500.000		13 3
	Constant dozing unit with time device.	Set		1500.000		0
21	Providing and fixing D.I. sluice valves Class 1 (with					,
	(cap) complete with rubber insertions, holts, nuts					
	extention rod, joint connector, supporting pedectal					
	With base plate, top plate and necessary anchoring					
	bolts etc. (the tail pieces if required will be paid					
	separately). Confirming to IS:14846 read with latest					
	80 mm dia.				0	0
21	100 mm dia.	Each		14058.000	0	0
	125 mm dia.	Each		17210.000	0	0
21	150 mm dia.	Each		21000.000	0	0
		Each	1.000	26720,000	26720	Rupees TwentySix
						Thousand Seven
						Hundred Twenty
22	200 mm dia.					Only
	250 mm dia.	Each		42300.000		
22	300 mm dia.	Each		66440.000	0	0
22	350 mm dia.	Each		83100.000	0	0
22	Air Scouring Arrangements	Each		181060.000	0	0
22	Providing fitting testing				0	0
	standard make ISI mark capable of providing compression  @ 0.35 kgs/sqcm coupled with suitable 2 above.				0	0
	electric motor, complete with salidable 3 phase induction	1 1				
	filter beds with pressure and dualitary pipe system upto	1 1				
	base plate, air check valve , non- return valve, Starter etc			1		
22	2.10 KLPM Air blower with 2.0 HP Motor.					
22	4.2 KLPM Air blower with 5.5	No		67500.000	0	
	The first All Diower with 7 5 Lip 14	No			0	0
	20.0 KLFM AIT DIOWER with 10.0 HB to	No		87500.000 125000.000	0	0
_	TELS KEPIN All DIOWER with 12 FOLIDA	No		153400.000	0	0
_	All Dlower with 15 0 Lib to	No		163400.000	0	0
		No		175400.000	0	0
4	Supply installation and			- 100.000	0	0
	commissioning of mono block pumping unit standard				0	0
- 1	appropriate numping as a priase induction motor with			t		J
- [1	the max, of 2 hours with				1	
Č	along with all accordance in a dynamic nead of 25m					
ľ	valves, foundation block, base plate, suction pipe, suitable					
c	ising main with nominal dia 50mm (class-B) with heavey					
_						
	Pumping unit with 5.0 HP Motor.	Set			o	
P	T S and Will 7.3 HP Motor	Set		20268.000	0	0
P	umping unit with 12.5 HP Motor.	Set		29115.000	0	0
P	/F testing and company	Set		46486.000	0	0
D	/F testing and commissioning of MS Rotating esludging Bridge comprising of following items:			49866.000	0	0
	ge comprising of following items:					

	Part D (Back W	ash Tan	k)			
1			\			
1		İ				
1	I I MAN AND OPPOSITE OF SEC.					
1	I primer all complete for the Installation a					
V	1 1 Commissioning of Figure Diluce With Combine	·				
	mechanism, scrapper and churners for required dia	e				
1	Clarifer that had been a second and a second a second a second a second and a second a second a second a seco					
110	Riveted and boiled	1/-		105 330	0	0
1 1.31	. [Welded	Kg		105.770		0
125	Finishing with Epoxy paint (two or re-	Kg		102.140	0	0
		"				
11	Imanufacturer's specifications in the transfer in					
	preparation of surface etc commit					
125	On steel work				0	0
125	On concrete work	sqm		188.800	0	0
125	Central axle turn table with double bearing and	sqm		183.430	0	0
1	quide for incoming cable.	Set		1800.000		
125	Peripheral drive assembly with following motors,				0	0
	gear box, rollers, drive trolly (60:1 reduction gear					
	box).					
125	Pumping unit with 2.0 HP Motor.	Set	10	120.000	0	0
125	Pumping unit with 5.0 HP Motor.	_		9120.000	0	0
		Set		1268.000	0	0
experience and the	Pumping unit with 7.5 HP Motor.	Set		3115.000	0	0
125	Starter along with necessary wiring upto motor	No	1	1680.000	О	0
125	Flocculator drive assembly with crown wheel, pinion		TIT .			
-	sets, reduction gear (40:1) with motors complete		= 1			
	job.		-		О	0
125	0.5 HP	No	<u></u> 5	300.000	0	0
	0.75 HP	No		900.000	0	0
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY NAMED IN	1.0 HP	No	7	300.000	0	0
125	Incoming cable, telescopic electric pole with rotary	Set		500.000	<u> </u>	
				,500,000	0	0
	current collector Providing and laying/fixing S&S Centrifugally Cast		4 2			
126	(Spun)/ Ductile Iron Pipes Class K-7 conforming to					
	(Spun)/ Ductile Holl Tipes Class				0	0
	IS: 8328	m	1	108.150	0	0
126	100 mm dia	m	1	581,250	0	0
126	150 mm dia	m		947.000		
126	200 mm dia	m		504.800	0	0
126	250 mm día	m			0	0
126	300 mm dia	-		129.200	0	0
126	350 mm dia	m		707.000	0	0
126	400 mm dia	m		440.200	0	0
126	460 mm dia	m	5	378.150	0	0
126	450 mm dia Providing and laying D.I. standard specials such as					
127	Providing and laying D.I. standard specials before tees, bends, collars, tapers, caps etc. suitable for tees, bends, collars, tapers, 25 : 9523 (as per site					
	tees, bends, collars, tapers, caps etc. saturations tees, bends, collars, tapers, caps etc. saturation flanged jointing as per IS : 9523 (as per site					
					0	0
	requirement) Up to 300 mm dia.	Quintal	7	823.700		
127	Op 10 300 11				0	О
	Over 300 mm dia.	Quintal	8	225.100		
127	Over 500 mm dis-				0	0
	and the same of th					1

de Oracliff

/

. . . .

Part	D	Back	Mach	Tanki
1 027 0	200	2 20 20 20 20	A A 44 10 10 1 1	1 42 1 1 20 1

Part D (Back Wa	sh Tank)		400
Providing/ Fixing, installation, successful commissioning of double flanged MS pipes/specials to be fabricated from MS tube heavy quality nominal thickness 6mm, conforming to relevant Indian Standard IS-1239 and/or IS 1161 read with up to date amendments. The pipe material should be of standard quality and must withstand all the anticipated design pressure ratings. The work should be leakproof and should be painted with anti corrosive red oxide primer. Complete Job.	Kg	147.000	
Total		60000	0
Add 8% on all items		597012	and the same of th
Grand Total		47761	0
Grand Total (A+B+C+D)		644773	6
Rates & quantity checked by		88,51,31	1/6



The cost of work in no case exceed beyond Rs 88,51,314/- (Rupees eighty eight lacs fifty one thousand

- 2 Bid decleration security vide CDR No.579870 Dated:-28.03.2022 for an amount of Rs 50,000/- are being retained as security deposit shall be released after submission of 3% performance security deposit
- Time of completion is essence of the contract.
- The work shall have to be started by you at site immediately and ensure its successful completion within a period of 05 months from the date of issuance of allotment from this office strictly in accordance with the approved proposals falling which the work shall have to be got executed through any other means at your risk and cost, besides CDR deposited by you as security against this contract shall be forfeited. However date of start for laying and fitting of pipes will start within 07 days from the date of issuance of
- An agreement shall have to be drawn up by you with the department within a period of 07 days from the date of issuance of allotment failure to execute such a formal deed shall not however prevent the contract from being enforced upon you.
- The allotted works shall be subject to check by the third party monitoring agency appointed by the
- Payment shall be released as per actual / measured work done not less than 20% of the allotted cost on a 7
- Performance security equivalent to 3% of the value of the contract shall have to be deposited by you in shape of CDR/FDR/bank Guarantee within one week of issuance of allotment order and valid for a period of 3 months beyond the expiry of warranty period of the contract.
- The firm shall be bound for satisfactory performance of works for 18 months after the successful commissioning of the works. If during warranty period any malfunctioning / defects arise, you shall have to rectify same within a period of 10 days of receipt of intimation. In case of any failure on your

Pre & post Geo-tagged photographic evidence be taken during the execution of the work and shall have to be produced at the time of submission of the bill.

- The quantity allotted shall have to be executed on ground strictly as per the estimates that have been framed in the DPR for the item of " (cost includes, clarifloculator, flush Mixer, filter house and wash water Disposable chamber
- All other terms and conditions shall be applicable as laid down in standard bid document and PWD from No. 25/33.
- Any rules / terms and conditions if not stipulated in the bidding documents, shall be strictly dealt in accordance with the relevant rules / guidelines stipulated in General Financial Rules (GFR-2017) and manual for procurement of works 2019 G.O.I.

**Head Draftsman** 

## Copy to the:-

- 1) Chief Engineer PHE Kashmir Jal Shakti Department, Kashmir Srinagar for information.
- 2) Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Circle Pulwama H.Q Shopian for information.
- 3) Assistant Executive Engineer Sub Division Tral for information necessary action. He will ensure the completion of work within the stipulated period strictly in accordance with approved proposals within allotted amount shall in no case exceed the allotted amount.
- 4) Assistant Accounts Officer PHE Division Awantipora for information
- 5) H/D Divisional Drawing Branch for information
- 6) Office File

Executive Engineer